INFORMATION Redacted PURSUANT TO THE FREEDOM OF
INFORMATION ACT (FOIA), 5 U.S.C . 552(B)(6)

September 30, 2004

DaimlerChrysler Custon:ler Assistance Center
P.O. Box 21-8004 i

Auburn Hills, MI 48321?8004

To Whom It May Conce:rn,

Recently the airbags dleployed in my 2002 Jeep Liberty. The incident
occurred on Monday, ;August 30, 2004, around 3:45 p.m. I didn't hit
anything nor was the jeep hit by anything. Repairs were made and I just got
my Jeep Liberty back on Friday, September 24, 2004. At that time I learned
that there was a malfunction in the computer. The service department
assured me that the computer was replaced and the airbags should not
deploy for any reason aéain.

What is puzzling to me is that last year around August 13, 2003 I was in an
accident where my JeepI Liberty was hit on the right front end by a car that
ran a red light. At that| time the airbags did not deploy. Apparently, the
computer was not working at that time. It seems to me that the auto body
shop should have mvestlgated to find out why the airbags did not deploy at
that time.. If they had; the incident that I recently experienced probably
would not have happened

What has prompted thls’ letter is that I wanted to brmg this incident to your
attention and perhaps there needs to be a recall on the 2002 Jeep Liberties' so
that this does not happen to anyone else. I am blessed that in the accident in
2003 that I only receiviad minor injuries. Again I was blessed this year,
because I happen to be at a stop sign when the airbags deployed. As you
know the scenario could have been one that ended in a fatality. My own or
someone else's fatality. However, I believe that it was my God that kept me
safe.

It seems to me that your headquarters should have offered some type of
compensation even, if it iwas only an apology. I was very patient after being
without transportatlon for four weeks.

Thank you and I look forward to hearing a reply from you soon.

2002 Jeep Liberty Owner (VN 2w


Valencia.Johnson
FOIA


DaimlerChrysler Customer Assistance
Center

-P:0.-Box.21-8004

Auburn Hills, Mi 48321-8004
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Round Rock, TX | N

January 24, 2005

United States Daimler-Chrysler Motors
Company LLC Customer Center

P.O. Box 21-8004

Aubumn Hills, Michigan 48321-8004

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

[ am writing to notify you of the problems 1 have been experiencing with my 2002 Jeep
Liberty VIN # 1J4GK48K92W and to request that you correct this problem within
thirty (30) days of your receipt of this letter.

| purchased my vehicle from South Point Pontiac, Cadillac, Jeep in Austin, Texas on
September 2, 2002. Approximately nine months after 1 purchased the car, 1 began having
trouble with the Air Bag light. The Air Bag light intermittently comes on and off while
driving the vehicle. There did not appear to be any rhyme or reason for the air bag light
to come on. During the first nine months of owning the car I was not happy with the
service ] received at South Point Jeep for other repairs and therefore decided to take the
Jeep in to be serviced at Texas Chrysler Dodge Jeep in Georgetown, Texas which was
closer to my home. My Jeep Liberty was serviced for the Air Bag problem on the
following five different occasions: 8/05/03, 11/28/03,12/15/03, 12/22/04, 01/17/05.
During this time I got married, therefore some of the repairs were entered under my
maiden name of h The last time 1 had the Jeep into the Dealership, [ spoke
directly to Felix Diaz the service manager. While he believed the problem to be solved,
upon test-driving the car in his presence, the air bag light quickly came back on. He was
going to call Star (their technical assistance) for suggestions the following work day and
then call me with a time to bring the car in for the sixth time. Unfortunately a week later,
I have never received a call. While up until now 1 have been satisfied with the
Georgetown Dealership customer service, to date, the dealer has been unable to correct
the problem. Attached are copies of the repair orders, which document the dealership’s
attempt to repair my vehicle.

This problem creates a serious safety hazard. Therefore, if you and/or your dealer are
unable to correct this problem, I will expect you to replace the vehicle pursuant to
Chapter 2301, Subchapter M of the Texas Occupations Code Annotated.

Please contact me on receipt of this letter at the above address or telephone number to
arrange a mutually convenient date and time for you to have an opportumty to inspect my
vehlcle and make any necessa.ry repa:lrs

Sincerely,

gl




' CHRYSLER

5255 1.H. 35 SOUTH * P.O. BOX 1160
GEORGETOWN, TEXAS 78626
(512} 930-7900
www.texascdj.com
CUSTOHER RO, SERVICE ADVISOR TAGNO TVOICE DATE IVOIGE NO.
33787 kY tOESSEN 3821830 8405403 EHES57536-—

YEAR/ MAKE { MODEL SA0PNT. 11,878 %u?! DELIVERY MALES

ROUNDROCK, TX - 0243 EEPFLEBERTY SELLING DEALER NO, FRODUCTION BATE
N0, AL.O. DATE
I 8/05/03
_MO: 11878

1 TR *
: [ .J CASH [ ] CHECK CK NO. [ ] :
t ] \.‘ISA [ ] MASTERCARD [ 1 DISCOVER :
::;' L ] AMER XPRESS [ 1 OTHER [1 CHARGE :

O i

'r*****************‘k*******'******************‘k***

:. i< THANK ‘YOU" FOR YOUR: BUSINESS! *
*IFa FOR:ANY. REASON  YOU*ARE NOT "COMPLETELY *
FSATISFIED". WITH ‘THE “SERVICE PERFORMED ON YOUR *
FVEHICLE, PLEASE .CONTACT OUR SERVICE MANAGER, *

*

FMIKE :CURRIER, AT 512-930-7900.

'tﬂﬂ*ﬂ*ﬂﬂﬁ*wﬂﬂmﬂﬂm*ﬂ

YOU MAY RECEIVE A CUSTOMER
RATISFACTION SURVEY FRom
DADRER CHRYSLER CORP.
REGARDING THIS SERVICE
IF FOR ANY REASON YOU

-CHITOMER COPY
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TOTAL MISC CHG.
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L HOTICE Punsuam Io 570 001,
! Texaa Property Cade :
| AM THE PERSON OR AGENT ACTING ON BEHAIE
OF THE PERASON, WHO iS OBLIGATED TO PAY FOR
THE REPAIR OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE SUBJECT
TO-THE 'REPAIR AGREEMEMT. | UNDERSTAND
THAT THE VEHICLE IS SUBJECT TO REPOSSES-
SICN I ACCORDANCE WITH §5.503. Taxas Business
and Commerca Code, IF PAYMENT FOR THE REPAIR
OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE BY A CHECK, MONEY
OADER, OR A CREDIT CARD TRANSACTION IS
STOPPED. DISHONORED BECAUSE OF 'INSUFFI-
CIENT FUNDS, NO FUNDS, OR BECAUSE THE
i MAKEA QR DRAWER OF THE ORDER OR THE
i CREDIT CARD HOLDER HAS NO ACCOUNT OR THE
i ACCOUNT UPOM WHICH }T IS DRAWN OR THE
CREDIT CARD ACCOUNT HAS BEEN CLOSED. X

AT e

SENJWDFMRESWEDRMWMPERSDN
mLEWﬂPAVZENT- T

b

TEAMS: STRICTLY CASH Unizss Arangements Mads
| hereby authorize the repair work 0. be dofé
_along with the -necessary malerials, and herc-
by grant you andfor your amployees permis-
sion lo oparate the car or truck herain
descrihed on-atreets, highways, or alsewhare
for the purpose of testing and/or inspection, An
express mechanic’s lien is heraby acknowl-
edged on above car or truck to secure tho
amount of repairs thereto. ! understand that a
charge on my account is payable in fult upon
recoipt of the statement on which il was bilted.
| further understand a FINANCE CHARGE
may be computed on the entire past dua tai.
ance when s portion of that past duo halance
remains unpaid 30 days after the closing dalc
of the statement on which it was hilted. | fur-
ther’ understand the monthly FINANCE
CHARGE shali not exceed 1 /2% par cent per
month.or 18 per cent annual percuniage Tt

and | agree to, the terms and: conditions ol thu
charge. ) :

)
~a
i

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES

Any warranties on the producis seold hereby are
these made by the manuincturer. The Seller, herehy
exprassly dlsclsims ail warranties, either expiess ot
implied, including any impiled warranty of mer-
chantability or fitness for a particular purpose and
the Selter, neither assumes no: authorizes any
other person to assume for it zny ifability n conneg-
lion with the saie of said products.
NOT RESPOXNSIBLE FOR LDSS OR DAMAuE T0
YEHICLES OR ARTICLES LEFY IN VEMICLES iN
CASE OF FIRE, THEFT DR ANY OTHER CAWSE
BEYQND QUR CONTRDL

SIGNED

RECEIVED 8Y

- END-OFiNVOICE—T 0% 28




CHRYSLER
5255 |,H. 35 SOUTH » P.QO. BOX 1160
GEORGETOWN, TEXAS 78626
(512) 930-7900
www texascdj.com
CUSTOMER NO. . SERVICE ADVISOR TAGHMO. INVCHCE DATE INVOICE NOQ.
33787 "RYSTAL_ANDERSON 248 2506 [11/28/03 CHCS60715
LABOA AATE LICENSE MO. MILEAGE COLOR S5TOCK NC.
S40PNT 14,961 |STLVER/
YEAR / KAKE / MODEL DELIVERY DATE DELIVERY MILES
ROUNDROCK, TX - voﬂzmé{e:ll ENEO?/LIBERTY SELUING DEALEA NO, PRODUCTION DATE
1146k 48k92w NG
FTE NO. P.O. KNG R.O.DATE
11/28/03
WORK PHONE
- Mo: 14961
- i Len Tt Y NOT‘ICEPURSUAN.’I’!ogTDDDI A

R NT Texas Property Coda
SOP PART ' ENSIONER O o WD 1o GBLOTED. r%NP?\FfH%:
REPUACED"SET BELT TENSIONER: AIRBAG LIGHT STILL ON. : Y FOR
MIST TRACE WIRING., POSSIBLE'WIRING PROBLEM T e GRCMENT I UNBERSTAND
1k THAT THE VEHICLE IS SUBIECT TO REPOSSES-

. T . . SION IN ACCORDANCE WITH §0.563. Toxas Business
. -FP-HUHBER—, . RO OESCRIPTION- <« -vencmerecanennan -UNIT PRICE - and Commerce Code, (F PAYMENT FOR THE REPAIR
T saie T SEAT BELT 23045004 ARRANTY | & 0% VEHCLE o1 Check, worey

J0B # 1 TOTAL PARTS 0.00 | sTOPPED, DISHONORED BECAUSE OF NSUFFI-

i { CIENT FUNDS, NO FUNDS, OR BECAUSE THE
. . JOB # 1 TOTAL LABOR & PARTS 0.00 | MAKER OR DRAWER OF THE ORDER OR THE
L] CREDIT CARD HOLDER HAS NO ACCOUNT OR THE

ACCOUNT UPON WHICH IT IS DRAWN OR THE
CREDIT CARD ACCOUNT HAS BEEN CLOSED.

B b Rk | TOTAL LABOR. .- 0.00 s

T . . . -‘ ! * TOTA.L PARTS- . e 0.00 ! SIGMAMEC\‘W SFDNS&EDRAGSV’FDRPERM

o {1 CHECK  CK NO. [ 1 * TOTAL SUBLET... 0.00 RESPONSELE FOR FATHENT <

o * TOTAL G.0.G. ... 0.00 P 4

*.[7VISA [ ] MASTERCARD [ ] DISCOVER * TOTAL MISC CHE. 00D | T STHCTY A s

b 2T * TOTAL MISC DISC 0.00 ! ! el

L - i amiong wilh the-necessary material ng. here-,

f[] AMER XPRESS_ [ 1 OTHER [ ] CHARGE TOTAL TAX...... 0.00 ! by grant you andfor your employess peffhis-

:**“ PR ’ * oo e sion 1o oparate the car or truck  horain

y **\*********"****'EM'"“’m’m’""m“"""’”“*"*****’“’ . described traels, high . I h

}k 7. THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! * TOTAL INVOICE s 0.00 ioerstche pur::s: L?el:stin;ga:::‘;l I:;p:cs!::: e;:

*IF FOR ANY REASON YUU ARE NOT "COMPLETELY * axpress mechanic’s fien is heraby acknowi-

*SATISFIED™ WITH.THE SERVICE PERFORMED ON YOUR * ecged on above car or truck to secure the.
F-ae ount of irs thereto. | understand that

VEHICLE . PLEASE CONTACT OUR SERVICE MANAGER. * e

receipt of the statement on which it was bifted.
t {further undorstand a FINANCE CHARGE
i may be computed on the entire past dua bal-
- ance when a partion of that past due balence
. remains unpaid 30 days aiter the closing date

.;4 ! — TUSTOMER SIGNATURE : i of the statement on which it was bitled. | fyr-;
B . i
i

*FELTX .\DIAZ; AT 512-930-7900,
s dedekedek

[

ther undersiand the monthly, FINANGE-
CHARGE shall not exceed 1 1/2% pet cent e
manih or B par cont’ annual pemsntag -
and | egree W the terms: a.nd COndIHOﬂ

o charge. . . e ‘.i:';-i‘: L ",g .n.«

:  DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES
A : 1 Any warezntles on the products sold horeby aso
F : . 1hose mace by the manufacturer. The Sefiar, hereby
expressly disclalms alt warsanties, efther express or
impliad, including any fmplied warranty of mer-
chanlability or fitness for a panicular purpose #nd
the Seller. neither assumos nov authorizes any
_ other persan to assume for it any liability in conmec-
ticn wilh the sale of sald products.
MOT RESPONSIBLE FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE TO
VEHICLES OR ARTICLES LEFT IN VEHICLES IN
CASE OF FIRE, THEFT OR ANY DTHER CAUSE
BEYOND OUR CONTROL.

i
| SIGNED

el .| RECEIVED BY .
hoagEr 0 CUSTOMER -CORY. {—END QF W -




5255 .H. 35 SOUTH = P.0. BOX 1160
GEORGETOWN, TEXAS 78626

-

(512) 930-7900
www.texascdj.com
CUSTOMER NO. SERVICE ADVISOR TAG NO. INVOICE DATE INVOICE HO.
12715703 CHECSE609908
3 3 '7 8 Z DVCTM MDE_B»;%?%_—ZM MILEAGE 2579 GOl 7 STOCK NG,
‘ SA40PNT. 15 333 [SILVER/
YEAR F MAKE ] MODEL M DELIVERT DATE © DELIVERY MILES

rounprock, TX [N

1.1 4 GKA4.8.K.92

F.1E.NO.

P.D._. [ RO. DATE

SELLING DEALER NC. PRODUCTION DATE

12/08/03

HOME PHONE WORK PHONE OMMENTS

~

TRACED |MIRING FOUND FRAYED WIRE GROUNDING OUT,

-:‘;-CONFIGURED MODULE, “AND TEST -DROVE COMPLETE

'1" . 56010501 AG MODULE OC 8035034
: " CBTFC361 . BALLJOINT

Fall QUANTITY 1 IS SPECIAL ORDERED **

- THANK .YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! *
*IF. FOR ANY REASON YOU ARE NOT "COMPLETELY *
*SATISFIED” WITH THE SERVICE PERFORMEO ON YOUR *
MVEHICLE, PLEASE CONTACT GUR SERVICE MANAGER, =*
*EELIX.DIAZ, AT 512-930-7900. *
bk ke iAok oo ke Ak

_"DUE :TO'WIRES RUBBING, TESTED AIRBAG MODULE, MODULE NOT
*. RESPONDING, “WIRES SHORTED OUT MODULE, REPLACED M ODULE.

PARTS - - :~FP-NUMBER- - ------------- DESCRIPTION= « <« -« cxmemnnnnns UNIT PRICE-

WARRANTY
HARRANTY

«\s‘

"JoB # 1 -TOTAL, PARTS »v“‘ 0 00

&MEJ' Of1 CUSTOMERCOPY

J0B # 1 TOTAL LABOR & PARTS 0.00
20 " s RECALL ' TECH(S):361 - + WARRANTY
- RECALL €36 LOHER BALL JOINTS ‘
" PARTS ON ORDER
UNIT PRICE-

JOB # 2 TOTAL PARTS 0.00
Jo8 # 2 TOTAL LABOR & PARTS 0.00
* , * TOTAL PARTS. ... 0.00
oL ), CASH T JCHECK  CK ND. [ ] * TOTAL SUBLET. .. 0.00
> R * TOTAL G.0.G. ... 0.00
£y VISA [ ] MASTERCARD [ ] DISCOVER * TOTAL MISC CHG. 0.00
* * TOTAL MISC DISC 0.00
_:\F_.‘[ ] AMER XPRESS [ 1 OTHER [ J CHARGE * TOTAL TAX...... 0.00
pe\issiaklotoigstaeliaasiaal ool TOTAL INVOICE $ 0.00

' | RECENVED BY .
[ END-OF INVOrCE— 0z sl 4

1 described on streets, highways, or elslwhere

% edged on above car ar fruck to sacura the.

MO: 15342 ¢

T N
PR ch&vuusunmxogvoum :
4 WARRANTY *)

Texas Property Code
| AM THE PERSON OR AGENT ACTING ON BEHALF
OF THE PERSON, WHQ IS OBLIGATED TO PAY FOR
THE REPAIR OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE SUBJECT
TO THE REPAIR AGHEEMENT. | UNDERSTAND
THAT THE VEHICLE iS5 SUBJECT TO REPOSSES-
SION IN ACCORDANCE WITH §9.503, Texas Business
i and Commarce Code, IF PAYMENT FCR THE REPAIR
{ OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE BY A CHEGK, MONEY
{ ORDEA, OR A CREDIT CARD TRANSACTION IS
STOPPED, DISHONORED BECAUSE OF INSUFFI-
CENT FUNDS, NO FUNDS, OR BECAUSE THE
MAKER OAR DRAWER OF THE ORDEA OR THE
CREDIT CARD HOLDER HAS NO ACCOUNT OR THE
AGCOUNT UPON WHICH IT 1S DRAWN OR THE
CREDIT CARD ACCOLNT HAS BEEN CLOSED.
N .

ke a2 . :—.‘.-::.

i

MNAHJNEOFERSCWHESPONS!HLE OFi AGEM’FORPERSCW
} ACSPONTIILE FOR PAYMENT
T

ERMS: STRIC’ﬂ.'l CASR Uniess Anangm
{ herapy authorize the’ repalr work 10"
@long with the necessary malerlals. “and .
by grant you endfor your employeas: permt‘s
sion to operate the car of lruck here:n

for the purpese ‘of lesting and/or inspection. "An -
express mechanic's lign is hereby acknowk-

amount of repairs thereto. | underetand that a
E charge on my account is payable in full upon
i seceipi of the siatement an which it was billed.
i ! turther undarstand a FINANCE CHARGE
{ may be compuied on the entird past due bal-
{ ance when a portion of that past dub balance
| remaing unpaid 30 days after the closing dats
{ of the stelement on which it was billed. |*{ui-
I ther understand the monthly FINANCE
! CHARGE shall not exceod 1 1/2% per.cenf par
; month or 1B per cent annual parcanlaga rele* :
Fnd | agree 1o, the’ lerrns ‘and eonditians of lhe:

charge.

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES

Any warrentles on the products sold hereby are
thoss made by the monutacturer. The Seller, herehy
expressly disclaims ail warmaniies, either express or
implied, Ineluding any Implied warranty of mer-
chaniabllity or fitness for a particular purpose and
the Seller, neither assumes aor authorizes any
other pergon to assume for it any Uabpitity in comnet-
ticn with the sale of sald products.
KOT RESPONSIBLE FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE 7O
VEHICLES OR ARTICLES LEFT |N VEHICLES (N
CASE OF FIRE, THEFT DR ANY OTHER CAUSE
BEYOMD QUR CONTROL.

E 7

SIGNED |




CHRYSLER
5255 I.H. 35 SOUTH « P.O. BOX 1160
GEORGETOWN, TEXAS 78626
(512) 930-7900
www.texascdj.com
CUSTOMER NO. SERVICE ADVISOR TAGNO. INVDICE DATE INVOICE NO.
33787 NDER 41 801 12/22/04 CHCSZ2145
il LABOR RATE LICENSE NO. MILEAGE v COLOR * STOCK ND.
r S40PNT 1 7,500 |STLVER/
YEAR { MAKE / MDDEL DELIVERY DATE DELIVERY MILES
ROUNDROCK, TX I vgigfé:-r)ﬁ!):pll IBERTY SELLING DEALEA NO. PRODUCTION DATE
1J4GK48K92W_
FT.E HO. R C.DATE
12/21/04

| TR P
‘J# 1551CHZ SR Reint
: USTONER 51"'31}:8 ABS. AND SBRAKE L

FJ#*S;]ICHZ%%?‘? S RECALL:GEpen
-~ ~RECALL" LOWER BALL -JOINTS

‘-"_RECALL ALREADY BEEN DONE

. . THANK YOU, FOR.YOUR ‘BUSINESS! .
“*TFiFOR-ANY REASON. YOU ARE NOT "COMPLETELY
{*SATISFIED" WITH THE. SERVICE PERFORMED ON YOUR
<*VEHICLE, PLEASE’CONTACT.GUR SERVICE HAHAGER
“RFELIX DIAZ; AT 512- 930 7900.
*******mmm

* * % % ¥

DESCRIPTIGH
LATCH TAI 23018005

-------------------- UNTT-PRIGE -
JOB # 2 TOTAL PARTS

JOB # 2 TOTAL LABOR & PARTS

‘PARTS. QTY---FP NUHBER --------------- DESCRIPTION- - - - - v v vxmnenncnnnn UNIT PRICE-
N . . JOB # 3 TOTAL PARTS 0.00
: JoB # 3 TOTAL LABOR & PARTS- 0.00
mmmmm*mm* TOTAL LABOR.... 0.00
e C * TOTAL PARTS.... 0.00
{.]'C.ASH [ TCHECK- €KX NO. [ ] * TOTAL SUBLET... - 0.00:
* e * TOTAL G.0.G.... -0.00>
,_.[ ] VISA- [ "1 MASTERCARD [ ] DISCOVER =* TOTAL MISC CHG. . 0.00
ALY o * TOTAL MISC DISC © 0.00-
:’ [ ] "AMER XPRESS .'Ei] “OTHER [ ] CHARGE : TOTAL TAX...... " 0.00
Wmmmnm TOTAL INVOICE $ 660

§

Texas Property Code .

AM THE PERSON (R AGENT ACTING ON BEHALF .
F THE PERSON, WHO IS OBLIGATED TO PAY FOR

&‘THE REPAIR OF THE MOTOR VEHRICLE SUBJECT

; TO THE REPAIR AGREEMENT. | UNDERSTAND
i THAT THE VEHICLE 15 SUBJECT TO REPOSSES-
SION N ACCORDANCE WITH §9.503, Texas Businoss
and Commerce Codo, IF PAYMENT FOA THE REPAIR
OF THE MOTOA YEHICLE BY A CHECK, MONEY

‘i ORCEA, OR A CREDIT CARD TRANSACTION IS

STQPPED, DISHONORED BECAUSE OF INSUFF-
CIENT FUNDS, NO FUNDS. OR BECAUSE THE
MAXEA OR DRAWER OF THE ORDER OR THE
GAEDIT GARD HOLDER HAS NO ACCOUNT OR THE
ACCOUNT UPON WHICH IT 1S DRAWN OR THE
CREDIT CARD ACCOUNT HAS BEEN CLOSED.

s

SIONATURE OF PERSCN RESPONSHLE OR AGENT FOR PE-‘ISCN
" RESPONSIAL E FOR PAYMENT
—{
L

YT Ty
TERMS: STRICTLY CASH Unless Arrangements
| hereby authorize, the rapalr work toba dona"‘
along with the necessary matenals ‘and hem -,
by grant you and/or -your employaas perfis-:
sion to operato the car or -truck horein’
described on streets, highways, or elsewhera
for the purpose of testing and/or inspection. An .
express mechanic's lien is hereby acknowi- .
adged on above car o7 iruck o secure the
amount of rapairs thereto. | understand that a
charge on my account is payable in hull upon
recaipt of the statement on which 11 was bilted,
! further understand a FINANCE CHARGE
may be computed on the entire past dua bal-
ance whan a portion of that past dva balance -
remains unpaid 30 days after tha closing date ;

(] of the slatement on, which it was bitled. | fur.],

ther understand the 'monihly FINANCE "

1i CHARGE shall nal exceed 1 /2% per cent per..

month of -18 par cent anfual percenlage iate,

| andi agree to' lhe terms and_conditions ‘?i lhe :
P

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES

- Any warranties on the producis sold hareby are
those made by the manufactuser. The Selter, hereby
expressly disciaims all warranties, either express or
impiied, including any implied warranty of mer-
chantability or fitness for & particular purpose and
the Seller. meither assumes nor authorizes any
other persen to assume for it amy Fabiilly in eonmec-
ticn with the sale of sald preducts,
NCT RESPOMNSIBLE FOR LOSS OR DAMAQE TO
VEHICLES OR ARTICLES LEFT |N VEHICLES [N
CASE QF FIRE, THEFT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE

BEYOND OURA CONTROL

SIGNED

! REGEIVED BY

CUSTOMER COPY

{ END OF INVOICE ]01:43pm




Spoke vo Feli ¥ Dloz. irv pOrs
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CHRYSLER

~Conbast Sfar Tech for sufg.
—No veply

5255 LH. 35 SOUTH « P.0. BOX 1160
' GEORGETOWN, TEXAS 78626
Latlen laglos- LeH MesSERHe30-7900

' ’ Techww.texascdj.com
Talked o - il e Thes. NEYZLY
L WV b &V VTkendice’aovison TAG NO. INVOICE DATE JNVCICE KO,

CUSTOMER NG
. 33787 - L _REYES 277280 01/17/05 CHCS72958
LASOR RATE LICENSENO. MALEAGE COLOA STOCK NO,
S40PNT 30,220 |{SILVER/
YEAA { MAKE / HODEL DELIVERY DATE DELWERY MILES
ROUNDROCK, TX - VQH?C{E-ED.EMEP/LIBERTY SELLING DEALER NO. PRODUCTION DATE
11346k 438«k92w [INNGNGNTEE
F.T.E.ND. PO.NQ. R.Q. OATE
01/17/05
MO 30225
N&r;r:E PUH‘SUANT [ §70 00%,
Te:uProperlyCodu

2 B :
N'ERH AM THE PERSON OR AGENT ACTING ON BEHALF
ERS COHING ON E INTLY ¢ FELIX HILL E)F THE PERSON, WHO 1S OBLIGATED TO PAY FOR

EIE‘I!IEIE{)CC(S%CN%ND TEE:T g@%ﬁs%ﬁ%ﬁ ) ; THE REPAIR OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE SUBJECT
. . TO THE REPAIA AGREEMENT. | UNDERSTAND

X T T e THAT THE VEHICLE IS SUBJECT TO REPOSSES-
s SION IN ACCORDANCE WITH §9.500, Texas Business
o ’ RS . and Commerce Code, IF PAYMENT FOR THE REPAIR
.................... AT OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE BY A CHECK, MONEY
QEI?\'IC'RIIBEH'OQ.‘.‘MQOOI ’ UNIT PRICE HARRANTY ORDER, OR A CREDIT CARD TRANSACTION IS
. ’ STOPPED, DISHONGRED BECAUSE OF iNSUFFI-

JOB # 1 TUTAL PARTS 0.00 | cient FuNDS, NO FUNDS. OR BECAUSE THE
B MAKER OR DRAWER OF THE ORDER OR THE

JOB # 1 TOTAL LABOR & PARTS 0.00 : CREDIT CARD HOLDER HAS NO ACCOUNT OR THE
ACCOUNT UPON WHICH IT IS DRAWN OR THE

CREDIT CARD AGGOUNT HAS BEEN CLOSED.

wmmwwmmmrmm .

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ poam
" . T ] sl "J
kR Aok kA TOTAL LABOR.... 0.00 }'rsm.is STRICTLY CaSi e ing ’
' R : TOTAL PARTS .00 | {porey aubon o, rapss bl be
C:.ASH ,“ [] CHECK CKNO. I 1 * ¥8¥ﬁ:’.— gUBLET' . 888 by grant you andior your empluyéés peremig.”
'VISA' [ ] MASTERCARD [ 1-OISCOVER * TOTAL MiSG GHG. 0100 | Semmimm e e Hommoan, o e
o i * TOTAL MISC DISC 0.00 | tor the purpose of testing andior inspaction, An’
[ T AMER - XPRESS [ 1 OTHER [ ] CHARGE * TOTAL TAX...... 0.00 | express machanic's lien Is heroby acknow!-
*3 TR, * i edged on abgve car or truck to secur@ the
wmﬂmmm TOTAL |NVOICE s 0.00 arl;nounl of repairs tharato. ) understand that a
*. 4 THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! * charge on my eccount is payabla in full upon
n ceipt of the statement on which it billed.
:IF FDR AN! REASON YOU ARE NOT CDHPLETELY : ' :'efulrliher u:darslandna :I::;JCIE wgls-lA:‘I;E
*SATISFIED™ 'WITH-THE SERVICE PERFORMED ON YOUR may be computed on the entire past due bal-
:VEHICLE o PLEAS_E CONTACT OUR SERVICE HANAGER. * ance when a portion of that past due balanca'
*FELIX.DIAZ, - AT 512-930-7900, *  remains unpaid 30 days after the closing date,
*f***ﬁ**’f****ﬁ***ﬂ*********m*ﬂ**ﬁ********* i of the statement on which it was billad. I furA
e ther understand . the monthly - FINANCE
. CHARGE shall not oxceod 1 .1/2% per ‘cent per‘_.
o L monmth or 18 per :unt annugl percen\age Tarer
. CUSfOMER SIGNATURE and | agres 1o the 1arms and condlllons of th
ST X charge !

]
—x

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES

. Any warrontfes on the products sold hereby are
those made by the manufacturer. The Sefler, hereby
expressly disclalms ali warranties, eilber express of
implled, including any Implied warranty of mer-
chantabifity or fitneas for a particular purpose and
the Seller, neither pasumes nor puthorizes any
ather person to assume for i any jfabliity in Eanngc-
tlon with the sale of safd products.
NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE TO
VEHICLES OR ARTICLES LEFT N VEMICLES IN
CASE OF FIRE, THEFT QR ANY OTHER CAUSE
BEYOND OUR COMTROL.
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From: customerassist@daimlerchrysler.com

To: .com
Date: Mon Feb 21 15:15:32 EST 2005
Subject: Re: DaimlerChrysler Customer Assistance

Dear Carl:
Thank you for your email regarding your 2002 Jeep Liberty.

I have reviewed the information regarding the unforunate deployment of your
airbags back in 2004. After carefully considering the situation we will have to
decline providing any assistance in additional repairs.

Although a more favorable reply could not be provided, sharing your concern with
us 1s appreciated.

Thank you again for your email.

NOTE: Please do not use the 'Reply' function of your email system. If you have a
need to respond to this message, please visit us at our reply form (link
provided below). Our system is NOT able to accept any emails at this address.

For any future communications related to this email, please refer to the
following information:

REFERENCE NUMBER:

REPLY LINK:

http://www.chrysler.com/wccsapp/wees/brand forms/us/reply.] sp?trk_ID=KMMZ3785-

Sincerely,

Jeremy
Senior Staff Representative
DaimlerChrysler Customer Assistance Center

Original Message Follows:

Category: US Customer Service
Brief Description:

Airbag deployment / steering column looseness

Comments:
The airbags in my vehicle activated inadvertently last January. (chrysler
sent an engineer to investigate). Chrysler replaced the airbags at no cost

to me.

I noticed looseness in the steering whell after I picked up the

vehicle. The looseness continued to get more pronounced. I asked my
dealer service man about the looseness and he said it was not related to
the airbag deployment.

However since then I have been told by 2 sources
that it is standard practice to replace the steering column whenever an



airbag deployment occurs. I would like Chrysler to repair my steering
column for me.

Sender Information:

Title:

First Name:
Middle Initial:
Last Name:




rrom: [N - o

To: customerassist@daimlerchrysler.com
Date: Thu Feb 17 12:42:48 EST 2005
Subject: DaimlerChrysler Customer Assistance
Form Selected:
Category: US Customer Service
Brief Description:

Airbag deployment / steering column looseness

Comments:
The airbags in my vehicle activated inadvertently last January. (chrysler
sent an engineer to investigate). Chrysler replaced the airbags at no cost

to me.

I noticed looseness in the steering whell after I picked up the

vehicle. The looseness continued to get more pronounced. I asked my
dealer service man about the looseness and he said it was not related to
the airbag deployment.

However since then I have been told by 2 sources

that it is standard practice to replace the steering column whenever an
airbag deployment occurs. I would like Chrysler to repair my steering
column for me.

Sender Information:

Title:

First Name:
Middle Initial:
Last Name:



From: [N - o~

To: customerassist@daimlerchrysler.com

Date: Tue Feb 22 10:23:20 EST 2005

Subject: Reply to DaimlerChrysler (KMMZ3785-)
Reply Comments:

In regards to -

Your response provided no particulars or details.
Is it not common practice to replace a steering column in this type of
vehicle following an airbag deployment?

Has there been any service
advisories issued addressing this point (or other advisories dealing with

the steering column)?

I would appreciate actual answers to these
questions - not auto or canned boilerplate responses.

Thank you



From: customerassist@daimlerchrysler.com

ro: [N - o

Date: Tue Feb 22 11:13:40 EST 2005

Subject: Re: Reply to DaimlerChrysler (KMMZ3785-)
Dear Carl:

Thank you for your email regarding your 2002 Jeep Liberty Sport.

The information you are requesting is not available from the DaimlerChrysler
Customer Assistance Center. Questions regarding what parts need to be replaced
are best directed to your local dealership. I am unable to provide any sort of
diagnosis via email.

There have been no service advisories regarding the steering column on your
vehicle.

Thank you again for your email.

NOTE: Please do not use the 'Reply' function of your email system. If you have a
need to respond to this message, please visit us at our reply form (link
provided below). Our system is NOT able to accept any emails at this address.

For any future communications related to this email, please refer to the
following information:

REFERENCE NUMBER: 13193069

REPLY LINK:

httE: //www.chrysler.com/wccsapp/wecs/brand forms/us/reply.] sp?trk_ID=KMMZ3851-

Sincerely,

Jeremy
Senior Staff Representative
DaimlerChrysler Customer Assistance Center

Original Message Follows:

In regards to _

Your response provided no particulars or details.
Is it not common practice to replace a steering column in this type of
vehicle following an airbag deployment?

Has there been any service
advisories issued addressing this point (or other advisories dealing with

the steering column)?

I would appreciate actual answers to these
questions - not auto or canned boilerplate responses.

Thank you





























































































































































































Page 1 of 2

CONFIDENTIAL - Prior Approval Required Before Duplicating
Preliminary Vehicle Investigation Report(PVIR)

CAIR# 13366336
YEAR|BRAND EHICLE IDENTIFICATION MO/DY- |[ODOMETERJIN-
NUMBER HR SERVICE
JEEP LIBERTY RENEGADE 4X2 SPORT
2003f " 1 7v 4.DR 134Gk 3803w 09-13 00 [12619 01/09/2004
NAME OF OWNER ADDRESS/LOCATION CITY STATE __|COUNTRY
SAN JUAN PR PRI

COLOR MODEL
Cactus Green Pearl Coat KIT

HONE BUSINESS PHONE

SELLING DEALER NAME BUSINESS CENTER |DLR. CODE |cITY STATE COUNTRY
BELLA RETAIL GROUP, INC. __ |E9 13850 BAYAMON EX PUERTO RICO
INSPECTOR - NAME FIRST, LAST, MIDDLE INSPECTOR'S COMPANY INSPECTOR'S PHONE NO.
TERRY DUNHAM B EAA 407-880-1258
DAMAGE ESTIMATE REPAIR ESTIMATE
& MINOR { MODERATE ! TOTAL LOSS $ .00

INTERVIEW

INTERVIEW WITH: % prIvER U OWNER T OTHER " DRIVER/OWNER

NAME: LAST,FIRST, MIDDLE ]

INTERVIEW DATE: DATE OF INCIDENT: TIME OF INCIDENT INSPECTION DATE:
04/01/2005 04/01/2005 12:01 @ AM " pM 04/06/2005
1. DRIVER'S ALANA SANTIAGO DIAZ ALLEGES THAT SHE WAS DRIVING HER VEHICLE WHEN THE

DESCRIPTION OF AIR BAG LIGHT SUDDENLY CAME ON AND THE DRIVER'S AIR BAG DEPLOYED WITHOUT
EVENT: REASON.

Insurance
Company Name:
Personal Injury:

\;\g;irfgfre £ Yes ™ No If Yes, complete section "B"

UNKNOWN

Injuries?

Any Indicator/

Warning Lights ' vas £ No If Yes, What light: AIR BAG LIGHT
on Prior?

IMPORTANT: SHOW THIS REPORT TO NO ONE & ONLY STATE FACTS (DRAW NO CONCLUSIONS)

PART A- GENERAL

REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS: ‘INFORMATION: - EVIDENCE OF TAMPERING OR PRIOR
™ ALL FOUR SIDE VIEWS ¥ POLICE/AGENCY REPORT #: DISASSEMBLY
IF CRASH DAMAGED: NONE

PERSPECTIVE FROM EVERY ¥ A| REPORTS/PHOTOS BY

" YES & NO
CORNER OF VEHICLE DOWN  oriieRS

- IF YES, DESCRIBE AND PHOTOGRAPH

BOTH ORIGINAL LATERAL - ADDRESS OF INSPECTION
SIGHT LINES(8 TOTAL) Address FLAGSHIP

- ANY RECENT VEHICLE 1

SERVICE Address
£ ves £ NO 2

% UNKNOWN City BAYAMON

https://gsp.extra.daimlerchrysler.com/siapp/selectedairbaglfinal .isp?Cair=13366336&In... 4/7/2005



IF YES, ENCLOSE COPIES OF
REPAIR ORDERS

State
Zip

Phone

PR
00901

Page 2 of 2

PART B - EXTERIOR/INTERIOR VEHICLE DAMAGE

REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS:

¥ WINDSHIELD

[# ALL AREAS OF DAMAGE
MARKINGS ON INTERIOR
AND EXTERIOR

¥ CLOSE UPS OF STAINS,
SKIN, HAIR, CLOTH

1w EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR
DAMAGE INCLUDING
UNDERCARRIAGE

INFORMATION:

Iv DESCRIBE ANY INJURIES TO
DRIVER AND/OR OTHER
OCCUPANTS

¥ SEE SEAT BELT/SEATS
SECTION IF APPLICABLE

THERE IS NO PHYSICAL DAMAGE SHOWING ON EITHER THE EXTERIOR OR
THE UNDER BODY OF THIS VEHICLE

https://gsp.extra.daimlerchrysler.com/siapp/selectedairbag1final .jsp?Cair=13366336&In... 4/7/2005



Confidential Airbag?2 Page 1 of 2
PART C - AIRBAG(S)
REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS - PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED FOR DRB SCREENS & RECORD FAULTS
¥ STEERING WHEEL - WERE THERE DRB READINGS
= ?
¥ AIRBAG(S) TAKEN?
¥ KNEE BLOCKERS ® YES T NO  IF NO, EXPLAIN
{7 ALL POSSIBLE LOCATIONS ;_\;EE::'_’ ACTIVE DTC'S EXACTLY AS MIN |COUNT
™ OF CONTACT :
AECM INFORMATION 1 OF 2 - INTERNAL 1
- SOFTWARE VERSION: 2 OF 2 - STORED ENERGY FIRING
05.05 - RECORD STORED DTC'S
MIN [COUNT
- SERIAL NUMBER : (MINUTES/COUNTS) :
1 OF 4 - INTERNAL 1 53 0
- PART NUMBER : 2 OF 4 - DRIVER SQUIB 1 SHORT TO 1 15
5601501AH GROUND
- D S e NG 3 OF 4 - STORED ENERGY FIRING 1 23 | o
~ - o~ 4 OF 4 - DRIVER SEAT BELT TENSIONER
YES ** NO N/A [SHORT TO GROUND 1 15
- ARE WARNING LABELS -

PRESENT (PHOTO) - WAS AIRBAG DEPLOYED?

®ves T no CNjA DRIVER # ves " NO
- RECORD LABEL PART IF NO,
NUMBER EXPLAIN
NONE PASSENGER £ YES {s NO
¥ COMPLETE PART D IF NO,
EXPLAIN NO DEPLOYMENT
SIDE
AIRBAG 7 yEs ©7 NO B+ N/A
IF NO,
EXPLAIN

- WHICH SIDE DEPLOYED?
© LerT I RIGHT ™ N/A & BOTH
- TYPE OF SIDE AIRBAG
L7 SEAT ©." CURTAIN ™ N/A
- TYPE OF STEERING WHEEL
* TILT ©° STANDARD
- ANY DAMAGE TO STEERING WHEEL
" YES * NO
IF YES, EXPLAIN

DO NOT ERASE DRB READINGS
IS VEHICLE EQUIPPED WITH PASSENGER
AIRBAG DEFAULT SWITCH?
" YES ™ NO
IF YES,

I NOTE POSITION OF PASSENGER A/B
SWITCH

7 oN © oFF ® N/A
- EVIDENCE OF TAMPERING OR
DISASSEMBLY?

" yEs 7 NO ™ N/A
IF YES, EXPLAIN

CHECK ENTIRE UNDERBODY FOR HIDDEN
DAMAGE INCLUDING FRONT AND REAR
SUSPENSION COMPONENTS

- UNDERBODY DAMAGED?

7 vyEs * no
IF YES, EXPLAIN

PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED

PART D - SEATS/SHOULDER BELTS

REQUIRED INFORMATION:

PHOTOGRAPHS: - LOCATE SEAT BELT LABELS AND

7 OVERALL SEAT BELTS RECORD ALL INFORMATION (SOME

‘ I/B & O/B LABELS ARE SEWN TO WEBBING,

v CLOSE UP OF ANY OTHER LABELS ARE ON THE
IRREGULARITIES RETRACTOR FRAME: INBOARD SEAT

W LATCHPLATE WEAR BELT LABELS ARE NEAR THE FLOOR):

. CLOSE UP D-RING TO DRIVER-TRW, HOLO7, 354021R -

M OW LOADING PASS.- TRW, H01-06, 363021R

; -RECORD ALL INFORMATION STAMPED

i117 OVERALL OF SEAT ON LATCHPLATE

¥  CLOSE UP OF DAMAGE DRIVER-TD123 PASS.-TD123

™ RECORD DTC'S: - PRETENSION DEPLOYED?

* ves £ NO T UNKNOWN

-EXISTING LOCATION OF RECLINER -
DESCRIBE THE LOCATION AND
PICTURE OF SEAT BACK WITH B
PILLOR AS REFERENCE AND
INCLINOMETER READING
DRIVER-15 DEG. PASS.-15 DEG.
EXISTING LOCATION OF HEAD
RESTRAINT (MEASURE GAP UNDER

HEAD RESTRAINT):

https://gsp.extra.daimlerchrysler.com/siapp/selectedairbag2final .isp?Cair=13366336&In...

IF ALLOWED. FUNCTION BELTS TO INSURE THEY
FUNCTION PROPERLY

NOTE RESULTS

- DOES THE BUCKLE LATCH?

* ves I NO
IF NO, EXPLAIN
DO THEY RELEASE?
% ves £ NO
IF NO, EXPLAIN
- DO THEY RETRACT?

i YES ™ NO

IF NO, EXPLAIN

DRIVER'S PRETENSIONER DEPLOYED
- ANY LOOSENESS OR BROKEN PARTS

" YES ™ NO
IF YES, EXPLAIN?
- CHECK FOR SEAT RETAINING BOLTS
* NORMAL
" BROKEN

4/7/2005



Confidential Airbag?2 Page 2 of 2

" LoosE

7 MISSING
NOTE AND RECORD APPROX. SEAT TRACK

OVERLAP
DRIVER-MID POINT PASS.-MID POINT

PART - E TRANSMISSION NOT APPLICABLE

Previous

https://gsp.extra.daimlerchrysler.com/siapp/selectedairbag2final .isp?Cair=13366336&In... 4/7/2005



Confidential Airbag3 Page 1 of 1

PART - F UNINTENDED ACCELERATION NOT APPLICABLE

PART - G BRAKES NOT APPLICABLE

PART - H STEERING/SUSPENSION/TIRES NOT APPLICABLE

PART - I AXLE/DIFFERENTIAL NOT APPLICABLE

¥ PART J - ADDITIONAL COMMENTS (DO NOT DRAW ANY CONCLUSIONS)

NO EVDIENCE OF AN IMPACT WAS FOUND ON EITHER THE EXTERIOR OR ON THE UNDER BODY OF THE

VEHICLE. SEE PHOTOS.
Previous ] Returned for corrections ]

Form Approved

https://gsp.extra.daimlerchrysler.com/siapp/selectedairbag3final .isp?Cair=13366336&In... 4/7/2005



From: customerassist@daimlerchrysler.com

ro: [

Date: Wed Apr 13 15:02:15 EDT 2005

Subject: Re: DaimlerChrysler Customer Assistance
Dear Sandor:

Thank you for your email to DaimlerChrysler regarding your 2003 Jeep Liberty.

I regret the problem your vehicle has experienced and appreciate the time and

effort you took to bring this matter to my attention. Comments like yours are
one way we have to learn of problems that may develop and improvements desired
by customers.

Unfortunately, given the many variables involved, we are unable to diagnose your
vehicle's problem via email. We recommend contacting your authorized
DaimlerChrysler dealership to arrange an appolntment for proper diagnosis and
repair.

Our dealerships have the factory training, equipment and information available
to them to diagnose and correct problems with DaimlerChrysler Motors Corporation
vehicles. Should your dealer require factory assistance, it is available through
the regional Business Center.

If you have been working with an authorized dealership but the problem is not
yet resolved, seeking a second opinion from a different dealer may be a viable
option.

Thank you again for your email.
Sincerely,

Marvin
Senior Staff Representative
DaimlerChrysler Customer Assistance Center

NOTE: Please do not use the 'Reply' function of your email system. If you have a
need to respond to this message, please visit us at our reply form (link
provided below). Our system is NOT able to accept any emails at this address.

For any future communications related to this email, please refer to the
following information:

REFERENCE NUMBER: B

REPLY LINK:
http://www.chrysler.com/wccsapp/wees/brand forms/us/reply.jsp?trk ID=KMM26430N
LR

Original Message Follows:

Category: US Customer Service
Brief Description:



The airbag light stays on consistently. I have had it to the dealer many times

for this problem. they have replaced several sensors, but to no avail. Is
there a technical expert that can help them diagnois this problem?
Comments:

The dealer does not seem to have any idea why this is happening. Although,
they have tried several replacements of seat belt tensioners, the airbag
light comes on immediately after I pick-up the car. Unfortunately, it
stays on all the time. It has been on intermittently, then contiously for
the last 30,000 miles. There is clearly something setting this off each
start-up. My Jeep has not only front airbags, but side-curtain airbags.

Is there a history of sensor failure with these?

Sender Information:
Title:

First Name:

Middle Initial:
Last Name:



From:
To: customerassist@daimlerchrysler.com
Date: Mon Apr 11 13:08:39 EDT 2005
Subject: DaimlerChrysler Customer Assistance
Form Selected:
Category: US Customer Service
Brief Description:

The airbag light stays on consistently. I have had it to the dealer many times

for this problem. they have replaced several sensors, but to no avail. Is
there a technical expert that can help them diagnois this problem?
Comments:

The dealer does not seem to have any idea why this is happening. Although,
they have tried several replacements of seat belt tensioners, the airbag
light comes on immediately after I pick-up the car. Unfortunately, it
stays on all the time. It has been on intermittently, then contiously for
the last 30,000 miles. There is clearly something setting this off each
start-up. My Jeep has not only front airbags, but side-curtain airbags.

Is there a history of sensor failure with these?

Sender Information:

Title:

First Name:
Middle Initial:
Last Name:







































































































































From: customerassist@daimlerchrysler.com

To:

Date: Tue Apr 26 16:55:24 EDT 2005

Subject: Re: DaimlerChrysler Customer Assistance
Dear Luca,

Thank you for your email to DaimlerChrysler Motors Corporation about the airbag
lamp issue with your 2002 Liberty.

Our records show that you have contacted us by telephone and we have addressed
your concern. We have updated your file to reflect the latest information you
provided in the email message.

Thank you again for your email.

NOTE: Please do not use the 'Reply' function of your email system. If you have a
need to respond to this message, please visit us at our reply form (link
provided below). Our system is NOT able to accept any emails at this address.

For any future communications related to this email, please refer to the
following information:

REFERENCE NUMBER:

REPLY LINK:

http://www.chrysler.com/wccsapp/wees/brand forms/us/reply.] sp?trk_ID=KMMZ6784-
[

Sincerely,

Paul Oster
Senior Staff Representative
DaimlerChrysler Customer Assistance Center

Original Message Follows:

Category: US Customer Service
Brief Description:

Light of the air bag go on and off (big problem for safety)

Comments:
These was the worst service ever from jeep. I have a problem with the airbag
light, light come off and on . Jeep had these problem with other model and
with jeep for many years . First, 1 contact Jjeep they told me that was
free because of many complain . Now they want me to pay 250$ . Sorry to bad
this is a bs , 1 will keep the light on and if something happen to me i
will be sueing you for my injury. So, from your side 1s better to resolve
this problem as soon as possible. Be sure to see how many more people has
the same problem , (is on the net) is not my car is a recall that you need
to take care . Be good with your customers because many other companies
make cars like you . And be sure that the people work for you are well

train . Thank you || GG

Sender Information:



Title:

First Name:
Middle Initial:
Last Name:



From: [

To: customerassist@daimlerchrysler.com
Date: Tue Apr 26 14:01:50 EDT 2005
Subject: DaimlerChrysler Customer Assistance
Form Selected:

Category: US Customer Service

Brief Description:

Light of the air bag go on and off (big problem for safety)

Comments:
These was the worst service ever from jeep. I have a problem with the airbag
light, light come off and on . Jeep had these problem with other model and
with jeep for many years . First, 1 contact Jjeep they told me that was
free because of many complain . Now they want me to pay 250$ . Sorry to bad
this is a bs , 1 will keep the light on and if something happen to me i
will be sueing you for my injury. So, from your side 1s better to resolve
this problem as soon as possible. Be sure to see how many more people has
the same problem , (is on the net) is not my car is a recall that you need
to take care . Be good with your customers because many other companies
make cars like you . And be sure that the people work for you are well

train . Thank you [ EIGcIzINB

Sender Information:

Title:

First Name:
Middle Initial:
Last Name:



DaimlerChrysler Customer Assistance Center
Attention: Typist/Transcriber

Image Document Request

Customer Name: __

Requestor PROFS ID: Ag m-7
ca vurnver:
Zone Number: ) ,

L

District Number;




1010 S. MILITARY AVE.

Van Baxtel

) FHUNE!
920-489-3131

PO.BOX 11587 TOLL FREE:
GREEN BAY, Wi 800-47:(—3873
FAX:

§4307-11567

520-490-0518

24938

FIFM NAME YEAR A
O %.U
T BUSINESS ADORESS ODOMETER N 2 Sé Fouon_ f_
Hug
ODOMETEA DUY EXTEND TO: EXTEND Iy
4140
[ MILES DAIVEN QH...& 3
DATE DUE
MLES ALLOWED D%
Lo o,
CHARGEABLE MILES 9::452_\ ’ _&‘b q g
HOURS @ % PER HOUR {
DAVERS LICENSE NO. —— B
owslifps A 3 oMo
CREDIT CARAD NO. WEEKS @ 8 $
ORLY THE BELOW NAMED PERGONS ARE AUTHORIZED AS ADDITIONAL DRIVERS, MONTH @ 3 §
F NONE, PRINT “NONE” ACROSS THIS SECTION AND HAVE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER,
MRLES O AO sPERMILE} $
]
70 one $
PAIVERS LICTNSGE # AQE
CREDITS $
DRVER LICENSE 4 o] TOTAL MILEAGE AND RENTAL CHARGES $
COMPREHENSIVE/COLLISION DAMAGE WAIVER (CCDW) | ACC=FTS
pares: /- 9D _pemoay . PERWEEK $
If You purchase the Comprehensive and Collision Damage Walver at the rate |Saes mx $
listed above, We will walve Your responsibility for Comprehensive |, GALS @ /% 15 s
the Damage and Collislon Damage to the Vehicle, excep! as explained in *
. GES
i Paragraph 6 of this Agreement. Your personal auto pollcy may cover all or | $
part of collision, fire or theft damage to the Vehicle and personal injury |osposr crecx ST case s
incurred while using the Vehlcle. By declining this walver, You will be respon- | ,,omonac oerosie $
sible for the loss of and damage to the Vehicle, including any consequen- A .
L
tial damage, as explained In Paragraph 4 of this Agreement. The purchase of "
this damage w. datory and may be declined. CASH AEFUND
|CHECKED OUT BY: CHECKED IN BY: PASS. CAR 520 _Jeow oamace | 520G _
PASS. VAN R20A - |miLEAGE 145D -
nop " HYSICAL DAMAGE NOTED - SMALL DENT |PARCEL/CanGo | H20B — | BASOLINE 821A -
0 - BIQ DENT
LEFT a.sorape  (MED.DuTYTRK. | 5200 -
, ; \@7 MINT 820D - +
D - CLABE A 820 — | TAx 215 -
g o ﬁ | g REFUELING CHARGE — | CREINT CARD +
(o Y OUT ~ | cHaRGE
U 8l 5 .
c = ] )
RIGHT e BB
RV R P!
14 A ___
—.3m A et "'
—tr |, Feer ﬂﬂgb’?,ﬂ : : Lt
e sa_ |t By albning 1hfs'A'raamem Yo acintowiedgsthawbu have read
beth sldes § | of Its terma and con-
.7 . T tllllnna.Yo_ ;
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Ke s
FlrJEL POSITION
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. ’ : JEWS79420 =
The Peop,e s Choice Van Boxtel Ford, Inc. rE“
Van Boxte! Auto Credit L.L.C.
VanBoxteel| vo-corerswemaniic. @
1010 S. Military Ave,, P.O. Box 11567 (7]
[ForRD:] <& BTN Green Bay, Wl 54307-1567 B
- - 920-499-3131 e
Where “Careful Shoppers” Save. www.vanboxtel.com
01011JEWS79420
CUSTO_ME NQ, ADVISOR TAG DATE ©OFFERED BACK INVQICE NO.
132200 JEFF KOLB 77 04/29/05 JEWS79420
LABOR RATE LICENSE NO. MILEAGE 8 66 COLOR / STO‘ZI-(E_':% 6
5 BLACK/DRK S| O 1
YEAR / MAKE / MODEL : DEUVERY DATE DELIVERY MILES
04/JEEP/LIBERTY/4 DOOR UTILITY 03/27/04 15
IRON MOUNTAIN’ MI - VEHIC{EID NO. / / SELLIN/G DEALéH NO. FRS%J}TI{)&}AE)EZ
13146 4814 4w I
F. T. E. NO, 2. 0. NO. 020;51/05
A BUEINESS PHONE RANTY REPAIR ORDER MILEAGE OUT
% %‘r ﬁépﬁm'gnon CLAIM 0 wro O sce O FREIGHT O RECALL MO: 6045
LABOR & PA_R_M_:::“:‘:_:;""':_: """"""" :"7? """ :-:«:.----...———.-...'--‘»:‘ """"""""" CROSS REFERENCED T
T 02JEZ DIAG. DRIVEABILITY.” HOURS: " 6. OU“TECH(S) 767 T AT R0
A P B L L ]
76 02/21/05 13.10 13.60 0.50 0.00  START STRAIGHT TIME e e A AT aGE
e I S
02/21/05 . .60 0. . 0
76 02/24/05 8.60 8.80 0.20 0.00 HOLD QOTHER MO. I DAY | YR. OMIT TENTHS
76 03/0B/05 14.50 14.50 0.00 0.00  FINISHED ON BEHALF OF SERVICING DEALER, |
76 03/23/05 17.10  17.40 0.30 0.00  NON WORKING HERERY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORAMA-
76 03/24/05  7.00 7.10 0.10 0.00  START STRAIGHT TIME L‘g&g@gﬂggalggﬂgggﬁ "ggg{ﬁg;g
76 03/24/05  7.10 B8.00 0.50 0.90T FINISH STRAIGHT TIME :
76 03/24/05 8.00  8.00 0.00 0.00  HOLD OTHER T e P NOTINDY
76 03/25/05 9.20 .70 0.50 0.00  HOLD OTHER VEHICLE OR OTHERWISE. THAT ANY PART
76 04/01/05 15.30 15,50 0.20 D0.00 HOLD QTHER CLAIM HAD BEEN CONNECTED IN ANY
76 04/01/05 16.40 16.90 0.50 0.00 HOLD OTHER WAY WITH ANY ACCIDENT, NEGLIGENCE
76 04/05/06 13.20 14.00 0.80 0.00 HOLD OTHER OR MISUSE. RECORDS SUPPORTING THIS
76 04/07/05 10.50 11,30 ¢.80 0.00 HOLD OTHER CLAIM ARE AVAILABLE FOR (1) YEAR
76 04/07/705 15.70 15.70  0.00 0.00 FINISHED FROM THE DATE OF PAYMENT NOTIFICA-
76 04/07/05 0.00 0.00 .00 5.10 QVERRIDE IN INVOICING TION AT THE SERVICING DEALER FOR
TOTAL TECH TIME 6.00 6.00 INSPECTION BY MANUFACTURER'S

STATES CHECK ENGINE LIGHT CAME ON AFTER VEHICLE PARKED
FOR 5 MINUTES THEN RESTARTED

USE DRB PO128 T STAT RATIONALITY CODE CHECK TSBS NONE APPLY
USE STAR ONLINE NO KNOWN CASES

HAROLD HAS BEEN IN CONTACT WITH CHRYSLER TO TRY AND GET
CONCERN RESOLVED ENGINEERING IS WORKING ON A REPAIR A
POSSIBLE CALIBRATION UPDATE WE HAVE BEEN DRIVING VEHICLE
AND RELAYING TEST RESULTS TO THEM AS DIRECTED BY THEM
¥EE$RSETE%HDVED AND SOLDERED VENT HOLE IN T STAT SHUT AS
INSTALLED T STAT FROM ANOTHER VEHICLE AS INSTRUCTED

3-25 INSTALLED NEW T STAT IN STOCK UNIT REFILL AND BLEED
COOLING SYSTEN

3-31 SOLDERED WEEP HOLE IN T STAT SHUT AS INSTRUCTED

4.1 REMOVED T STAT REMOVED SOLDER FROM WEEP HOLE

ﬁ’é‘ﬁ(ﬁ%pﬂﬁ%’mw UNLESS sPECTFIEFBTHERWASE o7

ALL PARTS |

PARTS - -« - -QTY- - -FP-NUMBER- -« <« <= -» -+~ DESCRIPTION- - - - -- - U/COST- -E/COST- -U/PRICE .
JOB # 1 1 53010552-AA THRMOSTAT 7041004 20,50 20.50 28.70 28.70
JB # 1 1 5066386 -AA COOLANT € 1081004 10.50 10,50 14.70 14.70
JOB # 1 1 53010552 - AA THRMOSTAT 7041004 20.50 20,50 28.70 28.70
JO8 # 1 COST TOTAL 51.50
JOB # 1 TOTAL PARTS 72.10
JOB # 1 TOTAL LABQR & PARTS 499,90
H2 1T T T RENTAL o T T HOURS T, - TECH(S)E603 T o =070
TECH# DATE START FINISH ACT TIME DESCRIPTION
603 Q2/21/05 12,10 12.10 0. 00 0.00 FINISHED
603 02/21/05 0.00 0.00 0.0 FINISHED
TOTAL TECH TIME 0©. 00 0.00
LOANER COVERAGE HELP FROM CHRYSLER PER ANDY
THANK YOI
PAGE 10F 2

REPRESENTATIVE.

(BIONED]  DEALER, BENERAL MANASER OR AUTHORIZED PERSON  {DATE]
(CHECK {v) APPROPRIATE BOX)

CLAIMB AUTHORIZATION TO
REVIEW SUBMIT CLAIM

3
PARTE

PARTS
ECRAP QUT

TOTAL

Authorized Signature And Cate
woseR | ¢

Thig blil waa CHARGED ON

Chargs Card.

"Any wamranties on the products sold hareby
are those made by the manufaciurer. The seli-
ar, (above named dealership) hereby expressly
disclaims all warranties, aither express or im-
plled, Including any implied warranty of
merchantability or fitness for a particular pur-
posa, and nelther assumes nor authorizes any
other person io assume for it any Yablity in
connection with the sale of said products.”

“Motor vehicle repair trade practices are regulated by chap-
tar ATCP 132, Wis. Adm, Code adminisiared by the Bureau
of Consurer Pretection, Wisconsin Dept. of Agriculture,
Trade and Consumer Prolaction., P.O. Box 8911, Madison,
Wigesnsin 53708-8911."

Copyright © 1088 Tha Reynolds and Reyuolds Gompany
CRAINTINVE  BF248 (0B50)



by Company

. ’ : JEWS79420 -
The People’s Choice Van Boxtel Ford, Inc. g
Van Boxtel Auto Credit L.L.C.
va" ante, Van Boxtel RV Supermart L.L.C. ﬂ
1010 S. Military Ave., P.O. Box 11567 (7=
[ForD:i] & [T Green Bay, WI 54307-1567 2
- yr 920-499-3131 o
Where “Careful Shoppers” Save. www.vanboxtel.com
01011LJEWST79420
CUSTOMER NO, ADVIBOR TAG NO. DATE OFFERED BACK INVOICE NO.
132200 JEFF_KOLB 71} 6485 | 04/29/05 JEWS79420
LABOR RATE LICENSE NO. MILEAGE COLOR STOCK NO.
_ 5,866| BLACK/DRK S| 045261
YEAR ! MAKE / MODEL DELIVERY DATE OELIVERY MILES
04/JEEP/LIBERTY/4 DOOR UTILITY 03/27/04 15
IRON MOUNTAIN ! MI VEHIC{EI,D. N{)/ / SELLINé DEAL‘:R NO, PRCDUCTION DATE
174643814 4wl 01/18,/02
F. T. E, NO, P. 0. NO. A, 0. DATE
02/21/05
BUSINESS PHONE MILEAGE O
R PO Cuw  Owo  Omeon O wow RS 6045
JOB # 2 TOTAL LABOR & PARTS 0.00 CROS3 REFEAENGED TO
gtlzgc"i'::éODEm'éé"gEESE(i:ET\I.gﬂniéé """"""""""""""" CONTROL M-t 780.90
JOB # 1 96 SERVICE LOANER ToTaL 420 1;23333 DATE INSTALLED. | AGCRUED MILEAGE
R/O TAX 0-00 MO. I DAY | YH. OMIT TENTHS
ON BEHALF OF SERVICING DEALER, |
R/0 TOTALS 2059.90 HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMA-
__________________________________________________ TION CONTAINED HEREON IS ACCURATE
WARRANTY CLAIM DETAIL TOTALS--------vvvecvees-- UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN, SERVICES
DESCRIBED WERE PERFORMED AT NO
%ﬁg’g# --------- ngglé'éo CHARGE TO OWNER. THERE WAS NO INDI-
. CATION FRCM THE APPEARANCE OF THE
"""""""""""" VEHICLE CR OTHERWISE, THAT ANY PART
CLATM TOTALS 2059.90 REPAIRED OR REPLACED UNDER THIS
CLAIM HAD BEEN CONNECTED IN ANY
WAY WITH ANY ACCIDENT, NEGLIGENCE
OR MISUSE. RECORDS SUPPORTING THIS
CLAIM ARE AVAILABLE FOR (1) YEAR
APPROVED BY SIGNATURE FROM THE DATE OF PAYMENT NOTIFICA-
TION AT THE SEARVICING DEALER FOR
DCS AUDIT SLIP- -+ v eeamenmmeaeraeranaaanaesaneaasnnasnssssssassanannasssnconmasssnennsoonns INSPECTION BY MANUFAGTURER'S
IN- DLR 26749 RO.NO: 79420 TYPE: W RO PRICE: 2059,90 REPRESENTATIVE.
T DATE REGU: 02727200 I
: : 5 : .
CONT: N DATE NOT: 04/07/2005 DED WAIVER: N |50 DERER SENERA WARKGN OR ATMODED PR oaTe
PRIOR CLM NO: # ADJ AMT: 0.00 {BHECK {#) AFPROPRIATE B)
IN SERV DATE 03/27/2004 NOTE ADJ TAX IND: N ”cwus—l |IAUTHORIZATIONTOI ”mn‘rs
MILEAGE : ADV NO 7775JK S CONT #: REVIEW SUBMIT CLAM SCRAP Ut
7
LINE COND J FP PART NUMBER aQry UNIT PRICE MARKUP EXTENDED A.HT
001 1 1 X 53010552-AA 01 20.50 40.00 70 PARTS LABOR TOTAL
002 1 1 5066386-AA 01 10.50 40.00 14 .70
003 1 1 53010552 -AA 01 20.50 40.00 28.70
LABOR - - - == s s s s e ettt ‘ALthrizad Signatars And Cnts
LINE COND J LABOR QP FC HOURS LABOR AMT MECH NARR rorve Cone o prvvr
001 1 1 07400108 ML 0.4 28.52 7462 Y
M pp128
002 1 1 400100 4.9 349.37 7462
0 VERY ABNORHAL DIAG - WORKED HITH TECH CENTER AND CHRYSLER ON CUNERN Thiz bil wea CHARGED ON
003 1 0894CAD2 0.7 9.91 7462 N
SPECIAL SERVICES ---------------------------------------------------------------- A e
LINE COND J INVOICE NO LABOR OP AMOUNT “Any warranties on the products sold hereby
001 1 1 79420 95400041 1560.00 are those made by the manufacturer. The sell-
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- , b d deal hip} h by |
wkkkkkkd ki iikiokikikkkikkcr D U P |_ I c A T E I N v 0 I c E Fedede e sk T deolefe ook 7 ek e e g de e de e dede ke ok :sélam:-:;a:l?nw"grra:t?aztsermeree:ipraes:pgers;-n{,
plied, including any implied waranty of
marchantability or fitness for a particular pur-
pose, and neither assumas nor authorizes any
other person to assume for it any liabllity in
connection with the sale of said products.”
"Motor vehicla repalr trada practites are regutated by chap-
ter ATCP 132, Wis. Adm, Code administersd by the Bureau
of & et P Dept. of Ag
THAN K V@ U q Trade and Consumer Protaction., P.O. Bax 8811, Madison,
PAGE 2 OF 2 ° i soToseTL”
F g N 01:27,
ALL PARTS INSTKLTESARE NEw UNLESS sPEcIFIES B TRERWIEE "

Coynght © 1698 The Reynokds amd Br
EHAIHHN’VE SF248 (CB/0)



$521600T Customer Assistance System 05/10/05 A01T7318
CMD: Check Screen 08:26:4¢6
Password:

CAIRFCheck #: St: A Ck 01 OF 01
V:.n 1J4GL48144W- Cust: Category: W Mail: X

Payee

address1: [ A AN
BAddress2:
City/ST/Zip: GREEN BAY _ Country: USA
Submitted : Warr. Total: 1,072.63
Approved _ CAIR Total: 18,344.35
Sent to CAP Cumm, Total: 19,416.98
ISSUE Date :
Void : Current Check Total: 1,000.00
Reason Code Description 01 of 01 Emotion Amount
Electrical - Improper Installation/Missing 1 1,000.00
0.00
0.00
Fl3=InfolLkup Fl4=Primary Fl5= F16=VIN/CAIR Fl7= F18=AltFkey
Fl9=Reprchse F20= F21l= F22= F23= F24=Print

Under limit; Check has been approved



S5Z1500T Customer Assistance System 05/10/05 AQD1T7318
Cmd: Primary CAIR Detail Screen 08:21:58

Password:
ac: _ cair: IS Typ: C Alrt: _ Trk: _ Stat: O CurRes: AGM7 51
Link: VIN: 1J4GL48144 YR/Model: (04 JEEP LIBERTY SPORT 4 Ltr: Pho:

Sls BC/Sls/Svc/Dlr: 51 L L 23759 VAN BOXTEL JEEP
Svec BC/Sls/Sve/Dlr: 51 L L 23759 VAN BOXTEL JEEP
Company: HAMLIN ROAD-DCX

In Srv Date: 03/27/04

Curr MI/KM: M 20000

Tmp Address:

Cust: MRS.

AD1l: 1000 CHRYSLER DR Ph:

AD2: CIMS 485~06-73 Ph: _

Cty/St/2IP: AUBURN HILLS MI 48326-2766 Cntry: USA Lang: E
CNA Address Change:

Open Dt: 051005 Cntc Typ: T Orig: C Mail Ctgry:  Ltr dt: Exec:

Resp Ltr: __ Resp Ltr Dt: of Dt Ltr Recvd: Close Dt:

Resp Typ: Followup Date: Lst Upd: 051005 0815A AGM7

»rsN code” 1 of 1IN -

AC: _ RSN: Electrical - Improper Installation/Missing
Air Bag light comes on.

Narr Line Ct:
EMOT:

51
3
1

F13=InfolLkp F1l4=CAIRHist Fl5=Selond Fl6=Vin/CAIR Fl7=GenNarr

F18=Check F20=VehOwn F21=CNA F22=InBasket F23=ReAssign F24=Print

Inquire successful

F18=AltFkeys



5521520T Customer Assistance System 05/10/05 -

Cmd: General Narrative Screen 08:22:17
- Password:
ac/ cair: [N cost: [ LINE 001 OF 003

001 Customer was in a rental vehicle over 60 days due a buy-back concerning
002 an electrical air bag light coming on. This writer has agreed to pay for
003 a rental for 40 days @ $25.00 = $1000. agm?

F13=InfoLkp Fl4=PriMary F1l5=SeCond Flé=ReasNarr Fl7= F18=AltFkeys
F19=Check F20=VehQwn F2l= F22= F23= F24=
Database at end -- no further data available



















































































































































































































































Page 1 of 2

CONFIDENTIAL - Prior Approval Required Before Duplicating
Preliminary Vehicle Investigation Report(PVIR)

car+ [HNEGEIN
[YEAR|BRAND EHICLE IDENTIFICATION MO/DY- |ODOMETERJIN-
NUMBER HR SERVICE
JEEP LIBERTY LTD EDITION 4X2 SPORT
2002/ "EP LIBERTY 1386k58K32W 10-19 06 |41663  [07/08/2002
NAME OF OWNER IADDRESS/LOCATION CITY STATE COUNTRY
BENTON TN USA
s
COLOR MODEL |HOME PHONE BUSINESS PHONE
Bright Silver Metallic Clear Coat KIT |_ _
SELLING DEALER NAME BUSINESS CENTER |DLR. CODE |CITY STATE COUNTRY
JEEP CITY CHRYSLER OF
CLEVELAND 66 26703 CLEVELAND TN USA
INSPECTOR - NAME FIRST, LAST, MIDDLE INSPECTOR'S COMPANY INSPECTOR'S PHONE NO.
Keith Parks A EAA/SPX 770-422-6080
DAMAGE ESTIMATE REPAIR ESTIMATE
i MINOR f  MODERATE {" TOTAL LOSS $ .00
INTERVIEW
INTERVIEW WITH: " DRIVER © OWNER ¢ OTHER * DRIVER/OWNER
NAME: LAST,FIRST, MIDDLE _
INTERVIEW DATE: DATE OF INCIDENT: TIME OF INCIDENT INSPECTION DATE:
07/19/2005 07/16/2005 12:30 ™ amM T pM 07/21/2005
1. DRIVER'S Claimant indicated she was traveling south on I-75 at about 70 MPH when she heard a
DESCRIPTION OF ding sound, she then looked at the dash and saw the airbag light on and about 2
EVENT: seconds later the driver side airbag deployed. She then indicate she pulled to the side
of the expressway and rolled down the windows to allow the smoke from the
deployment to dissipate. He husband who was riding in the passenger seat then
looked at the owners manual for advise. After reading airbag information claimant
indicated she then drove the vehicle to a local dealer for evaluation.
Insurance

Farm Bureau
Company Name:

Personal Injury:
Were there
Personal
Injuries?

Any Indicator/
Warning Lights ¥ vag £ No If Yes, What light: Airbag
on Prior?

* ves " No If Yes, complete section "B"

IMPORTANT: SHOW THIS REPORT TO NO ONE & ONLY STATE FACTS (DRAW NO CONCLUSIONS)

PART A- GENERAL

REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS: INFORMATION: - EVIDENCE OF TAMPERING OR PRIOR
M ALL FOUR SIDE VIEWS I¥ POLICE/AGENCY REPORT #: DISASSEMBLY
IF CRASH DAMAGED: No report made
CORNER OF VEHICLE DOWN  oTiiERS - IF YES, DESCRIBE AND PHOTOGRAPH
BOTH ORIGINAL LATERAL - ADDRESS OF INSPECTION '
SIGHT LINES(8 TOTAL) Address 2490 South Lee Hwy
- ANY RECENT VEHICLE 1
SERVICE

https://gsp.extra.daimlerchrysler.com/siapp/selectedairbaglfinal 1sp?Cair=13803750&1... 7/22/2005



Page 2 of 2

 ves & NO Address
; 2
" UNKNOWN City  Cleveland
IF YES, ENCLOSE COPIES OF  State
REPAIR ORDERS Zip k
phone [N

PART B - EXTERIOR/INTERIOR VEHICLE DAMAGE

"REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS: Inspection observed no exterior or under carriage damage. Damage to

| v WINDSHIELD int_eriqr was deployn_1ent of stee_ring wheel airbag and some seperati_on of

¥ ALL AREAS OF DAMAGE shielding on lower side of steering column, also deployment of left side seat
" MARKINGS ON INTERIOR belt pretensioner. Claimant indicated she received bruises on her chest and a

AND EXTERIOR sore right thumb.

¥ CLOSE UPS OF STAINS,
SKIN, HAIR, CLOTH

¥ EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR
DAMAGE INCLUDING
UNDERCARRIAGE

INFORMATION:

¥ DESCRIBE ANY INJURIES TO
DRIVER AND/OR OTHER
OCCUPANTS

¥ SEE SEAT BELT/SEATS
SECTION IF APPLICABLE

Next ]

https://gsp.extra.daimlerchrysler.com/siapp/selectedairbaglfinal 1sp?Cair=13803750&1... 7/22/2005



Confidential Airbag?2 Page 1 of 2
PART C - AIRBAG(S)
REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS - PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED FOR DRB SCREENS & RECORD FAULTS
" STEERING WHEEL - WERE THERE DRB READINGS
e ?
¥ AIRBAG(S) TAKEN?
¥ KNEE BLOCKERS ® YES T NO  IF NO, EXPLAIN
[ ALL POSSIBLE LOCATIONS o DECaR D ACTIVE DTC'S EXACTLY AS MIN |COUNT,
™ OF CONTACT :
AECM INFORMATION Output Driver 1 None | None
- SOFTWARE VERSION: Internal 1 None | None
05.03 Driver Seat Belt Tensioner Short to Battery None None
- SERIAL NUMBER : - RECORD STORED DTC'S
TRW GEN V (MINUTES/COUNTS) : MIN [COUNT
- PART NUMBER : Output Driver 19 0
56010501AE Internal 1 19 0
- D R G aRNING [priver Squib 1 Short to Ground 1 6
o v o~ [stored Energy Firing 1 1 6
- AREY\I/EV?ARNI'I\\IKOE LABELNS/A Ipriver Seat Belt Tensioner short to Battery 33 0

PRESENT (PHOTO)
*yves T N0 T N/A
- RECORD LABEL PART
NUMBER
None
I” COMPLETE PART D

- WAS AIRBAG DEPLOYED? DO NOT ERASE DRB READINGS

DRIVER * vEs 7 NO IS VEHICLE EQUIPPED WITH PASSENGER
IF NO, AIRBAG DEFAULT SWITCH?

EXPLAIN ™ vES @ NO

PASSENGER £ yvES * NO IF YES

IF NO, I NOTE POSITION OF PASSENGER A/B
EXPLAIN Unknown SWITCH /
>IDE TYES ®NOTTN/A g 1 =

AIRBAG -N/ 7 oN ¥ OFF * N/A

IF NO, )

EXPLAIN Unknown EVIDENCE OF TAMPERING OR

DISASSEMBLY?

" yES ™ NO T N/A
IF YES, EXPLAIN

- WHICH SIDE DEPLOYED?

© LerT I RIGHT ™ N/A & BOTH
- TYPE OF SIDE AIRBAG

" SEAT ™ CURTAIN T N/A
- TYPE OF STEERING WHEEL

@ TILT ¥ STANDARD
- ANY DAMAGE TO STEERING WHEEL

“* yEs T NO

IF YES, EXPLAIN

Airbag deployed Column
shielding dislocated

CHECK ENTIRE UNDERBODY FOR HIDDEN
DAMAGE INCLUDING FRONT AND REAR
SUSPENSION COMPONENTS

- UNDERBODY DAMAGED?

" vyES ™ NO
IF YES, EXPLAIN

PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED

PART D - SEATS/SHOULDER BELTS

REQUIRED I

PHOTOGRAPHS: -

v OVERALL SEAT BELTS

‘ I/B &0/B

v CLOSE UP OF ANY
IRREGULARITIES

W LATCHPLATE WEAR

CLOSE UP D-RING TO
SHOW LOADING

OVERALL OF SEAT
CLOSE UP OF DAMAGE -
RECORD DTC'S:

TRIR X

NFORMATION:

LOCATE SEAT BELT LABELS AND
RECORD ALL INFORMATION (SOME
LABELS ARE SEWN TO WEBBING,
OTHER LABELS ARE ON THE
RETRACTOR FRAME: INBOARD SEAT
BELT LABELS ARE NEAR THE FLOOR):
Rt-TRW HO01-06 413013R
P5HG341DVAE TR2284104206 Lt-
TRW H01-07 412013R
P5HG331DVAE TR1282197141
RECORD ALL INFORMATION STAMPED
ON LATCHPLATE

Rt-TD 041 - Lt-TD 046
PRETENSION DEPLOYED?

FUNCTION PROPERLY
NOTE RESULTS

DOES THE BUCKLE LATCH?
* ves I NO

IF NO, EXPLAIN

DO THEY RELEASE?
% ves £ NO

IF NO, EXPLAIN

DO THEY RETRACT?

7 YES ™ NO
IF NO, EXPLAIN

IF ALLOWED. FUNCTION BELTS TO INSURE THEY

® vEs £ NO £ UNKNOWN
-EXISTING LOCATION OF RECLINER -

DESCRIBE THE LOCATION AND

PICTURE OF SEAT BACK WITH B

PILLOR AS REFERENCE AND

INCLINOMETER READING

Rt-18 degrees Lt-15 degrees

EXISTING LOCATION OF HEAD
RESTRAINT (MEASURE GAP UNDER

https://gsp.extra.daimlerchrysler.com/siapp/selectedairbag2final .isp?Cair=13803750&I...

Rt-Retracts-Lfnot retracting pretensioner
deployed
ANY LOOSENESS OR BROKEN PARTS

" vyES ™* NO
IF YES, EXPLAIN?

CHECK FOR SEAT RETAINING BOLTS
" NORMAL

7/22/2005



Confidential Airbag?2 Page 2 of 2

HEAD RESTRAINT): 7 BROKEN
" LoosE
g
" MISSING
NOTE AND RECORD APPROX. SEAT TRACK

OVERLAP
Rt-3/4" rearward-Lt-Full forward

technician moved

PART - E TRANSMISSION NOT APPLICABLE

Previous Next ]

https://gsp.extra.daimlerchrysler.com/siapp/selectedairbag2final .1sp?Cair=13803750&1... 7/22/2005



Confidential Airbag3 Page 1 of 1

PART - F UNINTENDED ACCELERATION NOT APPLICABLE

PART - G BRAKES NOT APPLICABLE

PART - H STEERING/SUSPENSION/TIRES NOT APPLICABLE

PART - I AXLE/DIFFERENTIAL NOT APPLICABLE

¥ PART J - ADDITIONAL COMMENTS (DO NOT DRAW ANY CONCLUSIONS)

Claimant indicated the vehicle was purchased used from Grey Eperson Mazda in Cleveland, TN at about
30,000 miles in January 2005. Claimant indicated she had not been involved in any accidents since her
purchase of vehicle or knew of no previous accidents prior to her purchase. Airbag had 6 stored DTC s, five
listed in part C, #6 was Driver Seat Belt Tensioner Short to Ground 1 Min 6 Count. Also checked side airbag
codes and module information. Right side air bag module part #56009898AC, version 5.41 2001 KJ, TRW
SIAM Gen I, Side Airbag enabled curtain Squib only. Left side airbag module, part #56009899AC, version
5.41 2001 KJ, TRW SIAM Gen I, left side Airbag Enabled curtain Squib only. Neither right or left side airbags
have any active or stored DTC " s. Observed airbag warning light on dash. Light cycled on when ignition key
was turned on, then cycled off for a very short time and then back on and stayed on until ignition key was
cycled off. Checked under hood fuse box for open and correct fuse usage. All fuses were of correct
amperage and none appeared to be open. Checked under side of vehicle. Did not observe any damage to
suspension parts, drive line parts, floor pan, or find any foreign objects lodged in under carriage of vehicle.

Previolus Form Approved Returned for corrections

https://gsp.extra.daimlerchrysler.com/siapp/selectedairbag3final .1sp?Cair=13803750&1... 7/22/2005










































































































































































































































Page 1 of 2

CONFIDENTIAL - Prior Approval Required Before Duplicating
Preliminary Vehicle Investigation Report(PVIR)

CAIR# 14721902

VEARIBRAND EHICLE IDENTIFICATION MO/DY- |ODOMETERJIN-SERVICE
NUMBER HR
JEEP LIBERTY SPORT 4X4 SPORT UTILITY
2003[ £° 1146L48k6 W 01-22 22 1757 |02/08/2003
NAME OF OWNER cITY STATE _ |COUNTRY
WEST CHESTER PA USA
|ZIP COLOR MODEL JHOME PHONE BUSINESS PHONE
Dk. Garnet Red Pearl Coat KJJ
SELLING DEALER NAME BUSINESS CENTER |DLR. CODE |CITY STATE COUNTRY
CENTRAL AVENUE CHRYSLER
P, INC. 32 62457 YONKERS NY USA
INSPECTOR - NAME FIRST, LAST, MIDDLE __ JINSPECTOR'S COMPANY INSPECTOR'S PHONE NO.
Daniel Riley T EAA 215-460-6282
DAMAGE ESTIMATE REPAIR ESTIMATE
T MINOR * MODERATE { TOTAL LOSS $ 1000.00
INTERVIEW

INTERVIEW WITH: # pRIVER " OWNER " OTHER ¥~ DRIVER/OWNER

NAME: LAST,FIRST, MIDDLE I

INTERVIEW DATE: DATE OF INCIDENT: TIME OF INCIDENT INSPECTION DATE:

03/20/2006 03/11/2006 08:45 L. AM * pM 03/21/2006

1. DRIVER'S _stated that she was driving on Paoli Pike in West Chester, PA with two
I

DESCRIPTION OF iassenfers. B a5 scated in the right front seat and

EVENT: was seated in the right rear seat. Everyone in the vehicle had a seat belt
fastened. She was traveling about 45 mph on a smooth asphalt road. The air bag
light illuminated and * leaned forward to read the light. The driver’s air
bag suddenly deployed. The air bag light was illuminated for about 3 seconds before
the deployment. She pulled the vehicle over and waited for a tow truck.
stated that she purchased the vehicle three hours before the incident.

Insurance

Company Unknown
Name:

Personal Injury:
Were there
Personal
Injuries?

Any Indicator/
Warning Lights € ves I No If Yes, What light: Air bag light
on Prior?

IMPORTANT: SHOW THIS REPORT TO NO ONE & ONLY STATE FACTS (DRAW NO
CONCLUSIONS)

Help Key [

PART A- GENERAL

T Yes i No If Yes, complete section "B"

https://gsp.extra.daimlerc.../selectedairbaglfinal jsp?Cair=14721902&Iname=null&vin=nul 3/24/2006



Page 2 of 2

REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS: INFORMATION: - EVIDENCE OF TAMPERING OR PRIOR
¥ ALL FOUR SIDE VIEWS [ POLICE/AGENCY REPORT #: DISASSEMBLY

IF CRASH DAMAGED:
PERSPECTIVE FROM EVERY ™ALL REPORTS/PHOTOS BY

- "
CORNER OF VEHICLE DOWN  OTHERS YES NO

- IF YES, DESCRIBE AND PHOTOGRAPH

BOTH ORIGINAL LATERAL - ADDRESS OF INSPECTION

SIGHT LINES(8 TOTAL) AddressTown Motors C & J
- ANY RECENT VEHICLE 1
SERVICE Address305 W Lincoln Hyw

 YES * NO 2

e City Exton

UNKNOWN State PA
IF YES, ENCLOSE COPIES OF Zip 19341
REPAIR ORDERS Phone 610-363-8280

PART B - EXTERIOR/INTERIOR VEHICLE DAMAGE

REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS: There was no visible exterior, interior or under body damage. Mrs. Rittman
v WINDSHIELD stated that there were no injuries

i ALL AREAS OF DAMAGE
MARKINGS ON INTERIOR
AND EXTERIOR

™ CLOSE UPS OF STAINS,
SKIN, HAIR, CLOTH

v EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR
DAMAGE INCLUDING
UNDERCARRIAGE

INFORMATION:

v DESCRIBE ANY INJURIES
TO DRIVER AND/OR OTHER

,,,,,,,,,, OCCUPANTS

v SEE SEAT BELT/SEATS
SECTION IF APPLICABLE

Next

https://gsp.extra.daimlerc.../selectedairbaglfinal jsp?Cair=14721902&Iname=null&vin=nul 3/24/2006



Confidential Airbag2 Page 1 of 2

PART C - AIRBAG(S)
REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS - PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED FOR DRB SCREENS & RECORD FAULTS

¥ STEERING WHEEL - WERE THERE DRB READINGS

. ?
¥ AIRBAG(S) TAKEN

% KNEE BLOCKERS " YES ® NO  IF NO, EXPLAIN  SeePart)

~ ALL POSSIBLE LOCATIONS BECoRD ACTIVE DTC'S EXACTLY AS MIN |COUNT
OF CONTACT :
AECM INFORMATION [See Part J
- SOFTWARE VERSION: - RECORD STORED DTC'S
See Part J (MINUTES/COUNTS) : MIN [COUNT
- SERIAL NUMBER : See Part J
See Part J
- PART NUMBER :
See Part J - WAS AIRBAG DEPLOYED? DO NOT ERASE DRB READINGS
_ DOES AIRBAG WARNING DRIVER % vEs " NO IS VEHICLE EQUIPPED WITH PASSENGER
LIGHT CYCLE ON? IF NO, AIRBAG DEFAULT SWITCH?
T vyes ® no Tna BXPLAIN ) “ YES ™ NO
- ARE WARNING LABELS PASSENGER ¢ ygs ¥ NO IF YES,
PRESENT (PHOTO) IF NO, Did not deploy I” NOTE POSITION OF PASSENGER A/B
*®ves T NnOo T N/A g?DP'E-AIN SWITCH
N-UIf{/IEB(I:E?{RD LABEL PART ARBAG CYes TNOFNA ¢ oy oo v
N/A IF NO, - EVIDENCE OF TAMPERING OR

EXPLAIN
?
¥ COMPLETE PART D - WHICH SIDE DEPLOYED? DISASSEMBLY?
7 YES £ NO T N/A

LEFT * RIGHT ™ N/A IF YES, EXPLAIN

BOTH
- TYPE OF SIDE AIRBAG
© SeAT £ CURTAIN & N/A CHECK ENTIRE UNDERBODY FOR HIDDEN
- TYPE OF STEERING WHEEL DAMAGE INCLUDING FRONT AND REAR
% 11T STANDARD SUSPENSION COMPONENTS
- ANY DAMAGE TO STEERING WHEEL - UNDERBODY DAMAGED?
™ ves & NO " vEs # NO
IF YES, EXPLAIN IF YES, EXPLAIN

PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED
PART D - SEATS/SHOULDER BELTS

REQUIRED INFORMATION: IF ALLOWED. FUNCTION BELTS TO INSURE THEY
PHOTOGRAPHS: - LOCATE SEAT BELT LABELS AND FUNCTION PROPERLY
I# OVERALL SEAT BELTS RECORD ALL INFORMATION (SOME NOTE RESULTS
* /B & O/B LABELS ARE SEWN TO WEBBING, - DOES THE BUCKLE LATCH?
- CLOSE UP OF ANY OTHER LABELS ARE ON THE % ves O NO
‘ IRREGULARITIES RETRACTOR FRAME: INBOARD SEAT IF NO. EXPLAIN
I¥  LATCHPLATE WEAR BELT LABELS ARE NEAR THE FLOOR): !
) See Part ]
V¥ gh%svg thADDIRNIg GTO RECORD ALL INFORMATION STAMPED ?P THE:‘“.AR ELEASE?
¥ OVERALL OF SEAT ON LATCHPLATE NS
e See Part J IF NO, EXPLAIN
15“ CLOSE UP OF DAMAGE- pRETENSION DEPLOYED?
¥ RECORD DTC'S: % vES  NO £ UNKNOWN DO THEY RETRACT?
~EXISTING LOCATION OF RECLINER - L7 YES * NO
DESCRIBE THE LOCATION AND IF NO, EXPLAIN
PICTURE OF SEAT BACK WITH B Drivers pretensioner was deployed
PILLOR AS REFERENCE AND - ANY LOOSENESS OR BROKEN PARTS
INCLINOMETER READING 7 vES I NO
L/F 68 deg reclined R/F 75 deg IF YES, EXPLAIN?
reclined
EXISTING LOCATION OF HEAD - CHECK FOR SEAT RETAINING BOLTS
RESTRAINT (MEASURE GAP UNDER &
HEAD RESTRAINT): “* NORMAL
Front:N/A Rear:down o BROKEN
" LOOSE
7 MISSING
_ NOTE AND RECORD APPROX. SEAT TRACK
OVERLAP
L/F-Completely rearward R/F-2 1/2 IN.
Rearward

https://gsp.extra.daimlerc.../selectedairbag2final jsp?Cair=14721902&Iname=null&vin=nul 3/24/2006
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PART - E TRANSMISSION NOT APPLICABLE

Previous Next

https://gsp.extra.daimlerc.../selectedairbag2final jsp?Cair=14721902&Iname=null&vin=nul 3/24/2006



Confidential Airbag3 Page 1 of 1

PART - F UNINTENDED ACCELERATION NOT APPLICABLE
PART - G BRAKES NOT APPLICABLE
PART - H STEERING/SUSPENSION/TIRES NOT APPLICABLE
PART - I AXLE/DIFFERENTIAL NOT APPLICABLE
¥ PART J - ADDITIONAL COMMENTS (DO NOT DRAW ANY CONCLUSIONS)

A repair estimate was not available. The amount at the top of this report is a best guess estimate. The
driver s air bag and seat belt pretensioner were deployed.There were no marks found on the air bag
surface. The DRB would not communicate with the air bag module. The message " Unable to ID Module
for ORC" appeared when attempting to access the air bag controller. The air bag light remained
illuminated when the ignition was on. There was no visible damage to the exterior, interior or underbody.
There was no evidence of previous collision repairs. An aftermarket remote starter was installed in the
vehicle. The control unit was mounted under the driver’s side of the dashboard. There were several
wires spliced into the steering column wiring. The wires for the air bag clock spring were not spliced and
did not appear to be interrupted. The seat belt information is as follows: Left front: Label-P5HG331DVAH
TR1354273081 Latch Plate-TD160 Right Front: Label- PSHG341DVAF Latch Plate- TD161 Left Rear: Label-
P5HG361DVAH TR5009369100 Latch Plate-TD159 Right Rear: Label-P5HG371DVAH TR4010369607 Latch
Plate- TD159 Photos 27-35 depict the driver s seat belt components Photos 36-43 depict the right front
seat belt components photos 44-49 Depict the left rear seat belt components Photos 50-55 depict the
right rear seat belt components Photos 57-61 depict the remote starter wiring and components Photo 62
depicts the air bag clock spring connector Photos 66-67 depict the front air bag sensors

Previous§ Form Approved 1 Returned for corrections 1

https://gsp.extra.daimlerc.../selectedairbag3final jsp?Cair=14721902&Iname=null&vin=nul 3/24/2006
























































































































TISIT ERCTTRYSLE R REACQUIRED VEHICLE BUYBACK AND DISPOSAL SYSTEM

Approved Buyback Package -- 5/19/2006

STATUS: Check Request Approved Disposal Package Open

ar vin sl

Zone 35 Dealer 23295

Owner_ vin 1u4cLsske3W I I/S/D 6/13/2003

Address
cHEsTERFIELD, vA N Year 03

M/M JEEP LIBERTY LTD EDITION 4X4 SPORT UTILITY 4-DR

Phone NN

car NG Amount  $12,638.93

Address

SAN ANTONIO, TX N

Subtotal from Additional Payees $1,876.37
Total $14,515.30

Miles 61,000

Warranty Expense $160.07

Type Cash Repurchase Category F - Fire

State Lemon Law Filed? No

DaimlerChrysler Arbitration Case Filed? No
Arbitration/LL/Litigation-Settled/Decision?
FL Lemon Law Case #

State?

DC Case #

Date?

RV?

Disposal Type

Title State Title Number

Vehicle Location

Branding Required

Address

Contact:

Cannot Resell In:

Were multiple repair attempts made for the same nonconformity?
Were there repairs to Steering/Brakes/Safety Hazards?
Was the vehicle reacquired due to days out of service?

Any Prior or Current Accident Damage?
Describe Area Repaired and the
Approximate Cost of Repair

Phone:

Assign to Auction:

No of Days

RC NONCONFORMITY Status Code DATE REPAIRED or OTHER COMMENTS
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5




13RI ERCHTRYS LN L REACQUIRED VEHICLE BUYBACK AND DISPOSAL SYSTEM
Approved Buyback Package -- 5/19/2006 (con't)

car [N vin Wil

Additional Payees

car: N
Address

cHESTERFIELD, VAN

Reason

car# _[HNEGN
Address
Richmond, V_

Reason
Renal bill

CAIR #
Payee #4 Amount
Address

Reason

CAIR #
Payee #5 Amount
Address

Reason

Subtotal of Additional Payees

$791.37

$1,085.00

$1,876.37



CAIR # 14737336

Cash Repurchase Vehicle Worksheet

vIN # 1J4GL58ke3Wi

owner Name: [ NIEININIEIEEN

$2,599.20

USAGE FEE
Mileage 0 X $0.00 = $0.00
(# of miles) (cost/mile)
AND/OR
Purchase $0.00 X Miles = $0.00
Price 100,000
(insert either 100,000 or 120,000)
AND/OR
Mileage Offset Calculation
(Purchase Price * Miles / (100,000 or 120,000) ) * 50%
$0.00 X 0
100,000
= $0.00 X 50% = $0.00
(Usage Fee) (Offset)
AND/OR
Flat Usage Fee $2,599.20
TOTAL USAGE FEE
REBATE/CERTIFICATE/DISCOUNT
$0.00
Rebate Code / Amount
DAMAGE
(Requires Estimate) $0.00
OTHER
$0.00
TOTAL OWNER CONTRIBUTION
REMARKS

$2,599.20

Usage fee full mileage (60,000) less miles at delivery (45,560) X 1/2 IRS am(

VEHICLE COST
Retail Sales Price
AfterMarket Accessories

$15,550.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Subtotal
Owner Contribution

A. TOTAL VEHICLE COST

COLLATERAL / INCIDENTAL COSTS
Taxes
License & Title
Doc Fees
Earned Finance Charges
Service Contract
Per Diem Expense
Other Dir's Buy Tax

$15,550.00
($2,599.20)

$12,950.80

$0.00
$49.50
$399.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$31.00

Other

$0.00

B. TOTAL COLLATERAL COSTS

TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED (A + B)

Payoff to Lienholder

Check to Customer

$479.50

$13,430.30

$12,638.93

$791.37



13RI ERCHTRYS LN L REACQUIRED VEHICLE BUYBACK AND DISPOSAL SYSTEM
Approved Buyback Package -- 5/19/2006 (con't)

car vin 3w

HISTORY

Approval History
Check Request
Approved -- 4/25/2006 1:33:35 PM (Willie A Daniels)
Submitted for Approval -- 4/24/2006 4:25:15 PM (Tish Thompson)
Submitted for Review -- 4/24/2006 4:25:08 PM (Tish Thompson)
4/26/2006 0006907190 - - $791.37 (Invoice #14737336-2A)
4/26/2006 0006907197 - USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK $12638.93 (Invoice #14737336-1A)
5/22/2006 0006920486 - [N 51085 (Invoice #14737336-3A)

Original Selling Dealer Information
Dealer: 23295

ricHvonD, VA N
Main Number: | EGTGTNGE




13RI ERCHTRYS LN L REACQUIRED VEHICLE BUYBACK AND DISPOSAL SYSTEM
Approved Disposal Package -- 01/28/2008

STATUS: Check Request Approved Disposal Package Approved
Supplemental Check Request Approved
car N vin 3wl Zone 35 Dealer 23295
Owner- VIN 1J4GL58K63V\- 1/S/D 6/13/2003
Address

CARR I
Payee #1

Address _

cHESTERFIELD, VA |

Year 03

phone [N

M/M JEEP LIBERTY LTD EDITION 4X4 SPORT UTILITY 4-DR

Amount $12,638.93

saN anToNio, Tx I

Subtotal from Additional Payees $1,876.37
Total $14,515.30

Type Cash Repurchase

State Lemon Law Filed? No

DaimlerChrysler Arbitration Case Filed? No
Arbitration/LL/Litigation-Settled/Decision?
FL Lemon Law Case #

Miles 61,000

Warranty Expense $160.07

Category F - Fire

State?

DC Case #

Date?

RV?

RC

0123

Disposal Type Parts

Title State VA Title Numbe-

Vehicle Location Chrysler Tech Center

Branding Required Not Required

Address 800 Chrysler Drive, Lot 27, Space 403

Auburn Hills, Ml 48326

Contact: Paul Plantinga

Cannot Resell In:

Phone: 248-512-5895

Assign to Auction: Part Out

Were multiple repair attempts made for the same nonconformity? No

Were there repairs to Steering/Brakes/Safety Hazards? Yes

Was the vehicle reacquired due to days out of service? No No of Days
Any Prior or Current Accident Damage? No

Describe Area Repaired and the

Approximate Cost of Repair

NONCONFORMITY Status Code DATE REPAIRED or OTHER COMMENTS
1.|Airbag deployed without an accident. B 1.101/25/08 Part out.
2. 2.
3. 3.
4. 4
5.




13RI ERCHTRYS LN L REACQUIRED VEHICLE BUYBACK AND DISPOSAL SYSTEM
Approved Disposal Package -- 01/28/2008 (con't)

CAIR - VIN 3W-

HISTORY

Approval History
Check Request
Approved -- 4/25/2006 1:33:35 PM (Willie A Daniels)
Submitted for Approval -- 4/24/2006 4:25:15 PM (Tish Thompson)
Submitted for Review -- 4/24/2006 4:25:08 PM (Tish Thompson)
4/26/2006 0006907190 -_$791 .37 (Invoice #14737336-2A)
4/26/2006 0006907197 - USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK $12638.93 (Invoice #14737336-1A)
5/22/2006 0006920486 —$1 085 (Invoice #14737336-3A)

Disposal Package
Approved -- 1/28/2008 2:19:25 PM (Rachel D Malec)
Submitted for Approval -- 1/25/2008 8:50:16 AM (Michelle Simpson)
Submitted for Review -- 1/25/2008 8:50:05 AM (Michelle Simpson)
Reopened Package -- 1/22/2008 9:54:58 AM (Rachel D Malec)
Reason: Reopened per ISG
Approved for Engineering Review -- 5/30/2006 10:43:27 AM (Vincent P Imperiale)
Submitted for Approval -- 5/26/2006 8:46:12 AM (Michelle Simpson)
Submitted for Review -- 5/26/2006 8:45:54 AM (Michelle Simpson)

Supplemental Check Request
Approved -- 5/19/2006 2:44:40 PM (Willie A Daniels)
Submitted for Approval -- 5/19/2006 9:22:47 AM (Rayleen Guercia)
Submitted for Review -- 5/19/2006 9:22:42 AM (Rayleen Guercia)

Original Selling Dealer Information
Dealer: 23295
RICHMOND, VA [N

Main Number I

Consigned Auction Inforr
Auction: Part
Part Out
Part Out
Part Out, Part-
Main Number: Part Out




DATE 04/10/06 X210170T ACCTS RECEIVABLE VEHICLE INQUIRY TIME 10:44:23
VEHICLE FOUND ON HISTORY DB
viN - 1J4GL58K63Wll]l PrroD sTATUS - Kz VON/TON - 10081507 AR TYPE - FIRM
BUILT DATE 081302  STATUS DATE 082702 INVOICE DATE 081302  SOLD DATE 061603

SOLD TO - 35 23294 INVOICE TO - 35 23294 SHIP TO - 23294 6448 6448
DIVRSN/COLL INV# CI DATE : CI CANCELL DATE
REVENUE _ COST '
BASE VEHICLE - 21,721.00 BASE VEHICLE - 0.00
OPTIONS - 3,075.00 OPTION COST - 0.00
GROUP FUNDS = 630.00 -~ TIRE TAX " = - 0.00
DESTINATION - 610.00 DESTINATION - 0.00
TOTAL INVOICE - 26,036.00 HANDLING - 0.00
TOTAL MSRP - 27,430.00 PLT SPEC EQUIP- 0.00
BODY VENDOR - 0.00
TOTAL COST - 0.00
MEMO INFO :
HOLD BACK - 805.00-
EMPLOYEE NVP - 24,581.00
USE PF1 FOR PRINTED OUTPUT PF8 TO OBTAIN "HELP" INFORMATION

PF10 TO RETURN TO PRIOR MENU - PF11 TO RETURN TO PRIMARY MENU

NEXT INQUIRY VIN OR VON/TON CARLINE YEAR
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T EERAON 1] 54067 R 1z/20/08

SETP WILLIAMSEURG CHRVSLER TEEP
THE 3012 RICHMOND ROAD
WILLIAMSRURE VR 22185

o REY M1744
ToE RBY i

R

EHIPPING WIr. 4342 |

EOLD WILLAAMSBIRG CHEYSLER JEEP
2% 2012 RICHMOND POAD
L ITAMSBIRE

- P ety SAE HP 32.2
I‘_”“"'""'" UREDIY IELE X¥ ORIR. HALE DO-0E30G0-00
It Y
RoRIE. PRECRLPETCH | R —_—
WIRTEH 74 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE LAREDG 4X4 - A8, 745,00
oL Btone White Llear Coat Paint
ATDS Cloth Low-Bark Bucket Seabe ¥o CHARGE
AHT Trailer Tow Group 1Bg._o0 v
DeT E-Spead Auktmmable Tranemisgion MO CHARGE
BRe 3. 7-Later Ve Engins NO CHARGE
Naa Pegderal RElezionhs '
™ MRAR/ERRLT MY AL3 Terrain Tlres S Asv.onY
i DaimlexChrroler Owner Lowsloy Mall £5 .04
okl 7.5 3dditrdienal Gallons of Gus 14 .90
2R E Pagkaoe
268 Customer Prefatred Faoksge AGE
Bos MID-AFLANTIC CHJ DAA 310.007
Loa MID-ATLAMTIC O PPA/HE-EP 250,00/
447 DESTINATIUN CHEAREE S8, 00
OB RAS0Q0
Vg # 110312
EP AR9aE
PE 28040
VSR RETAIL TOTATL 30,200.00 TOTRE 2B,324.00

QRIGLNAL FNGDLUE

Pore VEMIOLE T, iyl ran}
=5 WOT MANUFRCTTRAD TOR NALE OF CROLEnRARTRY SOATES, FEAUTUBMNILS, —eYs vEEICHR
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- @4/@6/2086 13:22 B8@4-379-8937
VIR I %W 0 1 INERIIPAEN W NIl BV TR
11401 West Broad Strest » Richmond, VA 23233 STOGK NO.
Phone (304) 346-4200 1 12 .
oateorsae 04723705 DEALY 19312 RBG3108
25, I
{FRINT OR TYRT;)
comycrnsen et oo vIoLoTRIAN va [
FRINT DR TYIE) - E-MAIL ADDRESS
PLEASE ENTER MY ORDER FOR THE FOLLOWING: IGOUNTY MIDLOTHIAN | q
O NEW #lsen I pEMO gﬁgﬁe m
YEAR MAKE MODEL TYPE/DOORS COLOR
2003 JEEP L IBERTY Q (TIL TSR
MILEAGE ViN ' . 1 ’ | [ IN SERVICE DATE
45360 1 J_4 8 1 5 8 ¥ls 3 W _ 04723705
PRICE NSNS TREN Dy - 15500 G0
¥/A
SAF THSURANCE AQ0 090
TOTAL PURCHASE PRICE 183450 00
CONGHERSERTOeR] 299 00
R . - PWVATTLETAY| 476 gy
r TR e " DEALER'S BUSINESE LICENSE TAX By 0o
PURCHASER "5 ON-LINE SYSTEMS FILING FEE 10.0C
LICENSE FEE N/8  tmeeree 3550 39 &0
TOTAL DELIVERED PRICE 1585.5 N 4?
SUBMITTED WITH ORDER m NIA
ALLOWANCE FOR USED GAR TRADE-IN AS APPRAISED B/A o
~LESS BALANGE OWING TO - {EXPEH RERTRREONSIBLEFOR)  AppROXIMATELY R/A s
FOR "AS 15" SALE ONLY: ' UNDERSTAND THAT THIS VEHICLE [S BEING SOLD "AS I5"WITH ALL FAULTS AND IS ! .
NOT COVERED BY ANY DEALER WARRANTY. | UNDERSTAND.THAT THE DEALER IS NOT AEGUIRED TO MAKE |- ot eoell | @ R/A
&'\IIEYE%PAIHS AFTEREI gl.égl'HlS VEHICLE. | WILL HA' LL NEED. | SAvmMENT ON DELIVERY @ 2500.00
DESCRIPTI TOTAL
VEAR MAKE WOTEL EoLoR YeEDOORS POWN PAYMENT ) 2560 60
EXTENDED SERVICE T eyt e
oo CONTRACT s MR
MILEAGE ViN : Tt T . TAG NO. INCLUDING 4
NIA v . : b TAX DF HiA NiA
[ GALESFERSON BALANGE DUE
KAREEN S01IMS OM RELVERY 14356, 47

The frent and back of this buyer's ordet, along with othar documenis signed by Purchaser(a)in connection with thia orde;. comprise: the ontire agi

the partos

ing thia
purchase, No oral sgreements or understandings shall be binding. Purchaser(s) acknowlstiis Thet he/she has been given the oppartunity ta review ali documents prior ta lgning them

and that he/ahe has. nat signed-any documents i blank: By executing this Qrder, Purchascy(s) acknowladges: ha/she has reat all of itserm h
Purchaser(s) centfies he/she (s 18 years of ege or alder, Unill made effeclive, thia order 18 ot binding ahid Purehasar(s) may cancel and recovar deposit,

and hag

] & fully comp copy.

NO LIABILITY INSURANCE INCLUDED UNLESS SPECIFICALLY

SEQURITY AGREEMENT: Purchaser hereby grants Seller, ils sucenssors and asskng, a securtty intemat in Hie motor vehlcle,

and such sneurily interesd shall remaln In effact unkil alt sams due heraunder hava been paid in full,

FOR SALES INVOLVING DEALER ARRANGED FINANCING ONLY:
THIS SALE IS CONDITIONED UPON APPROVAL OF YOUR PRO-
POSED RETAIL INSTALLMENT SALE CONTRACT AS SUBMITTED TD
OR THROUGH THE DEALER. IF THAT PROPOSED RETAIL
INSTALLMENT SALE CONTRAGT IS NOT APPROVED UNDER THE
TERMS AGREED TO WITH THE DEALER, YOU MAY CANCEL THIS
SALE AND ANY DOWN PAYMENT AND/OR TRADE-IN YOU SUBMITTED
WILL BE RETURNED TO YOU, PROVIDED THAT ANY VEHICLE
DELIVERED TO YOU BY THE DEALER FURSUANT TO TH!S AGREEMENT
18 RETURNED TO THE DEALER IN THE SAME CONDITION AS DELIVERED
TO YOU, NORMAL WEAR AND TEAR EXCEPTED, WITHIN TWENTY-FOUR

LAW.

HOURS OF WRITTEN OR ORAL NOTIGE TO YOU OF THE CREDIT DENIAL.

1t and

ies to bs purct

INCLUDED

10 this g

FOR SALES INVOLVING DEALER ARRANGED FINANCING/
LEASING ONLY: IF THE DEALER DOES NOT RECEIVE APPROVAL
FROM A FINANCIAL SCGURCE FOR YOUR PROPOSED RETAIL
INSTALLMENT CONTRACT OR LEASE ("CONTRACT") ON TERMS
ACCEPTABLE TO DEALER, DEALER MAY CANCEL THE: SALE AND
THE CONTRACT, AND YOU WILL RETURN THE VEHICLE IN GOOD .
CONDITION WITHOUT EXCESS MILEAGE. IF YOU FAIL TO RETURN
THE VEHICLE DEALER SHALL BE ENTITLED TO REPOSSESS THE
VEHICLE AND SHALL HAVE ALL OTHER RIGHTS UNDER TITLE 8.2
OF THE CODE OF VIRGINIA, OTHER STATUTES AND COMMON

temination,

ronclusions af law. An aw
Vlrginia and the arbltration sh
award may be eniared by alther party in the highesl local, state, or fedaral court, or before any administrative body, If any portion of thi
remaindler of the agreement shall remain effective, This Arbitratlon
cancallaiion or performance of the transaction between Purchaser(s) and Daaler,
DISPUTE DEFINED: A Diapute Is any quastion e to whethor something must be arbitrated, ag well as any alleg
y be the subject of binding arbilration, any puraly monetary ciaim
ct, tart, ar other, asising from the negotiation of and terms of the
Buyer's Order, any service contract or insurance: product, or any retall Instaliment sale contraet or lease (but this arbitration
provizion docs not apply to and shall et be binding on any assignee theraof); provided, however, ihat your faliure to provide
cansideration to be paid by you (including your Tailute to pay a note, a dishonored check, failure to provide 3 trade title, or
failure 1o pay seficioncy reauiting from additional payot! on trade) a8 well a5 our right to retake possession of the vehicle
pursuart to this Buyer's Crder shall not be considered a Dispute and shall not be subjeel 1o arbitration.
THE FARTIES UNDERSTAND THAT THEY ARE WAIVING THEIR RIGHTS TO JURY TRIAL OF ALL DISPUTES
BETWEEN THEM NQT SPECIFICALLY EXEMPTED FROM ARRITRATION IN THE ARBITRATION AGRE|

conceoming & violatlon of state or federal statute hat ms:
greater than $1.000.00 In the aggregete whether contra

-AGREEMENT TO MEDIATE DISPUTES: The Purch (
Dispule (as defined below) atise betwesn the Partles. the Parties will first atrempt 1o resolve the Dlapute Mraugh non-
bindiing mediation conducted by a nsutral third party prior 10 instituling any other legal aclion. Either of the Parties may
Initiate the mediation by contagting the arganization named hers,
The organization's Rules of Medialion then in effect shall detsrmine the costs of the mediation serviges 1¢ be bome by each
Party. Each Party wlll be responaible for Itg pwn expénsea incurred In conjuncti
Aftomeys' fees. The medintion will be held In the tocality where the Dealer is located unless the Parties agree otherwise,

) and Dsaler, (coli

1 with the

fvely, the "Parties”) agree that should any

iation, including any

vm—
Medialion Organization Name, Agaress 2nd T elephone

BETYER BUSINESS BUREAU
THE DISPUTE RESOLUTION CEMTH
FOL ERST FRANKLIR ST, SUITE
RICHMOKD, vA 23219

=

AGREEMENT TO ARBITRATE DISPUTES: Purchaser(s) and dealnr agres that it eny Disputc (a8 definad below) ayi
avitrator under the applicable rules of the altomative dispute resoiution agency named hors,
ard by the arbitrator shall be finsl and binding on el partles fo 1he procesding. The
2l take place In the losality in which Degler is located. All Brbinaton costs and expenses shall be bome as

Approved

-.s\%‘ i\ {

Sad ul

Thiss Ordar nuvﬁuu unleﬁ. i‘?‘i‘di"f %ﬁ d by the Dealar or hiz authorized reprassmativn,

VAD-2002MAFD Date:

A
Donfugfr Abherkzeod Roptosomnive

Signed (1)

i

{2

Agraemant will survive payment of Purchaser(s)' obligations in connectian whh this

368, the Dispuile wili b resolved by hinding atbilration by a single
with that arblirator rendering & writien decision with separats findings of fact and
Arvitrator shall apply the substantive law of the Commonwealtl of
determined by the arbitrator. Judgment on an
s agresmant Is found to be unanforceabie, the

trartsaction and any

Altdrnative Dispute Resolution Agency Name and Addreas

BETTER BUSINESS BUREAU
THE DISPUTE RESOLUTION CEHTH
701 EAST FRAMKLIM ST, SUITE
RICHMORD, VA 23213 :

=T

Purchasnr

2002 The Virginka Automatlis Doalors Assosiation

500l Secnnty Numper
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o= LERR T R L VR U RS WY AT TV
YIDWINWA B Y ECD UHULEH-ARLD 2833 8. Cratar Rd,

PETERSBURG, VA 23805

604) 749-3355
DATEOFSALE  B4/@4 /2006 FA (abay 28973

ey T ————
U HOME
52 EICCE;HASER s ADDRESS

YVEI | IR DPAS I FEHD, 1IN,
10701 Midiathian Plie
RICHMOND, V& 23235

{804) 378-0707 (500} 538-JEEP

FAX (804) 373-8537  (804)

(PRINT OR TYPE) DOBT

copURCHasER i ens. . cHesTERFIELD vA [
FRINTORTvFE  DUBS
PLEASE ENTER MY ORDER FORTHE FOLLOWING: county CHESTERFIELD EMAIL ADDRESS
XX new 7 usep O peEmo B B
YEAR MAKE MODEL TYPEMIODRE GOLOR
2006 JEEP GRAND CHERDK 4WD  LAREDD STONE WHT
MILEAGE VIN . ' ] K i . ' IN SEAVICE DATE -
N/A 1:J & 6iR, & BiK,Xi&6 C| 04712/2005
PRIGE NG BEvEAY 30209. 90
N/B
N/R
TOTAL PURCHASE PRICE |  3@200,
EoRSianathvceD | $299.00
3% VA, TITLE TAX 44, 92
DEALER'S BUSINESS LICENSE TAX N/A
/ N/B
ON-LINE SYSTEMS FILING FEE 18.00 |\censerer 2.8 qmeree. . 10,00 2, 00
TOTAL DELWVERED PRICE | 306612, 92
SUBMITTED WITH ORDER ) N/A
ALLOWANCE FOR UBED CAR TRADE-N AS AFPRAISED| ) S50@.001 R
LESS BALANGEOWINGTO- (], §. . fi. L (SR M ONSIRLE TR A ppRoKIMATELY /6 EEED
FOR “AS 18" SALE ONLY: | UNDERETAND THAT THIS VEHICLE IS BEING SOLD *AS IS° WITH ALL FAULTS AND 15 | 2quiTy ON TRADEAN @) 1SS0, ae
NOT COVERED 8Y ANY DEALER WARRANTY. | UNDERSTAND THAT THE DEALER I8 MOT REQUIRED TO MAKE (e —
ANY REPARS ATTER | BLY THIS Y=HICIE, | WiLL HAVE TO PAY FOR ANY REPAIRS T1S VEMICLE WII MEED, | Rorion oW @ N/A
{SEL £15 ON ZEVERGE SIDF) - @ ;
DATE .. B4/@4/2006  5GNATURE . N/B
DESCRIPTION OF TRADE-IN TOTAL .
\ (1+243+4)|  3QE6E. 82
YERR WARE WMOOEL COLOR S YFEDOORS Zz’_:_";" ::::2:\, -
2003 JEER LIBERTY 4-DOOR N T RaCT EAOU
MILEAGE e . - - ¢ ¢ 5 TAG NO. INCLUDING N/ -
ira6sl 58K s'3iu__ i TAXOF " . N/A
SALESPERSON BALANCE DUE
L GREGORY COMSIOUK ON DELIVERY 15162, 92

The front and back af thls buyat’s srder, along with other documants signed by Purchasar(s) in connection with this order, comprise the antire agnsement betwion the parties
aflacting this purchase. No oral egreementts or undarstandings shall be binding. Purchaser(s) acknawladgos that he/she has been given the opporlunlly to review all documants
ptior to signing them and that ha/the has nat signed ary decumants in biank. By oxneuting this Order, Punchaser(s) acknowlsdges he/she has read ali of its terms and has recoluod
a fully comploted copy. Purchaser(s) cartifies he/sha s 18 years of age of oldar. Until made effective, this order I8 not binding and Purchaser(s) may cancel and rocover daposit,

NO LIABILITY INSURANCE INCLUDED UNLESS SPECIFICALLY INDICATED

SEGURITY AGREEMENT: Purchager heraby grnis Saliy, its successors and asaigns, a securily Interasl in the mator vehicle, and CATYY: | pursuant to this agreement,

and auch Recirlty inierast shall remaln In effect untll all sums dun hnrgundar havs been paid In full.

=0R SALES INDLVING DTALER ARBAMGED FINANCING TNLY:
THIS SALE 1S CONDITIONED UPON APPROVAL OF YOUR PRO-
POSED RETAIL INSTALLMENT SALE CONTRACT AS SUBMITTED
TO OR THROUGH THE DEALER. IF THAT PROPOSED RETAIL
INSTALLMENT SALE CONTRACT IS NOT APPROVED UNDER THE,
TERMS AGREED TO WITH THE DEALER, YOU MAY CANCEL THIS
SALE AND ANY DOWN PAYMENT AND/OR TRADE-IN YOU
SUBMITTED WILL. BE RETURNED TO YOU, PROVIDED THAT ANY
VEHICLE DELIVERED TO YOU BY THE DEALER PURSUANT TOQ
THIS AGREEMENT IS RETURNED TO THE DEALER IN THE SAME
CONDITION AS DELIVERED TO YOU, NORMAL WEAR AND TEAR
EXGEPTED, WITHIN TWENTY-FOUR HOURS OF WRITTEN OR
ORAL NOTICE TO YOU OF THE CREDIT DENIAL.

FOR SALES INVOLYING DEALER ARRANGED FINAMCING/
LEASING ONLY: IF THE DEALER DOES NOT RECEIVE APPROVAL
FROM A FINANCIAL SCURCE FOR YOUR PROPOSI:D RETAIL
INSTALLMENT CONTRACT OR LEASE (“CONTRACT”) ON TERMS
ACCEPTABLE TO DEALER, DEALER MAY CANCEL THE SALE AND
THE CONTRACT, AND YOU WILL RETURN THE VEHICLE IN GOCD
CONDITION WITHOUT EXCESS MILEAGE. IFYQU FAIL TO RETURN
THE VEHICLE DEALER SHALL BE ENTITLED TO REPOSSESS THE
VEHICLE AND SHALL HAVE ALL OTHER RIGHTS UNDER TITLE
8.2 OF THE CODE OF VIRGINIA, OTHER STATUTES ANDI COMMON
LAW.

AGREEMENT TO ARBITRATE DISPUTES: Purchaser(s) and dealer agrae that if aty Dispute (as definad below) arises, the Dispute will be resolved by binding
avhitration by a single arbiltater upder the applicable rules of the alternative dispute resclution agency named below, with that arbitratar rendering a writtan
decislon with separate findings of fact and conclusions of law. An awaird by the arbitrator shall be final and binding an alf parties to the proceeding, The arbitratar
shall apply the substantive law of the Commoanwealth of Virginia and the aitration shall take piace in the locality in which Dealer is locatad. Al arbltration costs

and expenses shall be borna as determined by the arbitrator. Judgment on an award may be entered by eithar party In the local, state, or fodaral eourt, or before
any adminlsirative body, i any portion of this agreement is found to be unenforcesble, the remainder of the agreement shall remaim effective. Thls Atbitration
Agreement will survive payment of Purchaset(s)' obligations in connaction with this transaction and any termination, cancellafion or periormance of the
trarisaction between Purchaser(s) and Dealer.

DISPUTE DEFINED: A Dispute is any question as to whether something must ba arbitrated, as well as any allegation concerning a vialation of state or federal
statuts that may be the subject of binding aitration, any pursly menetary claim greater than $4,500 fincluding casts and attorney fees, if applicabliz} whather
contract, tort, or other, arising from or related to the Buyer's Order, any service contract or insurarice product, or-any retall installmem sale eontract or laasa
{but this arbitration provision does not apply 1o and shali not be birding on any assignee thereot): provided, however, that your failure to provida consideration
to bie paid by yeu (including your failure to pay a note, a dishonored check, fallure to provide a trade title, or fajlure to pay deficiency resulting from additional
payoff on frade) as well as our right to retake possession of the vehicle pursuant to this Buyer's Order or any retail instaliment sales eontract or lease shall not be
congidered a Dispute and shall not be subject to arbitration.

THE PARTIES UNDERSTAND THAT THEY ARE WAIVING THEIR RIGHTS TO JURY THIAL OF ALL DISPUTES BETWEEN THEM NOT SPEGITIGALLY
EXEMPTED FROM ARBITRATION IN THE ARBITRATION AGREEMENT,

Alternative Dispute Resolution Agency Name and Address
American Arbitration Association
South East Cass Management Center
2200 Century Parkway, Suite 300
Atlanta, Georgla 30345

© signed ()

Degter or Aulhorlzad Raprasaniative . Purchasar
This Ordor 12 net valld uniess aigned and accepted by the Deatrr or hip authorizod reprasantritvg, @
04/04 /2006 Purchaser

Dats; 2002 The Virginle Automebils Danlrra Associalion Tleynnkie sl Regnabis noawr.u‘ L)
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DMVVD160 RG2ZOCOPB a42
ved-0 @RV 08/aa3)

If liability insurance caverage for this wvehitle terminates or cancels during the registration parlod, reinsure the
_vahicla, E'?."...tl"e_ Elr}_in_sEred i c_>t9r_ \_fe_hifl_e _Faa, or Eatiiy DN"I_V_ to;dfg.csi\iaze o_f‘_transfar tha vahicie registration.
Date Tesusd  Plata Number Flate Type Expitatioh Data | Date bsaved - ber Plate Typa TExplretion Deie
10/31/08 NBY 10/81/06 10/34/405 M NRV e ;5’3?/51/05
Title Number Vek, idestifieation Numbar (Vini  CGaler Mode! Yr | i ¥ Veh. ldentiflcetion Number (Vin}  Colari Model r
1v4clsskezvwilllE GRN 2003 1J4GLEBKER , GR 2004
Vahkicle Make Vahicla Body Vahiale Uze | Vohicla Nakn Vehicia Body | WVoklafe Use
JEER 4D 5W FPRIVATE JEEP 40 sW PRIVATE
EW BW GVWR GCWR Fuel . Axies Porchese Data | EW aw GVYWR . -GCWR Fuel Axiat  Purchase Dais
. 3931 GQOD GAS D 04/23/08 3821 &000 QEAS ] 04/23/05

cHESTERFIELD VA [N CcHESTERFIELD vA NG

247

I | | INTgfnZ REE ONLY
BT [ [ R

. L]
: (’Jw fi) M VIRGINIA MOTGR VBHICLE NRBISTRATIDN ij,.}: §) M
' \AROINIA MOTOR URHICLE REQIRTRATION I Iy t Thiz card rroay bu carrled In tha maoior vebicls shen In onmrarimn but ".k
Thin curd must bu carried In the motor vekicle whm (s aparation but - Onmiealpner, - BN SR BRIMMIT helS b6 OREFALS 4- Motbr WhIClh. USE THEE - - - - commiselonar, . . \
dost hol pArml haldar ta aperate n metor vehlels, Department of Motor Vehl,nles PORTION FOR CHANDK OF ADORESS NDTIFICATION Depsrtment of Mntor Vehicies \
i iy,
.
—— .
h""ﬁ. e

—
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INCENTIVE RESCLUTION AGREEMENT

Richmend, VA [N

Dealar Cods; 23295

In muital resolution of the: eamplaint of Paul Warttek, regarding histher vehi : L58KBRWSERTTTZ, we have agreed
ta plase Paul Warrick Inta anothar vahicke, VIN: 3

As partaf this transaction, | undgtstand and agree that the haw vehiche, VIN: 7 will ba ineligible and
clsqualifisd fram all consumer and dealer incentive pragrams avallable. Norwill it esunt as a ‘qualifylng” unit toward any

dealer nbjestive for such incantives / programs,

Dealarship Name

23295

a1

Denler Code Itshe Code



Willie A ' To Andy Lewis/ISG@ISG@DCX@WK-BACKBONE

%, Daniels/FRC/DCC/DCX@WK-AMERICA .
& Oa"'f/: o5 P @ cc Vincent P Imperiale/FRC/DCC/DCX@wk-America
006 05:16 P =

35 bece ‘

Andy,‘ | : : _ . C ,

On a different note. You called me about the buyback request that you received from Sl, | did speak with the agent that made the requestand we . . @ .
would like for ISG to negotiate. We haven't made any commitments to the owner beyond the agreeing to buy it back. See lf we can work itas a _ @

replacement

Also, | have VIN # 3W-(CAIR # 14737336) that | just received today from Sl that we a want to process as a buyback The vehicle is an 03
Jeep Liberty that our Sl team has completed an investigation on and our safety group has deemed that they want this vehicle back for study. That
being said, | would like for ISG to contact this owner and negotiate a replacement. The owner has experienced an inadvertent air bag deployment

and we'll need to alert Michelle and Vince Imperiale that we want this unit shipped to Engineering once we've completed the buyback. | ask that
ISG get to work on this one as soon as possible. The vehicle is currently at the Dealershlp and we've advised the Dealer that we do not want them
to perform any repairs. We want the vehicle as is. : :

Let me know if you have any questions or concens.
Thanks,

Willie A. Daniels Jr.

Regulatory Affairs Manager

DaimlerChrysler Customer Assistance Center
. T/IL 722-8049 .

Andy Lewis/ISG@ISG
03/31/2006 04:24 PM

Hi Willie,




SSZ1500T ' " Customer Assistance System 04/03/06  B94S0230
Cmd: ‘ Primary CAIR Detail Screen 11:17:10
: Password:

AC: CAIR:—M 1/ 1 Typ: C Alrt: S Trk: _ Stat: O CurRes: ‘MVS9O o1
Link: VIN: 1J4GL5B8K63W| YR/Model: 03 JEEP LIBERTY LTD EDI Ltr: X Pho: P
Sls BC/Sls/Svc/Dlr: 35 I I 23294 HAYNES MOTOR COMPANY In Srv Date: 06/13/03
Sve BC/Sls/Sve/Dlr: 35 I I 23295 Curr MI/KM: M. 60856
Company: : : Tmp Address:

cust: vr SN

AD2: . ) Ph: . _
‘Cty/St/zIP: CHESTERFIELD VA  c.:rv: USA Lang: E

, . , CNA Address Change:
Open Dt: 032106 Cntc Typ: T Orig: D Mail Ctgry: L Ltr dt: 033006 Exec:

Resp Ltr: ____ Resp Ltr Dt: of Dt Ltr Recvd: 033006 Close Dt:

Resp Typ: _ Followup Date: ~ o Lst Upd: 040306 1113A AELS 91 -
* RSN Code. 1 of 1 * 032106 1518P SMM25 82 Narr Line Ct: 46
AC: . RSN: Air Bag Activation Inguiry - Front / Drivers' ' EMOT: 3

F13=InfolLkp F14=CAIRHist F15=SeCond F16=Vin/CAIR Fl7=GenNarr F18=AltFkeys
F19=Check - F20=VehOwn F21=CNA : F22=InBasket F23=ReAssign F24=Print
Ingquire successful ' :




S85z1520T Customer Assistance System 04/03/06 . B9450230
Cmd: General Narrative Screen 11:15:49
Password:

LINE 040 OF 046

040 Owner will call back next Tuesday, if he hasn't heard from DCX..

041 _3.31.2006

042 Please repurchase the vehicle and provide alternate transportation until

‘043 the process. -
044 mrp : » '
045 04/03/06: As per WAD, ISG is to negotiate a replacement.

046 Upon completion of the buyback, wvehicle is to be sent to Engineering.AL

Fl13=Infolkp Fl4=PriMary Fl5=SeCond  Flé6=ReasNarr Fl7=
Fl9=Check ~ F20=VehOwn F21= : - F22= ‘ F23=
Update successful.

F18=AltFkeys
F24="- :
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VSA 0 (REY DB/03)

If liability insurance nnveraﬁ for this vehicle terminates or cancels during the registration parlod, reinsure the
otor Vehicle Faa, or notify DMV to deactivate or transfer the vahmla regmtratmn

vehiele, pay the Uninsured
Date T&xued Pirtn Mumbar Flata Typs Expiration Data | Date Fnaged . Fiate Typa \Ex Iretion Dmie
10/31708 N NEV mp/auoe 10/31/05 m NEY 10/31/08

r Veh ldentificati r {Vini  Coler Model ¥r| Title Numbar  Veh ldentiflcation Number (Vin] Colar Modsel rr
ﬂa 1 U4GLEBKEEWW GRN 2008 |eoseeqzs  tuscLsokeswill 0 GRN 2004
Vakicte Make Vahicla Body Vehicla Uze | Vahicle Mnkn Yehicia Bady | Wehlale Use
JEER 40D SW FRIVATE JEEP 40 =W PRIVATE
EW W GVWR GOWR Fuel Axlas Purchese Date | EW =1 GVWR GOWR Fue! Axias Purchaze Dets
3931 BOO0 GAS 2 04/23/08 3821 &000 ) GEAG ] 04/23/05

cHesTERFIELD vA ([N

cresTERFIELD va [

247

||||mmwmﬁfﬂm’mHMH‘E&WW@M | Rk SR L e e PR

.
[ g 1 M VIRGHLA METER VBHIELE RRGITTRATISN Mt 1 M
Thix card may bu carried In the motor vwhicle wien In operaron ut

Commisslanar,

' VIpGIM|A MOTOR URHIZLE REDIRTRATION ¥ f
Thix card muet ba carried in the motor vaklcls whm in oparation but ommissfpnar, ASAN HB! BRFPWIT hoidkk to AREFAED § MAter wbhiclk. USE THIS
Aoy mal permll hatonr ta apeeAte & malar vahlele Depertment of Motor vehlnleﬁ- POETION FOR CHANGR OF ADORESS NOTIFICATION Departmant of MI:IlCIr Vahictes
Wy,
-.uh-:'"-u.._

—
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WIS BTN ENIRIARAY WP DRI VI TS

11401 West Broad Street » Richmond, VA 23233 STOCK NO.
Phone (804) 346-4200 DEALE 39@32 REG3108

oaTEoF saE D4/ 83/05

eurcees [ ool |
(FRINT O TYPE)
COPURCHASER Eme o BIDLOTHIAN va I
{PRINT DR TYPE) B E-MAIL ADDRESS
PLEASE ENTER MY ORDER FOR THE FOLLOWING: [sounty  MIDLOTHIAN
FIOME BUE,
O new Hideen O pEmo PHONE e ... S
YEAR WAKE MODEL TYPL/DOORS COLOR
2003 JEER LIBERTY 4 DOOR _LTT:T1GRN
NILEAGE VIN j T IN SERVICE DATE
45360 1 J_4 6 1L 5 8 XK g 3 ¥ 04/23/05
PRICE e hE vy 15500 G0
N/A
BAF TINSURANCE A00 . D0
TOTAL PURCHASE PRICE 18%i0 00
CONGOMER SERvices| 39900
e | : """" ‘ ‘ 3% VA, TITLE TAX £76.97
' S LT " DEALER'S BUSINESS LICENSE TAX ‘a1 no
PURCHASER 'S OGN-LINE SYSTEMS FILNG EEE 10,06
teenseree . N/A tmeree 3% S0 39,50
TOTAL DELIVERED PRICE| {5g55 47
SUBMITTER WITH ORDER n AR
ALLOWANGE FOR USER CAR TRADE-IN NS APPRAISED T .
"LESS BALANCE OWING TG - { ERFCHASER RERPONSIBLE FORY  APPROXIMATELY N7A . [ ‘
FOR "AS |5" SALE ONLY: ) UNDERSTAND THAT THIS VEHICLE |3 BEING S0LD "AS [S'WITH ALL FAULTS AND 18| souiTy on TRADEAN @ KA
NOT COVERED BY ANY DEALER WARRANTY., | UNDERSTANLD.THAT THE DEALER IS NOT REQUIRED TO MAKE AR TNAL DOwT
&I\E\EI;EPAIHS AFI'EFTEl E%E;HIS VEHICLE. I WILL HAVE TO PAYFOR ANY REPAIRS THIZ VEHICILE WILL NEED. p‘-MME(N-r ON BEL IVERY @ 250008
DATE 32’}9@’,@@ SIGNATURE . “ HiA
DESCRIPT TOTAL ‘
YEAR MAKE MODEL COLOR TYFEDOCAS DOWN PAYMENT A I 111 a0
EXTENDED SERVICE T ey e
 CONTRAGT L AR
MILEAGE iN [ T \ "TAT NO. INGLUDING s *
LEET I Lo , : R TAX DF Wit N/A
SALESFERSON BALANGE RRIE
KAREEM GOINS ON DELIVERY 14356 47

Tha font and back of this buyer's order, alang with other documents sighad hy Purchaser(g) in connection with thia order, comprisn the antits greement between the par rs affecting thiz
purchase, No oral egresments or understandings shall bs binding. Purchasar(s) acknowlé yeg that he/ahe hag been givan the opportunity ta review all dacuments prior to signing them
and that ha/she hag. not signed-any documents In blank: By executing thiz Order, Purchascr(s) achnowladget he/she has road all of its:tarme and has mcaived a fully complated copy.
Purchesar(s) certifles he/she 15 18 yaars of age or elder, Uniil made effactive, this arder I not binding ahd Purchaasr(s) may cancel and resaver deposit.

NO LIABILITY INSURANCE INCLUDED UNLESS SPECIFICALLY INCLUDED

SECURITY AGREEMENT: Purchaser hersby grants Saller, its sugetssors and asalgna, & security intarnst in the motor vehicle, equipment and aceessories to be purchaged putsunnt 4 this agreement,
and such aneurily intarest shall remaln In effact until 21 surns due hereunder hava heen paid in full,

FOR SALES INVOLVING DEALER ARRANGED FINANCING ONLY: FOR SALES INVOLVING DEALER ARRANGED FINANCING/
THIS SALE IS CONDITIONED UPON APPROVAL OF YOUR PRO- LEASING ONLY: IF THE DEALER DOES NOT RECEIVE APPROVAL
POSED RETAIL INSTALLMENT SALE CONTRACT AS SUBMITTED TO FROM A FINANCIAL SQURCE FOR YOUR PROPOSED RETAIL
OR THROUGH THE DEALER. IF THAT PROPOSED RETAIL INSTALLMENT CONTRACT OR LEASE ("CONTRALT") ON TERMS
INSTALLMENT SALE CONTRACT IS NOT APPROVED UNDER THE ACCEPTABLE TQ DEALER, DEALER MAY CANCEL THE SALE AND
TERMS AGREED TO WITH THE DEALER, YOU MAY CANCEL THIS THE CONTRACT, AND YOU WILL RETURN THE VEHICLE IN GOOD
SALE AND ANY DOWN PAYMENT AND/OR TRADE-IN YOU SUBMITTED CONDITION WITHOUT EXCESS MILEAGE, IF YOU FAIL TO RETURN
WILL BE RETUBNED TO YQU, PROVIDED THAT ANY VEHICLE THE VEHICLE DEALER SHALL BE ENTITLED TO REPOSSESS THE
DELIVERED TO YOU BY THE DEALER PURSUANT TO THIS AGREEMENT VEHICLE AND SHALL HAVE ALL OTHER RIGHTS UNDER TITLE 8.2
IS RETURNED TO THE DEALER IN THE SAME CONDITION AS DELIVERED OF THE CODE OF VIRGINIA, OTHER STATUTES AND COMMON
TO YOU, NORMAL WEAR AND TEAR EXCEPTED, WITHIN TWENTY-FOUR LAW.

HOUHS OF WRITTEN OR OHAL NoﬂcE TO YOU OF THE CRED“ DENIAL Mectialion Otganization Name, Address 2nd Telephong
AGREEMENT TQ MEDIATE DISPUTES: The Purchaser(s) and Dealer, {ebllectively, The "Partias") agrea that shauld any ) !
Digpute (as defined below) afise between the Partles, the Partias will first attemnt 1o resolve the Dispute through non- | BETTER BUSINESS BUREAU
bitling madiation conducted by a neutral third party priar 10 ingtituting any other legal aclion. Either of the Patties may THE vISPUTF RESOLUTI a CENTER
Initiate the mediation by contacting the arganization named ke, 700 ERST ré ik 5 w gy _,
The atganization's Rules of Medialion then in effegt shall determine the costs of the mediation serviges 1o be barme by each F T rRAHKLIN - T s SU1 fE £
Farty. Each Party will be responaible for Its owh expenses incurred In conjunction with the mediation, inaluding any | RICHMOND, WA 237219
Attorneys’ faes. The madiation will be held In the Incality where the Daaler is located unless the Parties agree otherwise,

rem—.
AGREEMENT TO AREITRATE DISPUTES: Purehaser(s) and dealor agres that if any Disputc (a5 definad below) arees, the Dispute wil bs rasaived by hinding atbitration by a single
arbitrator under the applicable rules of the altermative dispute resoltion agency named hera, with that arbltrator rendering a written decision with separate findings of fact and
ponclusions of law. An award by the arbitrator shall be final and binding o all parties to the praceseding. The arbitrator shall apply the subatantive faw of the Gommonwealll of
Virginia and the arbiiratlon sha)l take place In the locality in which Dealer i located. All atbitralioh costs and evpanses shall be bome 43 telerminad by the arbitrator. Judgmant on an
award may ba aniered by either party in the highast loeal, state, or teceral cour, or befare any administrative body. If amy portion of this agreemant is faund to be unanforceabie, the
remaindar of the agreement shall ramain effective, This Arbitration Agreemant will survive payment of Purchaser(s)' obligatlons it ¢ornection wih Lhis transaction and any
termination, caneallation or peromance of the transaction between Purchaser(s) and Dealny,

DISPUTE DEFINED: A Diapute Is any quastion s to whethaer something must be arbitrated, ag well as any aliegation |
conearning & violatlon of state or faderal statute that may be the subject of binding arbilratian, any puraly monstary claim
grealer tohan $1.000.00 In the aggregate whether contract, tort, ar ather, arising from the hagotiation of and terms of the
Buyer's Qrder, any service conlract or ineurancs product, or any retall Installment sale conteact or leage (but this arbitration - ) 1y -
provision dons not apply to and shall not be binding on any assignee thereof); pravided, however, |at yuér fellura o pravide E!‘ET?}' R BUSINESS BUREAY
cﬂ:‘\ﬁideration to rbe paid by V(Ih:.l (ir;cludlng Your Tailure to pay a note, a dishonored chrek, Tailure to provide a trade title, or THE R}SPUTE RESBLUTI“H CEH.”.:
feilure to pay deficiency resulting fram additional payoft on trada) as well a5 our right to retake possassion of the vehicla -t P - -
Rursuant to this Buyer'a Grder shall not be cnnsiclefed a Dlspute "II')\d shall not be sub?ccl 1o arbitrat?an. 401 [‘&‘:ﬂ. 'LRAHKLI M 5T " SUI E
THE PARTIES UNDERSTAND THAT THEY ARE WAIVING THEIR RIGHTS TO JURY TRIAL OF ALL DISFUTES RICHMOKD YA 23715

BETWEEN THEM NCT SPECIFICALLY EXEMPTED FROM ARBITRATION IN THE ARRITRATION AGREEMENT. y -

Altit retive Dispute Resolution Agency Name and Address

pax]

"~

o

ot N F:u.-—
AT o -
Doniy br &bfhariznd Fopfagontniive

This Crdar I : 5 i (2
i Ar I3 Nt valid unln‘-‘,j dl?glq:sr)j 5[6?3?;1 by the Dealer ot i antherzed raprecsmative, PurcRasr Tl Socury Nmoer

VAD-2002MAFD Hata: & 2002 Tha Virginka Automabila Dinaiors Aasoslation

Signad
Approved aned (1)
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A4/ AR/ ZABE  13:22 88d4-379-8937 WHITTEM ERCTHERS
VICRIINIA P Y D LU H-AR L T s e oem T weri '1:7';1%3;;1;?7;:' N 300K NG
PETERSBURG, VA 23805 RICHMOND, VA 23235
DATEOFSALE 04704 /2006 (AD4) 749-3355 {804) 378-0707 (800 S3G-JEER 60841
FAX {804) 7339773 FAX (A04) 379-R937  (B04) 379-8532
DEAL # 4
MAME . OB ADDRESS
{FRINT DR TYPE) *
CO/PURCHASER CITY, CHESTERFIELD VA _
MAME .. STATE, ZIF
(PRINTORTYrE  DOEY EMAIL ADDRESS
PLEASE ENTER MY ORDER FOR THE FOLLOWING: [county CHESTERFILLD
X new 3 usen O pemo EIEI)E)”I&E _ gﬁ%'mz
YEAR MAKE MODEL TYFEIDODRS COLOR
2006 JEEP GRAND CHERDK 4WD LAREDD STONE WHT
MILEAGE VIN f N ; : IN SEAVIGE DATE
N/A 1.5+ 6 r s 8« x s c ININGS 04/ 12/2005
PRICE Y ABLNE # DELERY 30209, 00
N/A
N/A
TOTAL FURCHASE FRICE| 30200, P@
NGRSt RvicRs $299.00
B 3% VA, TITLE TAX 440, 92
DEALER'S BUSINESS LICENSE TAX N/A
/ NG
ON-LINE SYSTEMS FILING FEE 10.90 | \censeres 280 e 10, 9@ 22, 0
TOTAL DELIVERED FRICE | 3@B612, 92
SUBMITTED WITH ORDER 0 N/R
ALLOWANCE FOR USED 0AR TRADEN AS APPRAISED | 1 5500, 0@ L
LEss SALAGEONIATO - (1 8 (o eEE e O] pctuatey /A o
FOR “A3 13" JALE OMLY. | UNDERETAMD THAT THIS YEHICLE 15 BEING S0LD "AS 15" WITH ALL FAULTS AND 15 | equiTy ON TRADE-IN @l 15500, 22
MOF LOVERED BY ANY DEALER WARRANT. | UNDERSTAND THAT THE DEALER IS MOT MEGURED TO WKE |amrmesioomme
ARY HEPAIRG ATTER | BLY THIZ YRHIGLE, | WILL HAUE TO AAY FOR ANY TEPAIRS TUIS VEMICLE WILL MERD), | prevons ONDELNVERy @ N/A
{SEE #15 ON BEVERSE 310F) “
DaTE .. Q4/@4/BO06  ciGMATURE - I N/R
DESCRIPTION OF TRADE-IN TOTAL .
BYME (1+2+3+4)|  3QB6:2. 32
YEAR MAKE TAGOEL TOLGR TYFE/DO0RS DEnW POYMERT !
EXTENDED SERVICE : S
2003 JEER L.IBERTY 4-DOOR CONTRACT
MIENGE WIN R o 1 TAG NQ. INCLUDING /8
11661 58Ke 3w TG 7996NB TAX OF N/A
SALESPERSDN DALANGCE DUE
L GREGORY COMSTOCK ON DELMERY 19164, 92

The front and back af this buyer's order, along with other documents signed by Putthaser(s) in connection with this order, somprise the entire agreement botwaon the parties
affacting this purchasa. No oral egreements or understandings shall be binding. Furchaser(s) acknawlacgos (hal ke/sks has been glven the opRarlunily to review all documents
ptior 6 Sigring them and that ha/she has not signed any documants in blank. By nxacuting this Order, Purchaser(s) acknowlrdges ho/she has read all of its terme and has reohved
2 fully campleted copy. Purchaser(s) certifies helsha Is 18 years of age or oldsr. Until made effective, this order Is not binding and Purchaser(s) may cancel and recover depoait.

NO LIABILITY INSURANCE INCLUDED uUNLESS SPECIFICALLY INDICATED

SECLRITY AGREEMENT: Furchazer hernby grants Seliar, its successore and 8zelgne, a Sacdrity INterasl in 1he malor vehicls, equipmant and AcCOaGERNT 16 be mrehased pUrsUant o thie agreemeant,

and such sectrity intarast shall ramain in affeet untll ail saumsa dun hetsunder kave been paid infull.

FOR SALES INVOLVING DEALER ARBAMGED FINANCIMG ONLY:
THIS SALE IS CONDITIONED UPON APPROVAL OF YOUR PRO-
POSED RETAIL INSTALLMENT SALE CONTRACT AS SUBMITTED
TO OR THROUGH THE DEALER. IF THAT PROPOSED RETAIL
INSTALLMENT SALE CONTRALT IS NOT APPROVED UNDER THE
TERMS AGREED TO WITH THE DEALER, YOU MAY CANCEL THIS
SALE AND ANY DOWN PAYMENT AND/OR TRADE-IN YOU
SUBMITTED WILL BE RETURNED TO YOU), PROVIDED THAT ANY
VEHICLE DELIVERED TO YOU BY THE DEALER PURSUANT TO
THIS AGREEMENT IS RETURNED TO THE DEALER IN THE SAME
CONDITION AS DELIVERED TO YOU, NORMAL WEAR AND TEAR
EXCEPTED, WITHIN TWENTY-FOUR HOURS OF WRITTEN CR
ORAL NOTICE TO YOU OF THE CREDIT DENIAL.

LES IMWOLYING DEALER ARBANGED FINANCING/
LEATING ONEY: IF THE DEALER DOES NOT RECEIVE APPROVAL
FROM A FINANCIAL SOURCE FOR YOUR PROPOSED RETAIL
INSTALLMENT CONTRACT OR LEASE (“CONTRACT”) ON TERMS
ACCEPTABLE TQ DEALER, DEALER MAY CANCEL THE SALE AND
THE CONTRACT, AND YOU WILL RETURN THE VEHICLE IN GOOD
CONDITION WITHOUT EXCESS MILEAGE. IFYOU FAIL TO RETURN
THE VEHICLE DEALER SHALL BE ENTITLED TO REPDSSESS THE
VEHICLE AND SHALL HAVE ALL OTHER RIGHTS UNDER TITLE
8.2 OF THE CODE OF VIRGINIA, OTHER STATUTES AND COMMON
LAW.

FOR SALES

AGREEMENT TO ARBITRATE DISPUTES: Purchaser(s) and dealer agree that if any Dispute (as defined below) arises, the Dispute will be resalved by binding
arhitration by a single arbitrater under the applicable rules of the afternatlve dispute resalution agancy named balow,
dacislan with separate findings of fact and conclusions of law. An award by the arbitrator shall be final and binding an all
shall appiy the substantive law of the Commonwealth of Virginia and the arbitration shall take place in the locality in which Dealer is locatad. Al arbitration costs

with that arbitratar rendering a written
parties to the proceeding. The arbitrator

artd expanses shall be borne as determined by the arbitrator. Judgment ur an award may be entered by efther party In the lacel, state, or federal eolir:, or before
any adminletrative body. if any portion of this agreement is found Lo be unenforceable, the remainder of the agresment shall remain effective. This Arbitration
Agreement will survive payment of Purchaser(s)' obiigations in connection with this transaction and any termination, cancellation or performance of the
transaction between Purchaser(s) and Dealer.

DISPUTE DEFIMED: A Dispute is any question as to whethar something must be arbitreted, as well as any allegation cancerning a viglation of state or faderal
statute that may be the subject of binding araitration, any puraly monetary claim greater than $4,500 {including easts and atternay fess, if applicablz) whather
contract, tort, or ether, arising from or related to the Buyer's Order, any servige contract or insurarce product, or-any ratai installmant sale contract or laase
{but this arhitration provisien does nit apply to and shall not be binding on any assignee tharaof); provided, however, that yaur failure to provide corsideration
to be paid by you (including your failure to pay a nota, a dishonored check, fallure ta provide a trads title, or failure to pay deficiency resulting from additional
payott on trade) as well as our right 1o retake possession of the vehicle pursuant to this Buyar's Order or any retail installment sales contract or loase shall het be
considered a Dispute and shall not be sublact ta arbitration.

THE PARTIES UNDERSTANMD THAT THEY ARE WAIVING THEIR RIGHTS TO JURY THIAI QF ALL DISPUTES
EXEMPTED FROM ARBITRATION IN THE ABBITRATION AGREEMENT,

Alternative Dispute Resolution Agency Name and Address
Armarican Arbitratlon Association
Seuth East Case Managemert Center

2200 Gentury Parkway, Suite 300
Atflanta, Georgla 30345

BETWEEN THEM NOT SPECINICALLY

Appmvar Slgred (1)

Ooler of Aulhorlzed Represaniative Purchassr

This Order = net valld uniase gighad and ageapted by tha Dadlnr o his authorizas teprasantativa,

D4/04 /2006

]

Purchaser

Data; 2002 The Virginla Automebills Danlems Asxocialion

Trynnlrin il Reynalin  HOQ0470 0 (09RR)
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1RETL-A

: ) IOWE DEALMER
S FERSON %5 84057

BELF WILLIAMZBEURE CHRVELER JEEP

EHICLE ID THTOTOR MC. INVOIAR DT,
b, 8 Y B B~WHT-16348870 12/20/08

T2 2012 RICHMOND KOAD TN KBY M1744
WILLIAMERURE VA 22185 THE REY
AtT XRY 1851

BOLD WILLIAMSAURG CHEYSLER JEEP
03 2012 RICHMOND ROAD
LLIAMSBURC A

40t 2~01-L620

EHIPPING WT. 4383 ‘

el = L1 - i BT | EAE HP 32 -:‘!
CREDIT SAL X% CASE SALR QLO-DEAOGE-00
BLDY & FACTORT
FavwIr. DESCRLPTTON WHOLESALE DPRICE
WEIH7A JERP GRAMD THEROKER LARELO 434 wE, 745,00
ikl Btone White flear Coat Paine
ATDS Cloth Low-Bagk Bucket sesbs Mo CHARGE
ALHT Trailer Tow Group 188 _0Q
jale) B-Speod Aukomable Tranemissimn M CHARGE
BRez 2. 7-Liter Ve Engine MG CHARGE
WAD Fedaral Bialosiens
™ MRAR/AEERLT O AL Terralnm Mlwoe 167,00
ol DatmlierChryeler Owner TLoysloy Mail - IR T
e, 7.8 pdditienal Gallons of Gas 14.00v¢
aME B Pagkaae
aag Customer Prefarred Packsge 26E
B0 MID-ASLANTIC CPT DAA 210.00"
Loe MID-BTTAMTIC OB FPA/HE-PP 210,004
417 DESTINATION CHARGE Guh 40
HB ROS00
MEH B 110212
Ep ARTEE
Pr 22040
i MIRE BETALL TOTAL X0, z00.400 TOTAL  28,.224.00

LGS LML, LN R
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* Form ST-10° DR e
S ‘ " COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
'SALES AND USE TAX CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION

(For use by a Vlrgmla dealer who purchases tanglble personal property for resale, )
or for lease or rental, or who purchases materials or containers-
" “to package tanglble personal property for sale)

ol B 000000 - _° Date _ Aprl20,2006
L - S ‘ .(Nameofsupplier) . ‘ , ] L
L  CHESTERFIELD _ * v B

(Number and street or rural route) o : (City, town, or post ofﬁce) o (State) . (ZIP Code)

The Virginia Retail Sales and Use. Tax Act provides that the Virginia Sales and use tax shall not apply to tangible personal property.
purchased for resale; that such tax shall not apply to tangible personal property purchased for future use by a person for taxable lease or rental.
_as an established business or part of an established business, or incidental or germane to such business, includirig a simultaneous purchase and
taxable leaseback. The Act provides also that such tax shall not apply to packaging materials such as containers, labels, sacks, cans, boxes,
. drums or bags if the materials are marketed with a product being sold and become the property of the purchaser. - _
BRI This Cernﬁcate of Exemptlon may not be used by a.using or consumlng construct1on contractor as defined in the Regulatlons

. The undersigned dealer hereby certifies that all ta.ng1b1e personal property purchas'ed from the above named supplier on-and after this
date will be purchased for the purpose indicated below, unless otherwise specified on each order, and that this’ Certlﬁcate shall remain in effect'
until revoked in wr1tmg by the Department of Taxation. (Check proper box below.) : K

1 Tang1ble personal property for RESALE only.

O 2. Tangible personal property for future use by a person for taxable LEASE OR RENTAL as an established busmess, or part of
an established business, or incidental or germane to such business, or a smultaneous purchase and taxable leaseback.

" 3. Packaging materials such as containers, labels, sacks cans, boxes drums or bags that are marked with a roduct bemg sold
. P
and become the property of the purchaser , ,

T : : S ' Certi_ficate of | ] R SR
-~ Name of Dealer . DAIMLERCHRYSLER CORPORATION S ) - Registration No - : ’

. Trading as

* Address 1000 CHRYSLER DRIVE " AUBURN HILLS : MI 48326
(Number and street or rural route) - T . (City, town, or post ofﬁce) (State) _ (ZIP Code)

Kmd of business engaged in by dealer AUTOMOBILE MANUFACTUR.ER & WHOLESALER

R I cert1fy that T am authonzed to sign this Certlﬁcate of Exemptlon and, that to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true and
correct made in good faith, pursuant to the Virginia RetaJl Sales and Use Tax Act. .

/Mv /&Z . o L  DC Repurchasing Agent

(Slgnature) T g - (Title)

(If the dealer is a corporation, an officer of the cqrporaﬁon or other person authorized to sign on behalf of the corporation must sign;
_ if a partnership, one partoer must sign; if an unicorporated association a member must sign; if a sole proprietorship, the proprietor must sign.)

_ Information for supplier-A supplier is required to have on file only one Certlﬁcate of Exemption properly executed by the dealer who
buys tax exempt tangible personal property for the purpose ‘indicated hereon , v

Virginia Department of Taxation
(REV. 10/99) .




PAY REF. NO: 0006907197
DATE: 04/26/2006
PM: USCKU SOURCE: SU

VENDOR NO: SU00000002

MAIL: R:SU
INV/REF INVOICE/REFERENCE GROSS DISCOUNT NET
DATE NUMBER-SCHEDULE PAY NO. AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
04/25/2006 14737336~1A 12,638.93 12,638.93
1J4GL58K6e 3
35
6% b
TOTALS 12,638.93 12,638.93

REMOVE CHECK ALONG THIS PERFORATION

THIS CHECK HAS A SI-CURITY FEATURE THAT WILL APPEAR IF ALTERED.

DAIMLERCH YSLER - GAP JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N. A. N m

; ‘ WILMINGTON, DELAWARE ‘

62-26  |1530-09 | 0006907197

TS T R o 311 ,
DATE: 04/26/2006 SEQUENCE NO. 00141 . PAY $0000000000012638AND93CENTS ' [amee**nzssa 93 |
PAY TO THE ORDER OF L ‘ . ' VOID SIX MONTHS AFTER DATE OF ISSUE
HWKHM%W*H*M%**&W******& ‘ ' ACCOUNT 7601 BANK USCKU
USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK 366I6EN6EXOEOOONEONEE . DAIMLERCHRYSLER CORPORATION
10750 MCDERMOTT FREEWAY ‘ AUTHORIZED SIGNER.

SAN ANTONIO TX 78288 5 é é




VENDOR NO: SU00000002

R CORPORATION PAY REF. NO: 0006907190
DATE: 04/26/2006

PM: USCKU SOURCE: SU

BOO4G MAIL: R:SU
INV/REF INVOICE/REFERENCE GROSS DISCOUNT NET
DATE NUNBER-SCHEDULE PAY NO. AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
04/25/2006 14737336-2A 791.37 791,37
1J4GL58K63
b/
Libt)b
TOTALS 791.37 791,37

RH

MOVE CHECK ALONG THIS PERFORATION

THIS CHECK HAS A SIZCURITY FEATURE THAT WILL APPEAR IF ALTERED.

DAIMLERCHRYSLER

DATE: 04/26/2006 SEQUENCE :NO. 00134
PAY TO THE. ORDER OF
FIBEIIIIBOCEIIIIENIIINIIOE K

CHESTERFIELD VA

GAP JPMORGAN CHASE 'BANK, N.A.

NILHINGTON,;DELANARE

[x]

62-26 1530-09 0006907190
311
PAY $0000000000000791ANDS7CENTS FWRNRT 9L, , 37 ]
VOID SIX MONTHS AFTER DATE OF ISSUE
ACCOUNT 7601 BANK USCKU
DAIMLERCHRYSLER CORPORATION

AUTHORIZED SIGNER

%,ézr@

IEIEMIIEIEIIIH
IEIEIEIENIEIIENIEIEN




IMPARTIAL SERVICES GROUP, INC.
VEHICLE PICK-UP REQUEST

Date: May 17, 2006 Telephone

To: Lyn Tetreau Fax:

Customer Name: -

Zone:

VIN: 1J4GL58K63W [N

Year: 2003

Model: JEEP LIBERTY LTD EDITION 4X4 SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
Color; GREEN

Brake/Steering: Yes

***ATTENTION DRIVER***
Call 24 hours in advance before going to pick up the vehicle to ensure
that the contact will be available to assist you when you arrive.

Pick Up Name:
Address:

City: RICHMOND

State: VA

Zip Code:

Telephone:

Contact Name: |

Special Remarks: PLEASE EXPEDITE

Delivery Name: DaimlerChrysier Tech Center
Street Address: 800 Chrysler Drive

City: Auburn Hills

State: Ml

Zip Code: 48326

Telephone: 248-512-5895

Contact Name: Paul Plantinga

**ATTENTION DRIVER***
Call TransLogic at 989-269-2161 if you have any problems picking up this vehicle
at the dealership.

TRANSLOGIC USE ONLY
Date Received:

[Transportation Cost
Estimate:
Delivery Completed By:

Special Requirments:

Signature:

S5 - BT



85/17/28B6 18:27 804-379-8937

WHITTEN BROTHERS

RENTAL AGREEMENT

WW 10701 Midiothlan Pike
3 RICHMOND, VA 23235
JEEP « CHRYSLER FAX (804) 379-8532

WHITTEN BROTHERS, INC.

(8043 378-0707 (BOD) 538-JEEP

PAGE 82

Contract #_ 1347

[ aaeb @ e
_Sach @ ©

¢
MAZDA THE BEST DEALS ARE WRITTEN BY WHITTEN RO
j|VEHCLEND. =
| o ‘
| PP _
YEAR » MAKE MODEL & COLQR
DATE AND TIME QUT
ODOMETER — 8
o NGBS R e awf
SIATE ; DATE ODOMETES DATE AND TIME [N
che  Fidox 10047 . )
HOMEPHONE = [+ N q {LJL }j / I / ::‘,}4
DATE DUE AND EXPRATION OF CONTRACT
LOCAL CONTACT OR ACDRESS PHONE MILES
DRIVEN / Jl é’\MM
EMPLOYER'S NAME GAS OUT " GAS IN
EMPLOYER'S ADDRERS PHONE ﬁé.j
% % % UL/ u - % % UL
cm TATE RENTAL RATES CHARGES
IMerorEXterion INRpoction Date: §
fmm Advisor: arking Spaco ¥ oAy @ 3 '8 A Cy y, /7
RO. R Y 4 7
wex @ s s LU HC
V v
FRONT MONHH @ $ $ hd
MILES @ ¢ PER MILE | § ( ] S N
T TOTAL MILEAGE ‘
AND RENTAL CHARGE | 5 ‘f\ ) lr) A
L
Lett Side Right Side SALES TAX s
FRONT FRONT
ESTIMATE GASOLINE CHARGE S "
I AGREE TO RETURN THIS VEHICLE ON OR BEFORE THE INDICATED DUE IN TS
DATE OR | WILL BE SUBJECT TO AN ADDITIONAL FEE. VEHICLE MUST RE . S .
D ABOVE, TOTAL CHARGES 3 A / L / \ / )
LESS CREDIS (LT ) A
ANY OF THE FOLLOWING PERSONS TO DRIVE £ THEY ARE QUALIFIED LICENS ‘ T
BN g M
pradrd
— e e s LES5 DEPOST )
A T T BALANCE DUE )
LESIEE STIPULATES THEY HAVE CURRENTLY IN FORCE FULL COLLISION, CASH REFUND

COMPREMENSIVE, AND LIABILITY COVERAGE TG COVER THIS RENTED

s J

VEHICLE AND ACCEPTS FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL INBURANCE AND
DAMAGE TO THE RENTED VEHICLE.

INSURANCE

/s.ssséﬂx)

DRIVER 1§ UNDER 21 *

“THE OPERATION OF THE VEHIGLE BY ANY DRIVER UNDER
21 YEARS OF AGE IS PROHIBITER, UNDER PARAGRAPHS 1
AND 5 ON PAGE 2 OF THIS AGREEMENT. LIABILITY
INSURANCE DOES NOT PROTECT LESSEE OR DRIVER |F

Lessee agrees fo rant the above vehicie subject o the farms

M%

reverse sids.

Royusiis sd Reymakis BiStWN G (oey




83-112-4001 Rev. 07/00 . ‘ . .

PAY REF. NO: 0006920486
DATE: 05/22/2006
PH: USCKU SOURCE: SU

VENDOR NO: SU00000002

MAIL: R:SU
INV/REF INVOICE/REFERENCE GROSS DISCOUNT NET
DATE NUHMBER-SCHEDULE PAY NO. AMOUNT AMOUNT AHOUNT
05/19/2006 36-3A 1,085.00 1,085.00
1J4GL58K6
TOTALS 1,085.00 1,085.00

REMOVE CHECK ALONG THIS PERFORATION

THIS CHECK HAS A SECURITY FEATURE THAT WILL APPEAR IF ALTERED.

GAP JPHORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A, . 0006920486
DAIMLERCHRYSLER WILMINGTON, DELAWARE DATE: 05222006 [x |
MMDDYYYY
SEQUENCE NO. 00055 62-26  |1530-09
311

| $smexxx1085.00

PAY ONE THOUSAND EIGHTY FIVE AND 00/100 DOLLARS

TO_THE ORDER OF : ACCOUNT 7601 ~ BANK USCKU

HIOIIIIIN DAIMLERCHRYSLER CORPORATION
‘ AUTHORIZED SIGNER

RICHMOND VA _




‘ . HAZ005G

>B’3-1A1v2—4001 Rev. 07/00 . .

PAY REF. NO: 0006920486
DATE: 05/22/2006

VENDOR NO: SU00000002
PM: USCKU SOURCE: SU

MAIL: R:SU
INV/REF INVOICE/REFERENCE GROSS DISCOUNT NET
DATE NUMBER-SCHEDULE PAY NO. AMOUNT AMOUNT  AMOUNT
05/19/2006 | 14737336-3A 1,085.00 1,085.00
1J4GL5BK6
TOTALS 1,085.00 1,085.00

REMOVE CHEGK ALONG THIS PERFORATION

FEATURE THAT W|LL APPEAR IF ALTERED.

THIS CHECK HAS A SECURITY

'QJPHORGAN CHASE ANK

10 THE ORDER - OF"

rzcivonD VA [N

DAIMLERCHRYSLER CORPDRATION
AUTHORIZED SIGNE
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CERTIFICATE OF TITLE FOR A VEHICLE

KEEP IN SAFE PLACE - ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS TITLE

THE DEFARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES, COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA, HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT AN APPLICATION FOR A CERTIFICATE OF TITLE HAS BEEN MADE FOR THE VEHICLE DESCRIBED
HEREON PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE MOTOR VERICLE LAWS OF THIS COMMONWEALTH, THAT THE APPLICANT NAMED ON THE FACE HEREON HAS BEEN DULY RECORDED AS
THE LAWFUL GWNER OF SAID VEHICLE, AND THAT, FROM THE STATEMENTS OF THE OWNER AND THE RECORDS ON FILE WiTH THIS DEPARTMENT, THE HEREON DESCRIBED VEHICLE (S
SUBJECT TO THE SECURITY INTEREST RECORDS ON FILE WITH THIS DEPARTMENT, AND AS DESCRIBED HEREON, IF ANY. THE MOTOR VEHICLE LAWS OF THIS COMMONWEALTH ALSO PROVIDE
THAT ALL TITLE AND REGISTRATION INFORMATION IN THE OFFICE CFf THE DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHIGLES IS PRIVILEGED AND ONLY SUBJECT TO DISSEMINATION TO AUTHORIZED

AGENCIES, BUSINESS ORGANIZATIONS OR AGENTS, GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES AND INDIVIDUALS UNDER THE CONDITIONS S ODE SECTIONS 46,2-208, 48.2-209
AN 46.2-210
| , | ORIGINAL

" MEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NO. \ ‘ YEAR | . o MAKE VEHICLE ‘BODY 1 700 T THE NO

1J4GL58K6 3W o 2003 JEEP -~ 4D SW L B
EMPTY WGT. GROSS WGT. GVWR GCWR AXLES FUEL SALES TAX PAID. . QDOM‘E‘TERV DATE ISSUED
3931 6000 2 GAS VA EXEMPT *45560%*,A 05/09/06

MNENT DATA ODOMETER BRAND
ACTUAL

Namels] and address{es] of vehicie owners.

THIS IS NOT A TITLE NUMBER

-~
oel

ERFIELD VA I

NO LIENS - LIEN SATISFIED ON 05/09/06

it P,

AL kLR

A Federal and Stale law requires that you state the miieage ir connection with the transfer of ownership Failure to complete or providing a false statement may result in fines and/for imprisonment
The undersigned hereby certifies that the vehicle described in this title has been transferred to the following (printed name and address of Buyer(s)).
.
hd Buyer{s] Name
E 3 uyer(s
§ g Street i . City. State, Zip.
@ ;
S E . ' DATE OF SALE SALE PRICE
o d ODOMETER READ!NG | certify 1o the best of my knowledge that the cdometer reading is the actual miteage of the vehicle unless one of the tollowing statements is checked:
B T (No Tentns; [l 1. The mileage stated is in excess of its rmechanical limits. 0 2. The odometer reading is not the actual mileage WARNING-ODOMETER DISCREPANCY.
w
E > Signiature of Seller(s) . Printed Name ot Seller(s)
u &
oz
[
£2
= g Sigriature of Buyer(s) Printed Name ot Buyer(s)
g - I am aware of the above cdometer certification made by the Seller(s)
L
B =
< g | am aware of the above odomeler certification made by the Seller(s)

U DETACH HERE | Dealer's No. Licensing Jurisdiction

LN A

Thas




VAD 70A (182 POWER OF ATTORNEY TO SIGN FOR OWNER WHEN REGISTERING
AND / OR TRANSFERRING OWNERSHIP OF A MOTOR VEHICLE -

WARNING: This form may be used only when title is physically held by lienholder or has been lost. This form: must be submitted to the state
by the person exercising power of attorney. Failure to do so may result in fines and / or imprisonment.

VEHICLE DESCRIPTION

Year Make Model . Body Type
Vehicle Identification Number (VIN)

Fvederal law and State,;
and /ot 1mprxarmment

.

appoint

todisclose the 14‘1'ulfeag

Date of Statement

Tranﬂferee s A&d!‘ess .

L

appoint

“to.signithe mileage disciosur
to-sign-in-my ¥
- ngcessary to revgtsfer ﬁ

I state that. the odometer TIOW] madﬂ

‘ mﬂesandtothe best.of my knowleagg ﬂmt it reflects :

: o (NO TN
the actua! mrleaga uniess one of the: fdllowmg statafnents is checked:

2he odometer readmg reflacts the mileags in-excess: of Its mechanical, hmits
the actual: mileage. WARNmG ODOMETER DISCREPANCY

] 1.1 hereby certity that o the best of my know!
L) 20 heraby certify that:the odometarmmg..is

Date of Statement

TRANSEEROR'S (SELLER'S) SIGNATURE / PRINTED" NA‘h@E‘

Transferor's Address .
STREET.

Y TUBTAIE. . . Z(PCODE

RT C. CERTIFICA’PIBN ST e
¢ R g , : L
{person exerclsmg ashove power. of attorney, Pnnt)
provided to me‘in the above power of attorney,aw y
the mileage disclosure I'have mude on the title purswant
decuments. This certification is-not tntended o m'eate m:&x

examinationof the title-and ahy reassignment documents for the vehicle: describedabove,
the'power of attorney iv greater than. that prevmusly stated onthe title and reassngnment
oas it createmny REWOr ad‘htwnsﬂ habihty under Federal or:Btate law:, v

Signature i VAR Printed Name .

Date ‘ Address . . O e
STREET CITY STATE ZIF CODE

PART 1 - REMAIN WITH TITLE PART 2 - TG VA DMV

PART 3 - DEALER FILE
"1




Vincent P

Imperiale/FRC/DCC/DCX@W

K-AMERICA
05/12/2006 07:46 AM

To Michelle Simpson/ISG@ISG@DCX@WK-BACKBONE
cc Kristina Jacobs/ISG@ISG
becc

Subject Re: Fw: 3W527772[

We are going to use Translogic for this vehicle. | would like to get moving on this one.

It will go to the same address we use for Greg Agan vehicles. The contact will be

Paul Plantinga at 248-512-5895

This vehicle will eventually go to auction or be sold for parts and that is when Translogic will be paid.

Thanks,

Vincent P. Imperiale

DaimlerChrysler
Phone: 248-512-8037
Fax. 248-512-8044

Michelle Simpson/ISG@ISG

05/11/2006 09:48 AM To Vincent P
Imperiale/FRC/DCC/DCX@WK-AMERICA@WK-BACKBON
E@DCX
CcC

Subject Re: Fw: 3W527772

Yes, | will. Are we still waiting to find out where the unit will go? Are you wanting ISG to cut the check

directly or will the Engineering group be paying this. | remember one in the past similar to this where |
believe Rhonda was involved in having a check cut. 7??

Vincent P Imperiale/FRC/DCC/DCX@WK-AMERICA

Vincent P

Imperiale/FRC/DCC/DCX@W
K-AMERICA

056/11/2006 08:31 AM

To Michelle Simpson/ISG@@ISG
cc

Subject Fw: 3W527772

There are rental bill charges against this vehicle. Will you make contact with the dealership and inform
them that ISg will pay the charges up to when we ship the vehicle to engineering.

Vincent P. imperiale

DaimlerChrysler
Phone: 248-512-8037
Fax: 248-512-8044




IMPARTIAL SERVICES GROUP, INC.
VEHICLE PICK-UP REQUEST

Date: May 17, 2006 Telephone -
To: Lyn Tetreau Fax:

Customer Name:

Zone:

VIN: 1JaGL58Ke3W I

Year: 2003

Model: JEEP LIBERTY LTD EDITION 4X4 SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
Color: GREEN

Brake/Steering: Yes

***ATTENTION DRIVER***
Call 24 hours in advance before going to pick up the vehicle to ensure
that the contact will be available to assist you when you arrive.

Pick Up Name:
Address:

City: RICHMOND
State: VA

Zip Code:

Telephone:

Contact Name:

Special Remarks: PLEASE EXPEDITE

Delivery Name: DaimlerChrysler Tech Center
Street Address: 800 Chrysler Drive

City: Auburn Hills

State: Mi

Zip Code: 48326

Telephone: 248-512-5895

Contact Name: Paul Plantinga

***ATTENTION DRIVER***
Call TransLogic at 989-269-2161 if you have any problems picking up this vehicle
at the dealership.

TRANSLOGIC USE ONLY
Date Received:

Transportation Cost
Estimate:
Delivery Compieted By:

Special Requirments:

Signature:




DAMAGE NOTIFICATION

iwe, BB ceciare that the 2003 Jeep Liberty Ltd Edition 4X4 Sport Utility 4-Dr vehicle

identification number 58K63V\_being returned to DaimlerChrysler Motors Company LLC on
this date, HAS //HAS NOT (Circle One) previously been involved in an accident.

If there has been Damage, has it been repaired? Yes No

If the vehicle has had accident damage repaired, please describe briefly the areas of the damage and the
approximate cost of the repairs made here:

Receiveuw
MAY -5 2006
i.5.G

_ _s/z/oC
Date

2nd Owner Signature (If Applicable) Date o




RELEASE

In sole consideration of $13,430.30, INVe,_Iease DaimlerChrysler Motors Company
LLC, and its subsidiaries, dealerships, and all persons involved in the dispute resolution and vehicle
repurchase or replacement transactions from all known and unknown claims, damages, costs, fees, loss
of service, personal injuries an y damage related to a 2003, Jeep Liberty Ltd Edition 4X4 Sport
Utility 4-Dr VIN: 1J4GL58K63W In return, | will transfer the ownership of the vehicle to
DaimlerChrysler Motors Company LLC with clear title, and will sign all papers DaimlerChrysler Motors
Company LLC requires to transfer the vehicle. | will return the vehicle with no original or substituted
equipment missing and in an undamaged condition, except for normal wear and tear and any previously
alleged defects.

| agree to indemnify and hold the above parties harmless from all further claims, costs or expenses
relating to this claim. | expressly agree that the only consideration | will receive is that listed above and
that DaimlerChrysler Motors Company LLC has made no other promises to me. | accept the consideration
listed above as full satisfaction of this claim.

Except as permitted by law, | agree not to talk about the details of this agreement and release to anyone. |
understand that all the above parties deny any liability for this claim.

| fully understand and freely sign this release.

Date:.ﬂ/ﬁ\/ Z 202&

Received

MAY -5 2006
5.6




Release of Vehicle

In order to expedite the transport of VIN # 1J4GL58K63W-_, for-
please provide the following information:

o
Is this the physical vehicle location? +~ Yes No
Received
RICHMOND, VA MAY -5 2006
«:“”S"G

If no, please provide vehicle's location:

Two contact names with phone number for persons who will physically release the unit:

C lineg ps & b ock

//ffn ////&_0_4_/4_4

Date Vehicle is Releasable: - %é/

Date: :’%/{ '

Sign:

Title:

Please fax this release back to ISG, Attn: Ansleigh Faulkingham at 214-634-2262 so
that we may remove the vehicle from your lot as soon as possible. The vehicle will not
be scheduled for tow until the vehicle is releasable and this form is returned to ISG.

ek A YG4TSR .0



THE DEPAHTMENTOF MOTOH HICLES, COMMONWI L.TH OFVIRGINL ,EREBY CERTIFIES THAT N APPLICA
HEREQON PURSUANT TO THE PROVIS]ONS -OF THE/MO R VEHICLE LAWS OF THIS COMMONWEALTH THAT

’FUE SALES TA
GAS| VA EXEMP’I?K

411

THIS IS NOT A TITLE NUMBER

G L0 PBOBLE

1

LI EN SATI SFIED ON

wy!

Thy,
,1),’1 A

Federal, and State law requires that you state the mileage in connechon with the transfe of ownérship. allure to complete or.pro dmg a false o temem may result s andlor xrnpns
the uqdersngned hereﬁy certifies that the vehnc\el described in thls title has been transfen’e to the’ fo!lownng (pFinted nidfhe and acldr e Buyer(s)}x : gl i

CHRYSLER[ MOTORS LLE " Coh
I _ .

| Gity, State, Zip

DATE OF SALE

ODOMETER_READING: -
.-(No Tenths

“Si;gnature of Seller(s)

Dealer's N Licensing Jurisdiction




VSASL (REV. 07/05)

ANY ALTERATIONS OR ERASURE WILL V@ID THIS CERTIFICATE OF
TITLE AND IT MUST THEN BE SURRENDERED TO SECURE A REPLACEMENT.

PURCHASER MUST SECURE A NEW TITLE, OR SURRENDER THIS ONE TO

DMV WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE DATE.

APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION

H

Federal and State law requires that you state the mileage in connection with the transfer of ownership. Faulure to complete the odometer disclosure statement or prov}ding a false staterment may result in
fines-and/or imprisonment.

"B . [lam.aware of the dealer's odometer cerfification. Date of Sale -~ Sale-Price .~ L B o LT e
Buyer(s) Printed Name . , Buyer(s) Signature
E | Buyer(s) Address . Gity State Zip Code b8
E ; e | certify to the best of my knowledge that the odometer reading is the actual mileage unless one of the following statements is checked:
j Y] O 1. The mileage stated is in excess of mechanical limits. i
g 8 i N B A S o 3 #i| O 2. The adometer reading is not the eictual mileage. WARNING-ODOMETER DISCREPANCY
< s) Priffe Na Dml ij Licensing Jurisdiction
w
DT o PIA [T 550\ crysLERTOTORS LLC ,
~ ( Todealer certifies that the vehicle described in this tille Whs transferred {0 the above buyer and:that the odometer reading has been disclosed ta the buyer.
I am awara ofHe dealer's odometer certification. Date of Sale Sale_Price
-Buyer(s) Printed Name . Buyer(s) Signature . .
= . .
uZ_I Buyer{s) Address City State Zip Code
& g ? 1 certify to the best of my knowledge that the odometer reading is the actual milegge uniess one of the following statements is checked:
=0 [11. The mileage stated is in excess of mechanical limits.
l.él % 0 2. The odometer reading is not the actual mileage. WARNING-ODOMETER DISCREPANCY
ﬁ, -Dealer(s) Signature Dealer(s) Printed Name Dealer Number : Licensing Jurisdiction
o :
The dealer certifies that the vehicle described in this title was transferred to the above buyer and that the odometer reading has been disciosed to the buyer.
D DOES YOUR VEHICLE QUALIFY FOR CAR TAX RELIEF?
_i: If you can answer YES to any of the following questions, your motor vehicle is considered by State Law to have a business use and does NOT qualify for Personal Property Tax Relief.
; | * Is more than 50% of the vehicte's annual mileage used as a business expense for federal income tax purposes OR reimbursed by an employer?
2 1+ is more than 50% of the depreciation associated with the vehicle deducted as a business expense for Federal Income Tax purposes?
; 21 . s the cost of the vehicle expensed pursuant to Section 179 of the Internal Revenue Service Code?
5 g « If the vehicle is leased by an individual, does the leasing company pay the tax without reimbursement from the individual?
w2
ﬁ This vehicle is for O Personal Use ] Business Use Check one of the boxes. See business use criteria above.
E LIENOR'S NAME LIENOR CODE DATE OF LIEN
Zuw ADDRESS CITY STATE 2P
-—= -
S=
F CHECK TYPE OF REGISTRATION FOR WHICH YOU ARE APPLYING:

Permanent Trailer only (check one)
O PRIVATE 0O FOR-HIRE O Tow TRUCK O VOLUNTEER EMERGENCY VEHICLE O Regular size plate

ANTIQUE (Check Ong) O Black & White O Antique Yellow 3 TRANSFER OF PLATE NUMBER e O Small size plate (gross weight of
N trailer must be 4,000 Ibs. or less)
O ONEYEAR or O TWO YEARS O PERMANENT Permanent plales may be issued 1o taxis, trailers, tractor/irucks with a GVWR or GCWR of 26,001 Ibs. or more
VEHICLECOLOR or 7,501 Ibs or more If used for business or farming, or vehicle operating with Common Carrier.or Irreguiar Route Common Carrigr (check one)
| O RENTAL Common Carrier Authority. Trailers, pay a one-time fee. All others must pay a 1 or 2 year registration fee. . [J E Permanent plate
FOR HIRE OPERATIONS: You must complete this section if you checked FOR-HIRE or FOR-HIRE TOW TRUCK above. Check all that apply. 0 Passsenger Permanent For Hire plate

0 OPERATING AUTHORITY [ LEASED AUTHORITY [ EXEMPT COMMODITY/OPERATIONS [3 INTERSTATE OPERATIONS ONLY (LESS THAN 26,001 LBS.) O Scenic Permanent For Hire plats

If you checked OPERATING AUTHORITY or LEASED AUTHORITY, check all of the fallowing authority types for which the vehicle is used. 3 Great Seal Permanent For Hire plate
O COMMON CARRIER OF PASSENGERS (REGULAR ROUTES) [ COMMON CARRIER OF PASSENGERSIRREGULAR ROUTES) O NON-PROFIT/TAX-EXEMPT CARRIER [ TAXICAR

1 CONTRACT BUS CARRIER O EMPLOYEE HAULER I BULK PROPERTY GARRIER O CONTRACT PASSENGER CARRIER [1 SIGHT-SEEING CARRIER [1 HOUSEHOLD GOODS CARRIER L1PROPERTY CARRIER

(LICENSE PLATES ISSUED)

- INSURANCE CERTIFICATION. /WE CERTIFY THAT (CHECK ONE):

‘o THIS VEHICLE i$ INSUHED BYA LIABILITY POLICY ISSUED THROUGH AN INSURANCE COMPANY LICENSED TO DO BUSINESS IN VIRGINIA AND IT WILL REMAIN INSURED WHILE REGISTERED.

EI THIS VEHICLE IS NOT INSURED; THEREFORE, | AM SENDING THE APPLICABLE UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE FEE (provides NO insurance coverage).
A VEHICLE MUST BE INSURED WITH LIABILITY COVERAGE WHEN IT 1S REGISTERED, AND IT MUST REMAIN INSURED WHILE REGISTERED, WHETHER OR NOT T 8 OPERATED, OR THE UNINSURED
MOTOR VEHICLE FEE MUST BE PAID. PENALTIES ARE SEVERE FOR VIOLATION OF THIS REQUIREMENT.

POWER-OF ATTORNEY FOR NON-RESIDENT(S) AND CORPORATION(S) NOT DOMICILED IN VIRGINIA

PURSUANT TO VA.CODE § 46.2-601, I/WE APPOINT THE COMMISSIONER OF THE DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA, AS MY/OUR LEGAL AGENT UPON WHOM ALL LEGAL
PROCESS TO ME/US MAY BE SERVED IN ANY LEGAL PROCEEDING ARISING FROM THE OFERATION AND/OR USE OF ANY MOTOR VEHIGLE REGISTERED IN MY/OUR NAME IN THE COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA./WE
AGREE THAT ANY LAWFUL PROCESS OR NOTICE TO ME/US WHICH 1S SERVED ON THE COMMISSIONER SHALL HAVE THE SAME LEGAL EFFECT AS iF SERVED ON MEAUS WITHIN THE COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA.
G | VWE CERTIFY THAT ALL OF THE INFORMATION GIVEN HERE IS TRUE AND CORRECT. O CHECK HERE IF YOU WANT THE SURVIVING OWNER TO MAVE CLEAR RIGHTS TO THIS VEHICLE IF A CO-OWNER DIES.
| ELECTRONIC TITLING OPTION
O ELECTRONIC TITLE - Check this box if you do not want a paper title issued to you. An electronic Certificate of Title-will remain on file for this vehicle at DMV.
- SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT DATE
1)
S SOCIAL SECURITY NQ. OF APPLICANT (EMPLOYER'S IDENTIFICATION NO.) < LEDMV USE ONLY WITH LIEN
Al
m PRICE § -
™ SIGNATURE OF CO-APPLICANT DATE BEFDRE TRADE-IN ALLOWANCE
o]
% | SOCIAL SECURITY NO. OF CO-APPLICANT (EMPLOYER'S IDENTIFICATION NO.} mffmum Tnxswxw_ COUNTER CLERK
F [ STREET ORRFD. NO, TITLE FEE
\
(3]
T (o STATE b2 REG FEE  ——— DATA ENTRY
= UMV FEE
@ | VEHICLE PRINCIPALLY GARAGED IN CITY, TOWN, COUNTY OR STATE OF
cu; I you are an active member of military service claiming residency in a state other than Virginia, please check this box and indicate
your vehicle’s Virginia garage iocation below. a OTHER REASSOCIATION
[ CITY OR TOWN OF O counTy OF TOTAL § )

Reaséignment Form, Control No., (if applicable)

a3anssi

ATNO 3SN ANG

JdAL 3LV T 460]]

“ON ILVid

31va 3dIdX3
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VAD 704 (We2) POWER OF ATTORNEY TO SIGN FOR OWNER WHEN REGISTERING
AND / OR TRANSFERRING OWNERSHIP OF A MOTOR VEHICLE

&

WARNING: This form may be used only when title is physically held by lienholder or has been lost. This form must be submltted to the state
by the person exercising power of attorney Fajlure to do so may result in fines and / or imprisonment. "

' T e v , VEHICLE DESCRIPTION .-~ ' ' .
Year Db b% Make 52 Body Type Lfb SL/L)
Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) >L7‘ 6 L—f L\% u[é )) ('/ LB




~ Eligible Vehicle Pick Up Notice _
Attention: Jill Juroshek Fax to 866-557-5738
Phone: 1-800-822-5555 x105

Page 1 of 2

This 'page of the Notice is to be filled out by the Chrysler Motors LLC representative
requesting pick up of a vehicle eligible under the Chrysier/ LKQ Dismantling Agreement.
Please draft one notice for each Eligible Vehicle.

Model: Jeep Liberty Ltd Edition 4X4 Sport Utility 4-Dr Year: 2003

Mileage: 61,000 Color: GREEN VIN: 1J4GL58K63W
Today's Date: January 24, 2008 Driveable? No
Pick Up Location: Chrysler Tech Center

800 Chrysler Drive Lot 27, Space 403
Auburn Hills, Ml 48326

Contact Name: Paul Plantinga
Telephone: 248-512-5895
Are Storage Costs Owed? No If yes, how much? SN/A

Crush Parts: Detail components that must be crushed or destroyed, including any subjecf to a recall:
Lower ball joints

Return Components: Per Mopar's request, policy or safety related items:

Return Address: Provide return address (if different from pick up location) for any components required
to return: :

Shipping Costs: Name of the Chrysler Division to reimburse shipping on returned components, if not
Engineering:

| !
Airbags: List any nonstandard airbags on the vehicle: ‘

Chrysler Representation _ . :
Signature: %\(\A (QMJUL( SXMN\,MKV\) Dept:  ISG - DISPOSAL
| b

Print Name: Michelle Simpson _ Date: January 24, 2008

Title: » P/A Phone: - 214-634-9100

(Attach any additional information if necessary)




Eligible Vehicle Pick Up Notice
Attention: Jill Juroshek Fax to 866-557-5738
Phone: 1-800-822-5555 x105

Page 2 of 2

This page is to be filled out at the time of vehicle pick up by a representative of LKQ (including an
authorized third party hauler), and signed by representative of LKQ.

Inventory of Certain ltems: LKQ acknowledges the following items are on the vehicle at the time of pick
up: '

Primary VIN Plate: Y  N__

Engine: Y  N__

Transmission/ tfransaxie: Y  N__

Radio: Y  N__

Four Tires: Y N __ (Nottoinclude spares. lf less than four tires,
how many?__ )

Airbags: 7 Y N ___ (Note:this includes hon-standatd airbags listed
on the first page of this Notice)

If any airbags are missing, which ones?

Other Comments:

LKQ Corporation Representation

Print Name: - Date:

Signature: * Phone:

Title:

Company:

(Attach any additional information if necessary)




Eligible Vehicle Bill of Sale
Chrysier Motors LLC / LKQ Corporation

Bill of Sale

Chrysler Motors LLC ("Grantor") does hereby grant, bargain, sell, transfer and deliver
unto the LKQ Dismantling Location stated below ("Grantee"), for good and valuable
consideration, consistent with the terms of the Vehicle Dismantling, Sales, and Scrap
Agreement signed between Chrysler Motors LLC and LKQ Corporation on January 24, 2008, all.
of its right, title and interest in and to the vheicle specifically described on the first page of this
Notice, which is made a part of this Bill of Sale by reference.

In witness whereof, the parties sign below.

Chrysier Motors LLC

"Grantor" : "Grantee"
Signatures: <

o L Jmpom

Name: Michelle Simpson | Name:
Titler _ P/A Title:

To Vehicle Dealer: This notice serves as authorization for release of the following unit:

VIN: 1J4aL53ks3WiIIIN

Make/Model: JEEP LIBERTY LTD EDITION 4X4 SPORT UTILITY 4-DR

Vehicle Year: 2003

Mileage: 61000
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Eligible Vehicle Pick Up Notice
Attention: Jill Juroshek Faxto 866-557-5738
Phone: 1-800-822-5555 x105

Fage 1 0f 2

This page of the Notice is to be filled out by the Chrysler Motors LLC representative
requesting pick up of a vehicle eligible under the Chrysler/ LKQ Dismantling Agreement.
Plezse draft one notice for each Eligible Vehicle,

Model:  Jecp Liberty Ltd Edition 4X4 Sport Utility 4-Dr Year: 2003

Milsnge: 61,000 Color: GREEN vin: 1461 sskeswill
Today's Date:  January 24, 2008 Driveable? No

Pick Wp Localion: Chrysler Tech Center

800 Chrysler Drive Lot 27, Spage 403
Auburn Hills, Mi 48326

sontact Namie: Paul Plantinga
Telephone: 248-512-5895
Are Storage Costs Owed? No Il yes, how much? SN/A

C}wsh Barts: Detall components Lhat must be crushed or destroyed, including any subject to a recall:
[Lo wer ball joints

ertr ity

Return Components: Per Mopar's request, policy or safely related items:

-

Return Address: Provide return address (if different from pick up location) for any componentis required

*a rabirme

~



Vehicle ID No (VIN) : 1J4GL58K63W. - Description @ 2003 - JEEP LIBERTY 4WD

GCSWEB T5274M1  01/24/2008 ADDED RESTRICTION 1 COMPLETE VEHICLE 2008-01-24 9999-01-01

(3)
(2) GCSWEB T5274M1  01/24/2008  THIS VEHICLE IS BEING SOLD FOR PARTS.
(1) WVHO0610B 04/26/2006 SPECIAL COVERAGE CODE SET: B - DAIMLERCHRYSLER BUYBACK Y
This site MUST be viewed with Netscape 4.5 or Internet Explorer 5.0 or higher versions.
Best display settings are: 1024 x 768 and 24 Bit Color. '
The text, graphics and all other contents of this site are copyright © Chrysler LLC 2000-2005. All Rights Reserved.
Page Loaded: 24 Jan 2008 | 02:12:51

Maero Location: /GWAVehicleUpdate/restricted/ slsmkt/gesupd/GCSVehUpdNarratives.jsp
Macro Last Updated: Wed Dec 31 07:00:00 1969



Engineering Vehicle Turn In

viN: 134GL58K633 W] -

YEAR/MODEL: 2003 / Jeep Liberty
MILEAGE: 61,000
BUYBACK REASON: Inadvertent airbag deployments

REPAIR/DIAGNOSIS: No root cause determined. Extensive testing has been
performed, involving splicing into wiring harnesses.

RECOMMENDATION: Scrap or part-out, without title.
VEHICLE LOCATION: CTC Lot 27, Space #403

Contact is: .
Paul Plantinga, 800 Chrysler Drive, Auburn Hills, MI 48326, 248-512-5895



Page 1 of 2

CONFIDENTIAL - Prior Approval Required Before Duplicating
Preliminary Vehicle Investigation Report(PVIR)

CAIR# 14737336

VEARJBRAND EHICLE IDENTIFICATION MO/DY- [ODOMETERJIN-SERVICE
NUMBER HR
DEEP LIBERTY LTD EDITION 4X4 SPORT
2003 1Ty 4.DR 11461586 W 08-13 08 60856  [06/13/2003
NAME OF OWNER DDRESS/LOCATION CITY STATE __|COUNTRY
CHESTERFIELD A USA

Z1p COLOR MODEL _|HOME PHONE BUSINESS PHONE

Shale Green Metallic Clear Coat K1J I_
SELLING DEALER NAME BUSINESS CENTER |DLR. CODE_|CITY STATE COUNTRY
HAYNES MOTOR COMPANY |35 23294 RICHMOND A USA
INSPECTOR - NAME FIRST, LAST, MIDDLE __|INSPECTOR'S COMPANY ___[INSPECTOR'S PHONE NO.
Curtis Cook L EAA 757-335-2749
DAMAGE ESTIMATE REPAIR ESTIMATE
* MINOR ¥~ MODERATE { TOTAL LOSS $ .00

INTERVIEW

INTERVIEW WITH: " prRIVER I~ OWNER 7~ OTHER ™ DRIVER/OWNER

NAME: LAST,FIRST, MIDDLE _

INTERVIEW DATE: DATE OF INCIDENT: TIME OF INCIDENT INSPECTION DATE:
03/30/2006 03/20/2006 08:00 L. AM ™ pM 03/30/2006
1. DRIVER'S Mr.-stated that he was driving on a city street at about 35mph when he
DESCRIPTION OF noticed the airbag light coming on. He then stated that the chime went off about 4
EVENT: time and then the drivers airbag deployed.
Insurance
Company
Name:
Personal Injury:
Were there ; .
F ol npw
Personal £ ves I No If Yes, complete section "B
Injuries?
Any Indicator/
Warning Lights & vas © No If Yes, What light: Airbag light
on Prior?

IMPORTANT: SHOW THIS REPORT TO NO ONE & ONLY STATE FACTS (DRAW NO
CONCLUSIONS)

Help Key ]

PART A- GENERAL

https://gsp.extra.daimlerc.../selectedairbaglfinal jsp?Cair=14737336&Iname=null&vin=nul 3/30/2006



REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS:

M ALL FOUR SIDE VIEWS

IF CRASH DAMAGED:
PERSPECTIVE FROM EVERY
CORNER OF VEHICLE DOWN
BOTH ORIGINAL LATERAL
SIGHT LINES(8 TOTAL)

- ANY RECENT VEHICLE

SERVICE

" ves €7 NO

* UNKNOWN
IF YES, ENCLOSE COPIES OF
REPAIR ORDERS

INFORMATION:

i POLICE/AGENCY REPORT #:

AL REPORTS/PHOTOS BY
OTHERS
- ADDRESS OF INSPECTION
AddressWhitten Bros
1

Address10701 Midlothian Pik

2

City Richmond
State Va

Zip 23236

Phone 804-378-0707

Page 2 of 2

- EVIDENCE OF TAMPERING OR PRIOR
DISASSEMBLY

" YES * NO
- IF YES, DESCRIBE AND PHOTOGRAPH

PART B - EXTERIOR/INTERIOR VEHICLE DAMAGE

REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS: No broken glass. No exterior damage. Airbag cover on steering wheel

¥ WINDSHIELD

i ALL AREAS OF DAMAGE
MARKINGS ON INTERIOR
AND EXTERIOR

i CLOSE UPS OF STAINS,
SKIN, HAIR, CLOTH

i% EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR
DAMAGE INCLUDING
UNDERCARRIAGE

INFORMATION:

iw DESCRIBE ANY INJURIES
TO DRIVER AND/OR OTHER

,,,,,,,,,, OCCUPANTS

v SEE SEAT BELT/SEATS
SECTION IF APPLICABLE

opened when airbag went off. No undercarriage damage. No injuries to
anyone in vehicle.

Next

https://gsp.extra.daimlerc.../selectedairbaglfinal jsp?Cair=14737336&Iname=null&vin=nul 3/30/2006



Confidential Airbag2

Page 1 of 2

PART C - AIRBAG(S)

REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS

¥ STEERING WHEEL
W AIRBAG(S)

" KNEE BLOCKERS
foALL POSSIBLE LOCATIONS

- WERE THERE DRB READINGS
TAKEN?

T YES ™ NO  IF NO, EXPLAIN

- PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED FOR DRB SCREENS & RECORD FAULTS

DRBIII would not communicate with the
airbag mod.

OF CONTACT
AECM INFORMATION

- SOFTWARE VERSION:

TRECORD ACTIVE DTC'S EXACTLY AS

[ RECORE MIN |COUNT
T RECORD STORED DTC'S

(MINUTES/COUNTS) : MIN |COUNT

- SERIAL NUMBER :

- PART NUMBER :
- WAS AIRBAG DEPLOYED?

DO NOT ERASE DRB READINGS

- DOES AIRBAG WARNING  DRIVER & ves © NO IS VEHICLE EQUIPPED WITH PASSENGER
o e ' IF NO, AIRBAG DEFAULT SWITCH?
TYES® NO T N/A EXPLAIN _ * ves T NO
- ARE WARNING LABELS PASSENGER ~ yEs @ NO IF YES
PRESENT (PHOTO) IF NO o
5 o - ' Unknown ™ NOTE POSITION OF PASSENGER A/B
®ves © no T oN/A EXPLAIN w cwiTen /
- RECORD LABEL PART SIDE P
NUMBER ARBAG - YES T NOFINAL e N/A
IF NO,
- EVIDENCE OF TAMPERING OR
¥ COMPLETE PART D EXPLAIN

- WHICH SIDE DEPLOYED?

©LEFT T RIGHT ™ NyA ©
BOTH
- TYPE OF SIDE AIRBAG

£ seaT ¢ CURTAIN * N/A
- TYPE OF STEERING WHEEL

# TILT © STANDARD

DISASSEMBLY?
" vES ™ NO € N/A
IF YES, EXPLAIN

CHECK ENTIRE UNDERBODY FOR HIDDEN
DAMAGE INCLUDING FRONT AND REAR
SUSPENSION COMPONENTS

- ANY DAMAGE TO STEERING WHEEL - UNDERBODY DAMAGED?

" YES ¥ NO
IF YES, EXPLAIN

7 yes ™ NoO
IF YES, EXPLAIN

PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED

PART D - SEATS/SHOULDER BELTS

REQUIRED INFORMATION:

PHOTOGRAPHS: - LOCATE SEAT BELT LABELS AND

f¢ OVERALL SEAT BELTS RECORD ALL INFORMATION (SOME
I/B & O/B LABELS ARE SEWN TO WEBBING,

@ CLOSE UP OF ANY OTHER LABELS ARE ON THE
IRREGULARITIES RETRACTOR FRAME: INBOARD SEAT

¥  LATCHPLATE WEAR BELT LABELS ARE NEAR THE FLOOR):

,,,,,,,,,, CLOSE UP D-RING TO Driver TR1210243492

v SHOW LOADING P5HG331L8AH H0107 TRW

‘ 311021R Pass: TR2197201472

¥ OVERALL OF SEAT  priic3a11 AF HO106 29021R

¥ CLOSE UP OF DAMAGE-RECORD ALL INFORMATION STAMPED

W RECORD DTC'S: ON LATCHPLATE

Driver: TD111 Pass: TD109
- PRETENSION DEPLOYED?

“ veEs € NO ¥° UNKNOWN

- EXISTING LOCATION OF RECLINER -
DESCRIBE THE LOCATION AND
PICTURE OF SEAT BACK WITH B
PILLOR AS REFERENCE AND
INCLINOMETER READING
25 Degrees Driver 15 Degrees
Pass:
EXISTING LOCATION OF HEAD
RESTRAINT (MEASURE GAP UNDER

HEAD RESTRAINT):

11/2inch Driver 2 1/2 inch Pass

IF ALLOWED. FUNCTION BELTS TO INSURE THEY
FUNCTION PROPERLY
NOTE RESULTS
- DOES THE BUCKLE LATCH?
* yEs ©7 NO
IF NO, EXPLAIN
- DO THEY RELEASE?
* ves 7 NO
IF NO, EXPLAIN

- DO THEY RETRACT?

" YES ™ NO

IF NO, EXPLAIN

Drivers does not retract. Pass retracts.
- ANY LOOSENESS OR BROKEN PARTS

7 vES * NO
IF YES, EXPLAIN?
- CHECK FOR SEAT RETAINING BOLTS
* NORMAL
" BROKEN
" LoOSE

L MISSING

NOTE AND RECORD APPROX. SEAT TRACK
OVERLAP

1 inch back on driver Pass even

https://gsp.extra.daimlerc.../selectedairbag2final jsp?Cair=14737336&Iname=null&vin=nul 3/30/2006



Confidential Airbag2 Page 2 of 2

PART - E TRANSMISSION NOT APPLICABLE

Previous Next
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Confidential Airbag3 Page 1 of 1

PART - F UNINTENDED ACCELERATION NOT APPLICABLE
PART - G BRAKES NOT APPLICABLE
PART - H STEERING/SUSPENSION/TIRES NOT APPLICABLE
PART - I AXLE/DIFFERENTIAL NOT APPLICABLE
¥ PART J - ADDITIONAL COMMENTS (DO NOT DRAW ANY CONCLUSIONS)

Found no damage to exterior of vehicle current or prior. Found no damage to undercarriage current or
prior. Drivers seat belt pretensioner deployed. Drivers set belt extended from top of "B" pillar to the latch
button 31 inches. Estimate of repair 1140.00 plus labor. DRBIII would not communicate with airbag
module. DRBIII would communicate with all other modules.

Previous§ Form Approved 1 Returned for corrections 1
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Remit To:

Translogic

210 Pigeon Road
Bad Axe MI 48413
089-269-2161 FAX 989-269-8582

LKQ Triplett ASAP, Inc
ATTN: Todd Willen
PO Box 7667

Akron, OH 44306

Customer No: -

.

Page 1
Invoice No. Invoice Date: Service Date:
108_0826489 04/16/08 04/16/08

\KZ TERMS: Due on Receipt
@ @ TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $ 420.00

TOTAL AMOUNT PAID

INVOICE

PO# ZONE 35

Vehicle: 2003 Jeep
VvIN: 63WiIEE

Tow tnformation

Liberty Green Tag No: e
Odometer owe [

Location: Whitten Brothers; 10701 Midlothian Pike;Richmon Date: 05/18/06 Time: 8:42:47 AM
~ Destination;: DaimlerChrysler Tech Cntr;800 Chrysler Dr;Aubur

DETAIL

Richmond, VA - Auburn Hills, Mt

420.00

Total 420.00

—e————













































































































































PRESTONSBURG, KY -

rax [

July 10, 2006

Daimler Chrysler
PO Box 21-8004
Auburn Hills, MT 48321-8004

RE: My client: Butch Paige
Your product: 2002 Jeep Liberty

To Whom It May Concern:

My client purchased a 2002 Jeep Liberty from a Jeep dealer. On June 26, 2006
my client was driving along the highway when the air bag deployed for no apparent
reason. Obviously, this is a defective product and my client’s vehicle was damaged and
he suffered injuries. He attempted to take the vehicle to a Jeep dealer, but was informed
he would have to contact Daimler Chrysler. Please contact me immediately regarding
this matter.




Prestonsburg, KY
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Flug 22 06 08:40p FRANK DRAVIS

CHRYSLER

WINONA

201 Main St. - P.O. Box 277
Winona, MN 55987
(507) 454-5950

NAME

ADDRESS

RECEIVED

auG 24 ke 1

7152336575

ESTIMATE OF REPAIRS

| Smin

AL TRVESTIGRTIONS

DATE

£l fok

PHONE

STec w7 -__

YEAR MAKE OF VEHICLE BODY TYPE UCENSE NO. SERIAL NO. (VI ‘%0_) GE :
e g SH AL

Srock] T | wumBer (224 \.//—"E?" L5277 PARTS LABOR .
. l |
T 29BN b K . D452/ TS E fley | 270 4D &b |02
I5N3/507 ogn VASS x/’/\ ) B 2/ | ;
S At DoveS o O e 2 /2 7| 73 ,,-.»,,f |
YRALT x99 |\ KEra- [FE L G— SHESL Gy | et <AL A
SO X DR 20 2B | A 2 S 27, 00| 3/ 12>
- |l 4 1
Wt L Sy K.  CrtovE Box o2 X vl 75 ;?,ﬁf,
& QIO Ve . £ sisar 7™ OwZx7 | s0 3/ /5| 6
l -
. _ 1
g ‘ Tty S LIEIES e 7 | v Xeroz 44:7
I i
Mo, 7700kl | Aga 75 o2 adbod. TEdT A e
l '
LENVNIEN T N T Titls | Frerjes 4(
f‘\r/
*() ,(’.r—"" /£ / 0 1/
7 v J o~
l’ rd
¥
AREASONABLE STORAGE CHARGE WILL ALL PARTS lNEW ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT Labor ‘?f/ _4’;3
BE ADDED FOR VEHICLES LEFT AFTEA UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED Parts Yo7/ 35 o)
ESTIMATE AND/OR REPAIR COMPLETED. ) Towing
The estimate |s based on our inapection and does not cover additional parts or labor | Shop Material _970 x>
whlch may be requlred after the work has been started. l-}ftnr the work has gtarted, Envi tal : s-Z
worn ar damaged parts which are not evident on firat Inspection may be discovered, nviranmern 00
Naturally this estimate cannol cover such contlngencles'. Parts prices subject to | Other V4
change without notice. This estimate is for immediate acceptancs. Tax JO ‘S’ o
Ly
THIS WORK AUTHORZED BY Grand Total A TFAOS
AUG 22 2886 22:15 7152336575 PAGE. 21
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Page 1 of 2

CONFIDENTIAL - Prior Approval Required Before Duplicating
Preliminary Vehicle Investigation Report(PVIR)

CAIR# 15252285

VEARJBRAND EHICLE IDENTIFICATION MO/DY- |ODOMETER]IN-SERVICE
NUMBER HR
DEEP LIBERTY LTD EDITION 4X4 SPORT
2002 1Ty 4.DR viacLssks2w 09-05 22 [74731  [12/01/2001
DDRESS/LOCATION Iy STATE __|COUNTRY
STOCKTON MN USA
COLOR MODEL _|HOME PHONE BUSINESS PHONE
Black Clear Coat KJJ |_
SELLING DEALER NAME BUSINESS CENTER |DLR. CODE_|CITY STATE COUNTRY
AN BOXTEL JEEP 51 23759 GREEN BAY Wi USA
INSPECTOR - NAME FIRST, LAST, MIDDLE __|INSPECTOR'S COMPANY INSPECTOR'S PHONE NO.
FRANK DAVIS S EAA 715-233-2145
DAMAGE ESTIMATE REPAIR ESTIMATE
1 MINOR ¥ MODERATE ¢ TOTAL LOSS $ 1781.00

INTERVIEW

INTERVIEW WITH: # prRIVER T OWNER ¥~ OTHER ¥~ DRIVER/OWNER

NAME: LAST,FIRST, MIDDLE _

INTERVIEW DATE: DATE OF INCIDENT: TIME OF INCIDENT INSPECTION DATE:

08/18/2006 08/04/2006 06:30 L AM ©* pM 08/22/2006

1.DRIVER'S _ Jr., son of the owner, stated that he was traveling on Highway 14
DESCRIPTION OF heading west out of Winona, Minnesota. He stated that he had driven about 10
EVENT: minutes and was driving on a section of Highway 14 that is called Stockton Hill. He

stated that Highway 14 is a very smooth road in this area. He was on a curve when
suddenly both airbags went off. He stated that he pulled over to the side of the
highway and waited for the smoke to clear. Patrick stated that 0 seconds
before the airbags deployed the gi jght lit up on the dash.ﬂstated that the
light has never come on before.Mtated that he shoved the airbag into the
steering wheel and then proceeded to drive home.

Insurance
Company
Name:

Personal Injury:

Were there = s mpn
Personal " Yes ™ No If Yes, complete section "B

Injuries?
Any Indicator/
Warning Lights " ves 7= No If Yes, What light: AIRBAG LIGHT
on Prior?
IMPORTANT: SHOW THIS REPORT TO NO ONE & ONLY STATE FACTS (DRAW NO
CONCLUSIONS)

Help Key ]

PART A- GENERAL

https://gsp.extra.daimlerc.../selectedairbaglfinal jsp?Cair=15252285&Iname=null&vin=nul 8/25/2006



REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS:

M ALL FOUR SIDE VIEWS

IF CRASH DAMAGED:
PERSPECTIVE FROM EVERY
CORNER OF VEHICLE DOWN
BOTH ORIGINAL LATERAL
SIGHT LINES(8 TOTAL)

- ANY RECENT VEHICLE

SERVICE

< ves 7 NO

# UNKNOWN
IF YES, ENCLOSE COPIES OF
REPAIR ORDERS

INFORMATION:
I POLICE/AGENCY REPORT #:

I ALL REPORTS/PHOTOS BY
OTHERS
- ADDRESS OF INSPECTION
AddressWINONA CHRYSLER
1
Address201 MAIN ST
2
City WINONA
State MN
Zip 55987
Phone 507-454-5950

Page 2 of 2

- EVIDENCE OF TAMPERING OR PRIOR
DISASSEMBLY

© YES @ NO
- IF YES, DESCRIBE AND PHOTOGRAPH

PART B - EXTERIOR/INTERIOR VEHICLE DAMAGE

REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS: No injuries Other than the airbags being deployed the only damage to the
vehicle is a small piece of plastic broken off from the front license plate
holder. The license plate was not damaged so the broken license holder was
probably done prior to the airbag deployment.

{" WINDSHIELD

W ALL AREAS OF DAMAGE
MARKINGS ON INTERIOR
AND EXTERIOR

™ CLOSE UPS OF STAINS,
SKIN, HAIR, CLOTH

W EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR
DAMAGE INCLUDING
UNDERCARRIAGE

INFORMATION:

W DESCRIBE ANY INJURIES
TO DRIVER AND/OR OTHER
OCCUPANTS

W SEE SEAT BELT/SEATS
SECTION IF APPLICABLE

Next

https://gsp.extra.daimlerc.../selectedairbaglfinal jsp?Cair=15252285&Iname=null&vin=nul 8/25/2006



Confidential Airbag2 Page 1 of 2
PART C - AIRBAG(S)
REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS - PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED FOR DRB SCREENS & RECORD FAULTS
¥ STEERING WHEEL - WERE THERE DRB READINGS
- ?
¥ AIRBAG(S) e SEE SECTION J
% KNEE BLOCKERS " YES ™ NO  IF NO, EXPLAIN
W‘gl';"cpgl\lsTSAlg#E LOCATIONS T RECORD ACTIVE DTC'S EXACTLY AS "IN lcounT
AECM INFORMATION APPEAR :
- SOFTWARE VERSION: - RECORD STORED DTC'S
(MINUTES/COUNTS) : MIN |COUNT
- SERIAL NUMBER :

- PART NUMBER : - WAS AIRBAG DEPLOYED?

DO NOT ERASE DRB READINGS

DOES AIRBAG WARNING DRIVER & ves L' NO IS VEHICLE EQUIPPED WITH PASSENGER
" LIGHT CYCLE ON? IF NO, AIRBAG DEFAULT SWITCH?
Tyes® Nno U N/A EXPLAIN . _ 7 YEs ™ NO
PASSENGER i YES i NO
- ARE WARNING LABELS IF YES,
PRESENT (PHOTO) IEFXQ&IN I” NOTE POSITION OF PASSENGER A/B
“Yyes N0 TUN/A gipE SWITCH
- RECORD LABEL PART AIRBAG FUYES TUNO FIN/A ¢ o £ oFF @ A
NUMBER
NO NUMBER IEFXQ&IN - EVIDENCE OF TAMPERING OR

¥ COMPLETE PART D - WHICH SIDE DEPLOYED?

©LEFT T RIGHT ™ NyA ©
BOTH
- TYPE OF SIDE AIRBAG

£ seaT ¢ CURTAIN * N/A
- TYPE OF STEERING WHEEL

# TILT © STANDARD

- ANY DAMAGE TO STEERING WHEEL

" YES ¥ NO
IF YES, EXPLAIN

DISASSEMBLY?

£ YEs ™ NO £ N/A
IF YES, EXPLAIN

CHECK ENTIRE UNDERBODY FOR HIDDEN
DAMAGE INCLUDING FRONT AND REAR
SUSPENSION COMPONENTS

- UNDERBODY DAMAGED?

7 YES ™* NO
IF YES, EXPLAIN

PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED

PART D - SEATS/SHOULDER BELTS

REQUIRED INFORMATION:

PHOTOGRAPHS: - LOCATE SEAT BELT LABELS AND

™ OVERALL SEAT BELTS RECORD ALL INFORMATION (SOME

’ /B & 0O/B LABELS ARE SEWN TO WEBBING,
CLOSE UP OF ANY OTHER LABELS ARE ON THE
IRREGULARITIES RETRACTOR FRAME: INBOARD SEAT

LATCHPLATE WEAR BELT LABELS ARE NEAR THE FLOOR):
CLOSE UP D-RING TO NO LABELS
SHOW LOADING -RECORD ALL INFORMATION STAMPED

OVERALL OF SEAT ON LATCHPLATE '
CLOSE UP OF DAMAGE PRIVER'S-TDO31 PASSENDER'S-

. TDO31
RECORD DTC'S: - PRETENSION DEPLOYED?

£ vES ™ NO {7 UNKNOWN

- EXISTING LOCATION OF RECLINER -
DESCRIBE THE LOCATION AND
PICTURE OF SEAT BACK WITH B
PILLOR AS REFERENCE AND
INCLINOMETER READING
DRIVER-15 DEGREES PASSENGER-
15 DEGREES
EXISTING LOCATION OF HEAD
RESTRAINT (MEASURE GAP UNDER

HEAD RESTRAINT):

BOTH IN DOWN POSITION

S0 Bn i B

IF ALLOWED. FUNCTION BELTS TO INSURE THEY
FUNCTION PROPERLY

NOTE RESULTS

- DOES THE BUCKLE LATCH?

* ves " nO
IF NO, EXPLAIN
- DO THEY RELEASE?
* ves O nO
IF NO, EXPLAIN
- DO THEY RETRACT?
* yES £7 NO
IF NO, EXPLAIN
- ANY LOOSENESS OR BROKEN PARTS
7 vyES * NO
IF YES, EXPLAIN?
- CHECK FOR SEAT RETAINING BOLTS
* NORMAL
" BROKEN
{7 LOOSE

£} MISSING

NOTE AND RECORD APPROX. SEAT TRACK
OVERLAP

BOTH FRONT SEATS IN THE MIDDLE OF
THEIR RANGE

https://gsp.extra.daimlerc.../selectedairbag2final jsp?Cair=15252285&Iname=null&vin=nul 8/25/2006



Confidential Airbag2 Page 2 of 2

PART - E TRANSMISSION NOT APPLICABLE

Previous Next
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Confidential Airbag3 Page 1 of 1

PART - F UNINTENDED ACCELERATION NOT APPLICABLE
PART - G BRAKES NOT APPLICABLE
PART - H STEERING/SUSPENSION/TIRES NOT APPLICABLE
PART - I AXLE/DIFFERENTIAL NOT APPLICABLE

¥ PART J - ADDITIONAL COMMENTS (DO NOT DRAW ANY CONCLUSIONS)

There was no damage to the undercarriage of the vehicle. I was unable to get the DRB reading from the
airbag module. I also had an experienced technician try and also get codes and he got the same
messages. I tried to get information front the ORC and OCM. I received the following messages. “"Unable
to ID module for ORC” “"No response from OCM” “"This diagnostic module is not supported by this
software. Please use the DRBIII with the Supercard software to diagnose this vehicle” “Occupant
classification module s/w version 0.0” The vent on the right side of the dash and access panel on the
right side of the dash was on the passenger floor. The trim ring around the A/C and heater controls was
popped loose. There was mud in the wheel wells of all four tires.

Previous§ Form Approved 1 Returned for corrections 1
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VI’I? Summary Report
Luntor; GB707 - JCHAEL STEADYS HILLTO FMF}YSLER JEEP DODGE Date: Auguat 18, 2006 Time: 1332:18

wint: 14suasie : Tdometor: 80,296 Mies REQENEDuso
| AUL2 3 —prp—

<o N U
. Vehicle Information SPECIAL INVEST[GA]JQNLW
oy v
YoarMogai: | 2003 JEEP LIBERTY 8PORT ax4 §PORT UTILITY !
In Barvice Dawm: | Oesembar 28, 2002 %m‘q C:bmmnl Coda: 770
Bady Swyle | KIIH74 ] ! Bulld Do |Decamber 19, 2002 [ Hom'LM
Book:| R | cetinerx
~ Calor 1:|PX8 - Black Clagr Coat | ] Cotor 2:| QXA - Binck Clsar Cont
i Englno: | EKG - 3.7L V6 Engfne l Trenamfuslon: | DG4 - 4-8pd, Aulomatc 42RLE Trenemission
Soly Typa:| 5 - LEABE-NDEPENDENT COMPA \ Lunt Odometar: | 41,864 Mites on Fabroery 15, 2004
=] ——
. Warning Measage
1, DWNERS LAST NAME DOES NOT MATCH WHAT YOU ENTERED WADE.
- |
2 WMEHICLES PLACED IN POLICE, TAX!, LIMOUSIN?. POSTAL OR AMBULANCE SERVICE ARE EXCLUDED FROM THE 7
YIZAR/70,000 MILE POWERTRAIN LIMITED WARRANTY B
=l l ‘
Vehicle Ragtriction - No Vohicle Restriction l
_— — i —
r Owner Information
_ Nome: |BUSINESS 01SI1BLEASE PLANUBA | | | protorrod Neme:|
[__ Addross: | 1185 SANCTUARY PARKWAY I !
i Chy: | ALPHARETTA I | srmaproutnoa: Jaa ( Poatal Code: |30004
Country; |USA l[nnnt:nuo Prefarenca: |Engfioh
L
L_ ‘Ietophena-oma: | (T70)A33-6080 j ! Pax: J Bullnm:J
Originel Owmar: | 01519-LEASE PLAN USA !
Fot e : = =
1
[ Warranty Coverage Summary
Typoe of Warranty Original \ | | Daductibie Expiration Remalning
L BASIC: 30 Month o 38,000 Mg | 0 Decamber 26, 2009 Exolred (Time)
. POWERTRAIN: 84 Morth or 70,500 Miga] | 100 December 28, 2008 Expled (Odometen
L PERPORATION: 80 Meanth or 100,000 Mjad | 0 Dacembar 29, 2007 17 Month or 1,004 Mitea
- EMIBMOND: 26 Morth or 50,000 Mias |, | 0 Docamber 20, 2009 Expired [Tima)
L ADJUBTMENT; 36 Month or 36,000 Mies | | 0 Decamber 20, 2005 Expired (Time) -
. AIR CONDITIONING: 36 Morth o 30,000 htee | | a Desamber 29, 2005 Expirad (Time)
EXTENDED FEDERAL 06 Manth or 80,000 Ml | | 0 Gacember 20, 2010 Expirud (Gsomotar)
e EMISZIONS: ;
CALITORMIA LONG TERM &4 Monh or 70,000 Mies 4 Dacamber 29, 2008 Expiras (Odomotor)
EMISSIONE:
= —— ——— _—— ————
In Sorvice Odometer: | 0 Mieo \ \ Rowdeits Asatetaneo: | No _ Towing Assismnca: | Yos
- Musetar Shizld; | N/A ,(mmi!'mblmrvrm Contract | No Trarmferablo-P owsrtrain Warranty: | No
Vo
. : Recall information
. incomplate Recall - No Incomplets Recall Information Avaflablo
1
-
— \ |
w Plﬂ;o: 1

AUG 19 2088 21:25 * PAGE.B1
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e e B

.‘ %ﬂ;
VIP Summary Repo

llaster: 58707 - MICHAEL STEAD'S HILLTO CHRYS-LER JEEP DQDGE Date: August 18, 2008 Time: 13:32:19
vu: 1162 | Odometor; 80,596 Miies Currency: USD
- o
\:t \ Complsto Recaell
Facall Numbor Ducrlpﬂox \ Launch Date Repalr Dato
:_— cae LOWERBALLIOWTS | | _ Decambaer 12, 2008 February 19, 2004

Cod
\ - No Sarvice Higtory Availeble . .

s r—— = — —— =

Sarvico (? @t}act(s) - No Servica Contracts Avallable

i
Curre_n\t;Ve_hlcle Transfer Information

- o
UVarranty Cavarago Nodol Yaar qunle. Coveragoe Powertrain Daductible Rust Protaction
~ Code .
70 200004 e 1 1008 | 51100

TRANSFERS: ALL OWNERS| NO CHARGE
~2004 MY VEHICLES BUILT PRIOR TO 10/103{EXCLUDES DURANGO)

]

P -
* $100 DEDUCTIBLE BE'\'ONDEBB BASIC

Lo,

. Selling ‘!Dealer Information )

o Mame: ]| 28621 - CUETER CPJEAEASE PLAN ] 1 Telophona: | [313)434-2424
_ Chy: | ALPHARETTA [ — | SestaProvinco: [GA

- |

[“ Open CAIR Surrzmary ~ No Opan CAIR Information Avaliable

AUG 19 2806 21:25 ‘. PAGE. B2
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|CHMOND CA 94806
(510) 243-6100

£.2S6SOHD

EPA # CAL11)179516 BAR # AG19! 101
CUSTOMER MO MJVISQR I J‘mc Ne. INVOICE DATE INVOICE NG, ]
DUSTIN ROBERTS 58 6799 08/09/06 CHCS952; ||
\ LIGRMSE NO. MILEAGE COLOR ETQCK NO,
| 80,996/ BLACK/ - ]
"03. JEI'-E“:}ECIBERTYM DOOR_UTILITY T s——
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From: customerassist@daimlerchrysler.com

To:
Date: Tue Oct 05 13:50:48 EDT 2004
Subject: Re: DaimlerChrysler Customer Assistance

Dear Rochelle,

Thank you for your recent email to DaimlerChrysler Motors regarding your 2002
Jeep Liberty.

Our records show that you have contacted us by telephone and we have addressed
your concern. We have updated your file to reflect the latest information you
provided in the email message.

If your concerns have not been addressed, or you have other concerns, please
email or contact the DaimlerChrysler Customer Assistance Center by telephone at
1-800-992-1997, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday.

Thank you again for your email.

NOTE: Please do not use the 'Reply' function of your email system. If you have a
need to respond to this message, please visit us at our reply form (link
provided below). Our system is NOT able to accept any emails at this address.

For any future communications related to this email, please refer to the
following information:

REFERENCE NUMBER: 12687901

REPLY LINK:

http://www.chrysler.com/wccsapp/wees/brand forms/us/reply.] sp?trk_ID=KMMl9500-

Sincerely,

Cody Tucker
Senior Staff Representative
DaimlerChrysler Customer Assistance Center

Original Message Follows:

Category: US Customer Service
Brief Description:
R~irbags deployed because of malfunction in the computer.
Comments:

Title:

First Name:
Middle Initial:
Last Name:




From:

To: customerassist@daimlerchrysler.com

Date: Fri Oct 01 00:38:57 EDT 2004

Subject: DaimlerChrysler Customer Assistance
Form Selected:

Category: US Customer Service
Brief Description:

R~irbags deployed because of malfunction in the computer.
Comments:

Title:

First Name:
Middle Initial:
Last Name:
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